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Performed by Spry Strategies

The North Carolina US Senate Republican Primary & Issue survey was conducted by Spry
Strategies using a hybrid method survey design of 200 live caller to landlines, 300 IVR
(automated) & 200 online mobile interviews from 700 likely voters from April 21 a€“ April
24. The survey's sample included 33,600 registered voters who voted in at least 2 of the
last 4 Republican primary elections in 2014, 2016, 2018 & 2020 and 3,200 newly registered
Republican voters from 4.1.18 a€“ 4.1.2021. The survey has a margin of error of +/- 4.4
percentage points. Some percentages in crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100%
due to rounding.
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Yes No Total
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 71.1% 0% 71.1%
Independent voting in
Republican primary 28.9% 0% 28.9%
elections
Something else 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly approve 50.4% 0% 50.4%
Somewhat approve 17.2% 0% 17.2%
Somewhat disapprove 5.1% 0% 5.1%
Strongly disapprove 5.8% 0% 5.8%
Unsure or no opinion 21.4% 0% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 33.3% 0% 33.3%
Wrong track 66.7% 0% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Right Track Business Climate, Low
Taxes, and Economic 50.4% 0% 50.5%
Development
Low Cost of Living 10.1% 0% 10.1%
Beaches, State parks,
Natural Landscape, 16.2% 0% 16.2%
and Outdoor
Attractions
Diverse Population & 5% 0% 5%
Cultural Atmosphere
The southern
hospitality and friendly 8.1% 0% 8.1%
people
Other 10.2% 0% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey



Q1 Voter Screen

NC US Senate Survey

Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes No Total
Q6 Wrong Track C!v!l pnrest & Racial 9% 0% 9%
Division
Cor?p.oratlons playing 14.2% 0% 14.2%
politics.
Incrt.aased Crime and 1.8% 0% 1.8%
Public Safety Issues
Election security and 26.9% 0% 26.9%
voter fraud
Homelessness, I\{Ier?tal 1.5% 0% 1.5%
lliness, and Addiction
Infringement on
liberties by 31.8% 0% 31.8%
government
Road Conditions and 3.7% 0% 3.7%
Infrastructure Issues
Other 8.1% 0% 8.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Comparison Very similar in tqne, 54.1% 0% 54.1%
style and on the issues
Similar in tone and
style but different on 4.4% 0% 4.4%
the issues
Different in tone and
style but similar on the 24.6% 0% 24.6%
issues
Very different in tone,
style and on the 13.5% 0% 13.5%
issues.
Don’t know/Not Sure 3.5% 0% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienced politician
w/ proven record of 28.2% 0% 28.2%
leadership
Political outsider and
proven executive 54.8% 0% 54.8%
leadership
Unsure or No opinion 17% 0% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey
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Yes No Total

Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable 12.5% 0% 12.5%
Somewhat favorable 17.6% 0% 17.6%

Somewhat unfavorable 5.7% 0% 5.7%

Very unfavorable 3.1% 0% 3.1%

Neither favorable nor 13.5% 0% 13.5%

unfavorable

Never heard of 47.5% 0% 47.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable 40.4% 0% 40.4%
Somewhat favorable 32.2% 0% 32.2%

Somewhat unfavorable 7.9% 0% 7.9%

Very unfavorable 8.7% 0% 8.7%

Never heard of 3.6% 0% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 18.8% 0% 18.8%
Somewhat favorable 19.3% 0% 19.3%

Somewhat unfavorable 5.7% 0% 5.7%

Very unfavorable 4.4% 0% 4.4%
Neither favorable nor 22.1% 0% 22.1%

unfavorable

Never heard of 29.7% 0% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey
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Yes No Total
Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat McCrory 40.2% 0% 40.2%
Ted Budd 4.9% 0% 4.9%
Mark Walker 10.6% 0% 10.6%
Undecided 44.4% 0% 44.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q14 McCrory Governor Approval Strongly approve 41.4% 0% 41.4%
Somewhat approve 33.6% 0% 33.6%
Somewhat disapprove 8.5% 0% 8.5%
Strongly disapprove 11.5% 0% 11.5%
Unsure or no opinion 5.1% 0% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 55.5% 0% 55.5%
No, | do not agree 14.2% 0% 14.2%
Unsure 30.3% 0% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams Strongly Support 47% 0% 47%
Somewhat Support 6.7% 0% 6.7%
Somewhat Oppose 4.8% 0% 4.8%
Strongly Oppose 33% 0% 33%
Unsure or No Opinion 8.5% 0% 8.5%

NC US Senate Survey

Total

100%

100%

100%
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Yes No Total
Q18 Florida Tech Strongly Support 51.9% 0% 51.9%
Somewhat Support 12% 0% 12%
Somewhat Oppose 6.4% 0% 6.4%
Strongly Oppose 13.7% 0% 13.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.9% 0% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline Strongly Support 75.5% 0% 75.5%
Somewhat Support 6.9% 0% 6.9%
Somewhat Oppose 6.5% 0% 6.5%
Strongly Oppose 8.3% 0% 8.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 2.7% 0% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General Assembly’s
position for more 74.2% 0% 74.2%
school choice funding
Governor Cooper’s
positions to cut school 15.7% 0% 15.7%
choice funding
Unsure or no opinion 10% 0% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Medicaid Expansion Strongly Support 15.6% 0% 15.6%
Somewhat Support 12.6% 0% 12.6%
Somewhat Oppose 18% 0% 18%
Strongly Oppose 45.8% 0% 45.8%

NC US Senate Survey

Unsure or No Opinion

Total

8%

100%

0%

100%

8%

100%
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Yes No

Q23 Gender Male 51.2% 0% 51.2%
Female 48.8% 0% 48.8%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Ethnicity Very Conservative 50.1% 0% 50.1%
i%’:::c::ive 35.5% 0% 35.5%

Moderate 11.2% 0% 11.2%

Somewhat Liberal 2.8% 0% 2.8%

Very Liberal 0.4% 0% 0.4%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 86% 0% 86%
African-American 10% 0% 10%

Hispanic 2% 0% 2%

:tsli:::: :)try another 29 0% 29

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q26 Age 18-34 8% 0% 8%
35-54 26% 0% 26%

55-64 21% 0% 21%

65 or over 45% 0% 45%
100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey
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Yes No Total
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 31.2% 0% 31.2%
CHATTANOOGA 1% 0% 1%
\?VRSEEEE’;ORO'H'PO' e 26.1% 0% 26.1%
GREENVILLE-N.BERN- 8.6% 0% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-SPART- 5.5% 0% 5.5%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE BEACH- 0.5% 0% 0.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-PORTSMTH- L% 0% L%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-DURHAM 20.8% 0% 20.8%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 4.8% 0% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 2of 4 43.5% 0% 43.5%
3of 4 27.3% 0% 27.3%
4of 4 29.1% 0% 29.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to Landline

Online to Panel

Online to Mobile

Live Agent to Landline

Live Agent to Mobile

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q2 Voter Registration

Q2 Voter Registration

Republican Independent Something else Total
voting in
Republican
primary elections
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 0% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly approve 55.3% 38.5% 0% 50.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16.3% 19.6% 0% 17.2%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.9% 8.1% 0% 5.1%
Zti:;';ixve 2.6% 13.7% 0% 5.8%
g;:?:: orno 21.9% 20.1% 0% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 32.5% 35.4% 0% 33.3%
Wrong track 67.5% 64.6% 0% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Right Track Business Climate,
Ez‘(’)"nzzis' 2 50.6% 50% 0% 50.4%
Development
t;:/vivnSOSt & 11.9% 6.1% 0% 10.1%
Beaches, State
parks, Natural
Landscape, and 16.4% 15.7% 0% 16.2%
Outdoor
Attractions
Diverse
z‘l’j‘l’t‘ﬂf‘::m & 3.7% 7.9% 0% 5%
Atmosphere
The southern
hospitality and 8.5% 7.1% 0% 8.1%
friendly people
Other 8.8% 13.1% 0% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey
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Q2 Voter Registration

Republican Independent Something else Total
voting in
Republican
primary elections
Q6 Wrong Track CIVI! Unr.e§t.& 8.2% 10.9% 0% 9%
Racial Division
;‘;’y’?‘;;ag;'i‘;cs 15% 12.2% 0% 14.2%
Increased Crime
and Public Safety 6% 1.5% 0% 4.8%
Issues
::f:t\,'z:eﬁcr:ﬂ;y 27% 26.6% 0% 26.9%
Homelessness,
Mental lliness, 0.9% 3.1% 0% 1.5%
and Addiction
Infringement on
liberties by 31.9% 31.7% 0% 31.8%
government
Road Conditions
e 3.4% 14.6% 0% 3.7%
Infrastructure
Issues
Other 7.6% 9.5% 0% 8.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Comparison Very similar in
tone, style and on 60.4% 38.6% 0% 54.1%
the issues
Similar in tone
e 5.3% 2.2% 0% 1.4%
different on the
issues
Different in tone
i) SRe e 28.2% 25.6% 0% 28.6%
similar on the
issues
Very different in
tone, style and on 7.1% 29% 0% 13.5%
the issues.
2::; I 3% 5.7% 0% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienced
z‘r’(')';:ﬁ';:(’)/r dof 29.4% 25.4% 0% 28.2%
leadership

NC US Senate Survey
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Republican Independent Something else

voting in

Republican

primary elections
Political outsider
) [FAVER 55.7% 52.6% 0%
executive
leadership
USRS @ N2 15% 22% 0%
opinion

54.8%

17%

100%

10



NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q2 Voter Registration

Q2 Voter Registration

Republican Independent Something else Total
voting in
Republican
primary elections

Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable 15.8% 4.5% 0% 12.5%
?;7;?:;:? 21% 9.4% 0% 17.6%
z‘;g‘f,‘:‘)’r":;e 5.2% 9.6% 0% 5.7%
Very unfavorable 2% 5.8% 0% 3.1%
:jr't::f'afva(;'r‘:;ﬂe 10.5% 20.7% 0% 13.5%
Never heard of 46.5% 49.9% 0% 47.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable 45.6% 27.4% 0% 40.4%
?;7;?:;:? 32% 32.6% 0% 32.2%
z‘;g‘f,‘:‘)’r":;e 6.9% 10.6% 0% 7.9%
Very unfavorable 5.5% 16.5% 0% 8.7%
Neither favorable 6.3% 9.4% 0% 7.2%
nor unfavorable
Never heard of 3.7% 3.4% 0% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 20.5% 14.8% 0% 18.8%
?;7;?:;:? 20.1% 17.3% 0% 19.3%
z‘;g‘f,‘:‘)’r":;e 4.4% 8.7% 0% 5.7%
Very unfavorable 2.4% 9.3% 0% 4.4%
e el 20.5% 26.2% 0% 22.1%
nor unfavorable
Never heard of 32.2% 23.6% 0% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey
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Q2 Voter Registration

Republican Independent Something else Total
voting in
Republican
primary elections
Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat McCrory 42.2% 35.2% 0% 40.2%
Ted Budd 5.4% 3.6% 0% 4.9%
Mark Walker 10.5% 10.8% 0% 10.6%
Undecided 41.9% 50.5% 0% 44.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 McCrory Governor Approval Strongly approve 46.7% 28.4% 0% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 32.3% 36.7% 0% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7.6% 10.8% 0% 8.5%
Zti:;';ixve 8.4% 19% 0% 11.5%
g;:?:: orno 5% 5.2% 0% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 55.3% 56% 0% 55.5%
No, | do not agree 13.7% 15.3% 0% 14.2%
Unsure 31% 28.7% 0% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams Strongly Support 49.3% 41.6% 0% 47%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 5.5% 9.5% 0% 6.7%
Somewhat Oppose 5.2% 3.8% 0% 4.8%
Strongly Oppose 31L.4% 36.9% 0% 33%
UHERS @ (2 8.6% 8.1% 0% 8.5%

NC US Senate Survey

Opinion

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%
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Q2 Voter Registration

Q2 Voter Registration

Republican Independent Something else Total
voting in
Republican
primary elections
Q18 Florida Tech Strongly Support 53.4% 48.3% 0% 51.9%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 11.3% 13.7% 0% 12%
Somewhat Oppose 5.5% 8.5% 0% 6.4%
Strongly Oppose 12.2% 17.6% 0% 13.7%
g:.s,:;i &S 17.5% 11.9% 0% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline Strongly Support 79.5% 65.7% 0% 75.5%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 6.9% 7% 0% 6.9%
Somewhat Oppose 4.5% 11.4% 0% 6.5%
Strongly Oppose 6.2% 13.5% 0% 8.3%
g:.s,:;i &S 2.9% 2.4% 0% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
position for more 77.7% 65.8% 0% 74.2%
school choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
positions to cut 11.7% 25.6% 0% 15.7%
school choice
funding
g;:?:: orno 10.6% 8.6% 0% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Medicaid Expansion Strongly Support 12.9% 22.2% 0% 15.6%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 12.3% 13.4% 0% 12.6%
Somewhat Oppose 16.8% 20.9% 0% 18%
Strongly Oppose 49.2% 37.5% 0% 45.8%
JHERS @ (2 8.8% 5.9% 0% 8%

Opinion

Total

NC US Senate Survey

100%

100%

100%

100%
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Q2 Voter Registration

Q2 Voter Registration

Republican Independent Something else Total
voting in
Republican
primary elections
Q23 Gender Male 49% 56.6% 0% 51.2%
Female 51% 143.4% 0% 148.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2WECICILY \é;’;ervaﬁve 57.1% 33% 0% 50.2%
zz::gc::ive 35.6% 35.5% 0% 35.5%
Moderate 6% 23.9% 0% 11.2%
Somewhat Liberal 0.9% 7.3% 0% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0.4% 0.3% 0% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.2% 83% 0% 86%
African-American 9.1% 12.2% 0% 10%
Hispanic 2.5% 0.8% 0% 2%
::I:iinc;’t;a"“her 1.2% 1% 0% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 8.5% 6.8% 0% 8%
35-54 22.7% 34.2% 0% 26%
55-64 21.5% 19.8% 0% 21%
65 or over 147.3% 39.3% 0% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey
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Q2 Voter Registration

Q2 Voter Registration

Republican Independent Something else Total
voting in
Republican
primary elections

Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 33% 26.6% 0% 31.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0.6% 2% 0% 1%
CIASEIINe 29.2% 18.3% 0% 26.1%

H.POINT-W.SALEM

GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 9.6% 6.3% 0% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-ASHEVLL- 4.5% 8% 0% 5.5%
AND
';”JSFI'ELSSEEACH' 0.1% 1.5% 0% 0.5%
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 1.3% 1.6% 0% 1.4%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 17.5% 29.1% 0% 20.8%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 4.1% 6.6% 0% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20f 4 42.7% 45.6% 0% 43.5%
3of 4 26.6% 29.2% 0% 27.3%
4of 4 30.8% 25.1% 0% 29.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q29 Survey Method IVR to Landline 100% 100% 0% 100%
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 0% 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
lee.Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey
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Q3 Robinson Approval

Strongly
approve

Somewhat
approve

NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes 100%

No 0%

Total 100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

Q2 Voter Registration

Republican 77.9%

Independen

t voting in

Republican 22.1%
primary

elections

Something

0%
else

Total 100%

67.2%

32.8%

0%

100%

54.2%

45.8%

0%

100%

31.9%

68.1%

0%

100%

72.7%

27.3%

0%

100%

71.1%

28.9%

0%

100%

Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

Right track 25.5%

Wrong

74.5%
track °

Total 100%

33.4%

66.6%

100%

27.9%

72.1%

100%

65.5%

34.5%

100%

44.2%

55.8%

100%

33.3%

66.7%

100%

Q5 Right Track

NC US Senate Survey

Business

Climate,

Low Taxes,

and 48.8%
Economic

Developmen

t

Lf)v.v Cost of 11%
Living

Beaches,

State parks,

Natural

Landscape, 18.7%
and

Outdoor

Attractions

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphere

4.4%

The
southern
hospitality
and
friendly
people

6.5%

Other 10.6%

Total 100%

67.2%

12.9%

14.3%

3.9%

1.6%

0%

100%

53.5%

6.6%

19.9%

0%

6.6%

13.3%

100%

32.3%

7.4%

7.4%

13.3%

3.4%

36.2%

100%

49.2%

8.9%

17%

3.9%

16.4%

4.7%

100%

50.4%

10.2%

16.2%

5.1%

8.1%

10.2%

100%
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Q3 Robinson Approval

Strongly
approve

Somewhat

approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Unrest
& Racial 5%
Division

Corporation
s playing 10.3%
politics.

Increased

Crime and

Public 4.2%
Safety

Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

29.7%

Homelessne
ss, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

0.3%

Infringemen
ton
liberties by
government

43.3%

Road

Conditions

and 1%
Infrastructu

re Issues

Other 6.2%

Total 100%

17%

27.3%

6%

25.3%

0%

12.8%

9.2%

2.5%

100%

10.3%

18.9%

2.6%

32.3%

2.6%

14.8%

6.1%

12.5%

100%

4.7%

9.4%

8.8%

14.6%

26.9%

9.4%

8.8%

17.6%

100%

14.1%

13.2%

5.3%

19.8%

2.4%

23.1%

5.4%

16.7%

100%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.9%

1.5%

31.8%

3.7%

8.2%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very similar

in tone,

style and 64.3%
on the

issues

Similar in

tone and

style but 4.7%
different on

the issues

Different in

tone and

style but 27.1%
similar on

the issues

Very

different in

tone, style 2.2%
and on the

issues.

50.7%

7%

25.9%

9.1%

44.3%

5.6%

9%

41.1%

16.1%

0%

4.4%

79.5%

45.5%

2.6%

26.8%

19%

54.1%

4.4%

24.6%

13.5%
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Q3 Robinson Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Don’'t
know/Not 1.8% 7.3% 0% 0% 6.1% 3.5%
Sure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experience
d politician
w/ proven 22.8% 38.3% 25.8% 35.2% 31.7% 28.2%
record of
leadership
Political
outsider
and proven 64.1% 51% 44.2% 25.3% 46.3% 54.8%
executive
leadership
U EF 13.1% 10.7% 30% 39.4% 22% 17%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey
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Q3 Robinson Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q9 Budd Favorability ;’aev';’rable 12.8% 15.3% 11.1% 8.6% 11.1% 12.5%
?;)x:gzt 20.7% 21.4% 5.6% 7.9% 13% 17.6%
zgziv;?aa;e 2.9% 8% 14.9% 13.9% 6.4% 5.8%
\l::f?ilvorable L.7% 1.1% 9.3% 19.4% 2.2% 3.1%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 11.4% 17.1% 12.7% 6.5% 17.5% 13.4%
unfavorable
::;I:; of 50.6% 37.2% 46.4% 43.9% 49.9% 47.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability ;/:Irz,rable 45.4% 45.3% 2515 055 . o
?;7;?:;:? 37% 30.2% 24.1% 16.6% 28.5% 32.2%
zzziv;?aal;e % 6.7% 11.1% 14% 8.9% 7.9%
\l::f?ilvorable 5.1% 6.7% 16.5% 53.3% 4.8% 8.7%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 4.1% 5.2% 12.7% 6.6% 15% 7.2%
unfavorable
::;I:; of 1.4% 5.8% 10.4% 0% 6.2% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Walker Favorability ;Iaevrgrable 27.2% 16.4% 5.6% 1.6% 8.9% 18.8%
?;)x:gzt 20.8% 26% 13% 4.6% 15.9% 19.3%
zgziv;?aa;e 4.6% 6.2% 16.9% 14.6% 2.8% 5.7%
\l::f?:vorable 0.8% 4.6% 11.2% 28.1% 4.6% 1.4%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 18.2% 22.1% 28.8% 16.8% 31.2% 22.1%
unfavorable
::;I:; of 28.5% 24.8% 24.5% 34.2% 36.6% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Robinson Approval

Q3 Robinson Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion

Qi2SenatelBalioeSt ;actCrory 42.7% 43.7% 33.2% 23.9% 37.4% 1450.2%
Ted Budd 4.2% 5.1% 7.4% 9.7% 1.4% 5.9%

\')"V:ter 14.2% 8.5% 13.8% 1.6% 5.4% 10.6%

Undecided 38.9% 42.7% 145.6% 64.8% 52.7% 14.0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G MEEery CRvEer AFEEE :;;’:;32’ 51% 140.3% 23.1% 9.5% 32.8% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 35.7% 35.6% 31% 14.6% 32.6% 33.6%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.8% 7.1% 14.8% 24.2% 10.2% 8.5%

Zti:;';ixve 4.8% 14.2% 22.1% 148.4% 12.4% 11.5%

::so‘;‘;g; 2.7% 2.7% 9% 3.2% 12.1% 5.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 55.6% 60.1% 70.6% 68.6% 44.3% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 20.1% 10.6% 7.4% 10.3% 5.7% 14.2%
Unsure 24.2% 29.3% 22% 21.1% 149.9% 30.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

CHy WETSEEIE 7 ElFeiEs VLS :E:;’p’g'ty 62.3% 36.9% 30.5% 19.8% 30.6% 47%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 5.6% 8.5% 5.6% 13.4% 6.1% 6.7%

g‘;’:j;"ehat 3.5% 1.6% 7.4% 0% 8.9% 4.8%

gt;s:sgéy 23.5% 41.7% 142.2% 62.4% 38.3% 33%

zgs(;‘;%n 5.1% 8.3% 14.4% 1.4% 16.2% 8.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey

21



Q3 Robinson Approval

NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q3 Robinson Approval

Strongly
approve

Somewhat

approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

Q18 Florida Tech

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

68%

10.9%

4.3%

6.1%

10.8%

100%

43.1%

18.7%

7.3%

18.4%

12.5%

100%

30.7%

9%

10.9%

29.5%

19.9%

100%

22.2%

4.6%

8.1%

45.2%

19.8%

100%

34.3%

12.1%

9.1%

15.7%

28.8%

100%

51.9%

12%

6.4%

13.7%

15.9%

100%

Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

86.7%

4.9%

2.1%

4.7%

1.7%

100%

70.5%

13.7%

10.4%

2.4%

2.9%

100%

58.1%

4.4%

8.1%

29.4%

0%

100%

28.2%

11.9%

16.2%

38.8%

4.8%

100%

70.2%

5.4%

10.9%

8.2%

5.2%

100%

75.5%

6.9%

6.5%

8.3%

2.7%

100%

Q21 School Choice

General
Assembly’s
position for
more school
choice
funding

Governor
Cooper’s
positions to
cut school
choice
funding

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

87%

6.5%

6.5%

100%

75.8%

14.6%

9.6%

100%

43.2%

46.9%

9.9%

100%

31.7%

58.9%

9.4%

100%

61.9%

19.3%

18.8%

100%

74.2%

15.7%

10%

100%

Q22 Medicaid Expansion

NC US Senate Survey

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

11.1%

8%

19%

14.8%

22.2%

22.9%

26.4%

16.8%

15%

57.4%

14.5%

0%

12.9%

14.4%

17.2%

15.6%

12.6%

18%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Strongly 54.4% 35.7% 39.9% 15.6% 143.3% 145.8%
Oppose
U EF 7.5% 4.3% 1.9% 12.5% 12.1% 8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q23 Gender Male 54.4% 48.4% 50.6% 67.8% 41.6% 51.2%
Female 45.6% 51.6% 49.4% 32.2% 58.4% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conservativ 58.7% 47.4% 33.2% 27.6% 42.5% 50.1%
e
Somewhat
Conservativ 36.5% 39.5% 19% 21.3% 38% 35.5%
e
Moderate 4.3% 8.9% 35.4% 38.4% 15.9% 11.1%
SIS 0.2% 3.7% 12.4% 12.7% 3.2% 2.8%
Liberal
Very Liberal 0.4% 0.5% 0% 0% 0.4% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 88.9% 83.2% 83.1% 67.1% 87.3% 86%
A 7.5% 13.6% 12.5% 22.2% 9% 10%
American
Hispanic 2.2% 0.9% 4.4% 0% 2.3% 2%
Asian or
another 1.4% 2.2% 0% 10.7% 1.4% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 7.9% 7.4% 2.5% 9.4% 9.7% 8%
35-54 32% 14.8% 11.2% 38.1% 21.1% 26%
55-64 23.6% 18.5% 20.8% 22.9% 16.5% 21%
65 or over 36.6% 59.3% 65.5% 29.6% 52.6% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Robinson Approval

Strongly
approve

Somewhat
approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

Q27 DMA

CHARLOTTE

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

31.6%

0.9%

26.9%

10.9%

4.1%

0.4%

1.7%

19.3%

4.3%

100%

32.8%

0%

25.2%

5.6%

6.5%

1.2%

1.1%

22.5%

5.1%

100%

36.3%

3.5%

14.6%

1.9%

11.1%

0%

3.7%

27.1%

1.9%

100%

32%

0%

26.6%

14.9%

4.8%

1.8%

0%

14.3%

5.5%

100%

27.5%

1.8%

27.4%

5.7%

7%

0%

0.8%

23.4%

6.5%

100%

31.2%

1%

26.1%

8.6%

5.5%

0.5%

1.4%

20.8%

4.8%

100%

Q28 Vote History

2of 4

3of 4

4of 4

Total

45.4%

26%

28.6%

100%

37.3%

34.9%

27.8%

100%

36.7%

22%

41.3%

100%

44.6%

34.6%

20.8%

100%

45.5%

23.7%

30.8%

100%

43.5%

27.3%

29.1%

100%

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

Right track Wrong track Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 69.3% 72% 71.1%
Independent voting in
Republican primary 30.7% 28% 28.9%
elections
Something else 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly approve 38.6% 56.4% 50.4%
Somewhat approve 17.3% 17.2% 17.2%
Somewhat disapprove 4.3% 5.5% 5.1%
Strongly disapprove 11.5% 3% 5.8%
Unsure or no opinion 28.4% 17.9% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Right Track Business Climate, Low
Taxes, and Economic 50.4% 0% 50.5%
Development
Low Cost of Living 10.1% 0% 10.1%
Beaches, State parks,
Natural Landscape, 16.2% 0% 16.2%
and Outdoor
Attractions
Diverse Population & 5% 0% 5%
Cultural Atmosphere
The southern
hospitality and friendly 8.1% 0% 8.1%
people
Other 10.2% 0% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

Right track Wrong track Total
Q6 Wrong Track C!v!l pnrest & Racial 0% 9% 9%
Division
;?I:,’E’i‘;;at'ms playing 0% 14.2% 14.2%
Incrt.aased Crime and 0% 1.8% 1.8%
Public Safety Issues
Election security and 0% 26.9% 26.9%
voter fraud
Homelessness, I\{Ier?tal 0% 1.5% 1.5%
lliness, and Addiction
Infringement on
liberties by 0% 31.8% 31.8%
government
Road Conditions and 0% 3.7% 3.7%
Infrastructure Issues
Other 0% 8.1% 8.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Comparison Very similar in tqne, 152% 60.1% 54.1%
style and on the issues
Similar in tone and
style but different on 2.8% 5.2% 4.4%
the issues
Different in tone and
style but similar on the 22.5% 25.6% 24.6%
issues
Very different in tone,
style and on the 27.8% 6.3% 13.5%
issues.
Don’t know/Not Sure 5% 2.7% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienced politician
w/ proven record of 40.9% 21.9% 28.2%
leadership
Political outsider and
proven executive 40.3% 62% 54.8%
leadership
Unsure or No opinion 18.8% 16.1% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

Right track Wrong track Total
Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable 15.7% 11% 12.5%
Somewhat favorable 16.8% 18% 17.6%
Somewhat unfavorable 7.7% 4.8% 5.8%
Very unfavorable 3.4% 3% 3.1%
Neither favorable nor 17.7% 11.3% 13.5%
unfavorable
Never heard of 38.7% 51.9% 47.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable 38.4% 41.3% 40.4%
Somewhat favorable 25.9% 35.3% 32.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 6.4% 8.7% 8%
Very unfavorable 13.5% 6.3% 8.7%
Neither favorable nor 11.2% 5.2% 7.2%
unfavorable
Never heard of 4.6% 3.1% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 19.6% 18.5% 18.8%
Somewhat favorable 18.1% 19.9% 19.3%
Somewhat unfavorable 5.5% 5.8% 5.7%
Very unfavorable 7% 3.1% 4.4%
Neither favorable nor 21.1% 21.1% 22.1%
unfavorable
Never heard of 25.8% 31.7% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

Right track Wrong track Total

Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat McCrory 36.9% 41.8% 40.2%
Ted Budd 5.9% 4.4% 4.9%

Mark Walker 10.6% 10.5% 10.6%

Undecided 46.6% 43.3% 44.4%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q14 McCrory Governor Approval Strongly approve 36.9% 43.7% 41.4%
Somewhat approve 26.7% 37% 33.6%

Somewhat disapprove 13.5% 6% 8.5%

Strongly disapprove 17.1% 8.6% 11.5%

Unsure or no opinion 5.8% 4.7% 5.1%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 58% 54.3% 55.5%
No, | do not agree 12.4% 15.1% 14.2%
Unsure 29.5% 30.7% 30.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q17 Transgender Sports Teams Strongly Support 34% 53.6% 47%
Somewhat Support 13.8% 3.1% 6.7%

Somewhat Oppose 9.2% 2.6% 4.8%

Strongly Oppose 30.6% 34.2% 33%

Unsure or No Opinion 12.4% 6.5% 8.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

Right track Wrong track Total
Q18 Florida Tech Strongly Support 38.4% 58.7% 51.9%
Somewhat Support 13.6% 11.3% 12%
Somewhat Oppose 10.7% 4.2% 6.4%
Strongly Oppose 18.2% 11.5% 13.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 19.2% 14.3% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline Strongly Support 57.5% 84.5% 75.5%
Somewhat Support 10.2% 5.3% 6.9%
Somewhat Oppose 14.6% 2.5% 6.5%
Strongly Oppose 13.5% 5.7% 8.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 4.3% 2% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General Assembly’s
position for more 57.1% 82.8% 74.2%
school choice funding
Governor Cooper’s
positions to cut school 28% 9.6% 15.7%
choice funding
Unsure or no opinion 14.9% 7.6% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Medicaid Expansion Strongly Support 24.3% 11.3% 15.6%
Somewhat Support 18.1% 9.9% 12.6%
Somewhat Oppose 21.5% 16.3% 18%
Strongly Oppose 26% 55.7% 45.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 10.2% 6.8% 7.9%

NC US Senate Survey

Total

100%

100%

100%
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Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

Right track Wrong track Total
Q23 Gender Male 49.2% 52.2% 51.2%
Female 50.8% 47.8% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very Conservative 36.9% 56.8% 50.2%
zz:‘:gc::ive 39% 33.8% 35.5%
Moderate 19.2% 7.1% 11.2%
Somewhat Liberal 4.7% 1.8% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0.3% 0.4% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 82.9% 87.6% 86%
African-American 12.6% 8.7% 10%
Hispanic 2% 2% 2%
Asia.n 9r another 2.6% 1.7% 29,
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 10.1% 6.9% 8%
35-54 20.3% 28.9% 26%
55-64 18.3% 22.3% 21%
65 or over 51.3% 41.9% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

Right track Wrong track Total
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 25.9% 33.8% 31.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0.3% 1.4% 1%

\?VRSEEEE’;ORO'H'PO' e 30% 24.1% 26.1%

\?VF:\ESEF';"\Y";LTKE'N'BERN' 9.2% 8.3% 8.6%

i:ﬁgwt:;?m' 6.1% 5.3% 5.5%

';"LYSJESSEEACH' 0.4% 0.6% 0.5%

:g&i‘;L’\:‘v'VF;ORTSMTH' 0.4% 1.9% 1.4%

(F::AA%(?\;"L'B;RHAM 22.7% 19.9% 20.8%

WILMINGTON 5.1% 4.7% 4.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q28 Vote History 2of 4 38.7% 45.9% 43.5%
3of 4 31.9% 25.1% 27.3%
4of 4 29.4% 29% 29.1%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to Landline

Online to Panel

Online to Mobile

Live Agent to Landline

Live Agent to Mobile

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q5 Right Track

Q5 Right Track

Business Low Cost Beaches, Diverse The Other Total
Climate, of Living State Population  southern
Low parks, & Cultural hospitalit
Taxes, Natural Atmosphe yand
and Landscap re friendly
Economic e, and people
Developm Outdoor
ent Attraction
S
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2VOLeREg S Uation :e”“b"ca 69.5% 81.3% 70.3% 51.1% 72.9% 60.2% 69.3%
Independ
ent
;Zt,;:a i':a 30.5% 18.7% 29.7% 148.9% 27.1% 39.8% 30.7%
n primary
elections
Z°;‘se;h'" 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€9 (REE AFEEREL :;;’:;32’ 37.4% 141.8% 14.5% 34% 31% 140.4% 38.7%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 23.1% 22.1% 15.3% 13.5% 3.5% 0% 17.3%
Somewha
;isappmv 4.5% 2.8% 5.2% 0% 3.5% 5.6% 4.3%
e
Strongly
disapprov 7.3% 8.4% 5.2% 30.5% 4.8% 41% 11.5%
e
::so‘;‘;g; 27.7% 24.9% 29.7% 22% 57.2% 13% 28.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL RighUacqWiengjiack ?r':chkt 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘t"r’arz:g 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Right Track

Business Low Cost
Climate, of Living

Low
Taxes,
and
Economic
Developm
ent

Beaches, Diverse

State Population
parks, & Cultural
Natural Atmosphe

Landscap re
e, and

Outdoor
Attraction

s

The

southern
hospitalit

y and
friendly
people

Other

Total

Q6 Wrong Track

Civil
Unrest &
Racial
Division

Corporati
ons
playing
politics.

Increased
Crime
and
Public
Safety
Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

Homeless
ness,
Mental
lliness,
and
Addiction

Infringem
ent on
liberties
by
governme
nt

Road
Condition
s and
Infrastruc
ture
Issues

Other

Total

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very
similar in
tone,
style and
on the
issues

42.3%

28.8%

50.1%

17%

63.8%

36%

42.1%
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Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate,
Low
Taxes,
and
Economic
Developm
ent

Low Cost
of Living

Beaches,

State

parks,
Natural

Landscap

e, and

Outdoor
Attraction

S

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphe

The Other
southern

hospitalit

y and

friendly

people

Total

Similar in
tone and
style but
different
on the
issues

Different
in tone
and style
but
similar on
the
issues

Very
different
in tone,
style and
on the
issues.

Don’'t
know/Not

Sure

Total

2.2%

23%

27.1%

5.4%

100%

10.9%

27.1%

25.2%

8.1%

100%

1.7%

29%

19.2%

0%

100%

0%

39%

44%

0%

100%

3.5% 0%

10.5% 6.6%

8.3% 54.6%

14% 2.8%

100% 100%

2.8%

22.5%

27.7%

5%

100%

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

NC US Senate Survey

Experienc
ed
politician
w/ proven
record of
leadershi
P

Political
outsider
and
proven
executive
leadershi
P

Unsure or
No

opinion

Total

44.9%

37.4%

17.6%

100%

21.8%

47.3%

30.8%

100%

40.8%

45.5%

13.8%

100%

31.9%

51.1%

17%

100%

54.6% 33.9%

34.9% 38.4%

10.5% 27.7%

100% 100%

40.9%

40.3%

18.8%

100%
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Q5 Right Track

Business Low Cost Beaches, Diverse The Other Total
Climate, of Living State Population  southern
Low parks, & Cultural hospitalit
Taxes, Natural Atmosphe yand
and Landscap re friendly
Economic e, and people
Developm Outdoor
ent Attraction
s
@9 ke el ey el 18.2% 10.5% 14.2% 5.7% 10.5% 19.8% 15.7%
favorable
Somewha
t 17% 27.7% 17.1% 17% 17.5% 3.8% 16.8%
favorable
Somewha
& 6.6% 10.6% 5% 18.4% 0% 15.4% 7.7%
unfavorab
le
Very
unfavorab 1.9% 0% 5.2% 0% 0% 16% 3.4%
le
Neither
favorable
nor 16.4% 23.5% 22.5% 0% 10.5% 25.8% 17.7%
unfavorab
le
N 50% 27.7% 35.9% 58.9% 61.6% 19.2% 38.6%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EHo MSERenRy (el liEy el 38.4% 35.4% 50.8% 22.7% 145% 28.4% 38.4%
favorable
Somewha
t 25.1% 45% 15.5% 28.4% 17.5% 32.6% 25.9%
favorable
Somewha
& 11% 0% 1.7% 0% 3.5% 2.8% 6.5%
unfavorab
le
Very
unfavorab 9.1% 8.4% 14.4% 48.9% 4.8% 28.6% 13.5%
le
Neither
favorable
nor 10.3% 11.2% 14% 0% 17.5% 11.6% 11.2%
unfavorab
le
N 6.1% 0% 3.5% 0% 11.8% 0% 14.5%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@il WL (Revare e 1y el 22.7% 22.6% 19.5% 0% 28.5% 6.6% 19.5%
favorable
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Somewha
t
favorable

Somewha
t
unfavorab
le

Very
unfavorab
le

Neither
favorable
nor
unfavorab
le

Never
heard of

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate,
Low
Taxes,
and
Economic
Developm
ent

15.7%

4.7%

6.3%

25.4%

25.2%

100%

Low Cost
of Living

49.7%

5.3%

2.8%

5.6%

14%

100%

Beaches,

State

parks,
Natural

Landscap

e, and
Outdoor

Attraction

S

15.5%

6.6%

11.2%

29.3%

17.9%

100%

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphe
re

11.3%

24.8%

10.6%

17%

36.2%

100%

The
southern
hospitalit
y and
friendly
people

14%

0%

4.8%

10.5%

46.3%

100%

Other

9.1%

2.8%

8%

42.3%

31.2%

100%

Total

18%

5.5%

7%

24.1%

25.8%

100%
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Q5 Right Track

Q5 Right Track

Business Low Cost Beaches, Diverse The Other Total
Climate, of Living State Population  southern
Low parks, & Cultural hospitalit
Taxes, Natural Atmosphe yand
and Landscap re friendly
Economic e, and people
Developm Outdoor
ent Attraction
S
Qi2SenatelBalioeSt :/IE::Crory 36.4% 27.3% 47.7% 28.4% 149.8% 25.5% 36.8%
Ted Budd 6.6% 2.8% 7% 17% 3.5% 0% 5.9%
\';"V:::er 14.8% 14.5% 0% 0% 14% 5.2% 10.5%
;’"d Ecics 142.2% 55.3% 145.3% 54.6% 32.8% 69.3% 146.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G MEEery CRTEer AFEeE :;;’:;32’ 33.2% 140.7% 14% 22.7% 56.8% 31% 36.8%
ts‘;’:::’:’)c: 29.2% 36.9% 26.2% 22.7% 21% 11.2% 26.7%
Somewha
€ 15% 8.4% 13.8% 10.6% 3.5% 20.4% 13.5%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov 17.1% 8.4% 12.7% 38.3% 4.8% 32.5% 17.1%
e
::so‘;‘:lg; 5.5% 5.6% 3.3% 5.7% 14% 5% 5.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QISReSISoSenatelbeciSIcn ::ieg 59% 65.6% 55.4% 41.1% 39.7% 72.5% 58%
:;’t 'a: ‘r’ee 13.2% 23.1% 7% 0% 11.8% 13.6% 12.4%
Unsure 27.8% 11.2% 37.6% 58.9% 148.5% 13.9% 29.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHy WETSEEIE 7 ElFeiEs VeEms :E:;’p’g'ty 32.1% 36.8% 38.3% 39.7% 28.8% 34.9% 34%
tsgr::;"o': 12% 21.8% 21.3% 0% 3.5% 17.6% 13.8%
ts‘(’)"’;;’sh: 14.5% 5.3% 3.5% 0% 7% 2.8% 9.2%
thrsgsg;y 27.8% 27.7% 30% 149.6% 39.7% 31.4% 30.5%
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Business Low Cost Beaches, Diverse The Other Total
Climate, of Living State Population  southern
Low parks, & Cultural hospitalit
Taxes, Natural Atmosphe yand
and Landscap re friendly
Economic e, and people
Developm Outdoor
ent Attraction
s
Unsure or
No 13.6% 8.4% 7% 10.6% 21% 13.4% 12.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Business Low Cost Beaches, Diverse The Other Total
Climate, of Living State Population  southern
Low parks, & Cultural hospitalit
Taxes, Natural Atmosphe yand
and Landscap re friendly
Economic e, and people
Developm Outdoor
ent Attraction
S
QLslEciicailech :E:;’p’giy 37.4% 28.4% 33% 55.3% 39.3% 52.4% 38.4%
fg’::;"o':: 11.1% 19.3% 24.8% 5.7% 10.5% 8.4% 13.6%
f‘(’)"’;;’s':‘ 9% 13.4% 15.7% 33.3% 7% 0% 10.7%
thr::sg;y 19.3% 24.9% 10.9% 5.7% 11.8% 28.6% 18.2%
Unsure or
No 23.1% 14% 15.5% 0% 31.4% 10.6% 19.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R20MalBRIIctDeacline :E:;’p’giy 62.9% 52.9% 51% 145.4% 72.9% 39.4% 57.5%
SR 6.2% 7.8% 19.5% 5.7% 3.5% 24.8% 10.2%
t Support
f‘(’)"’;;’s':‘ 19.3% 0% 17.3% 27.7% 4.8% 2.8% 14.6%
thr::sg;y 6.9% 33.6% 12.2% 21.3% 4.8% 30.8% 13.5%
Unsure or
No 1.6% 5.6% 0% 0% 14% 2.2% 4.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly
’s
?gf::gr"e 60.4% 69.2% 48.7% 56% 60.3% 140.4% 57.1%
school
choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
positions
to cut 21.8% 11.2% 16% 38.3% 15.3% 51.8% 28%
school
choice
funding
Uisie 17.8% 19.6% 5.2% 5.7% 24.5% 7.8% 14.8%
Nno opinion
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Q5 Right Track

Business Low Cost Beaches, Diverse The Other Total
Climate, of Living State Population  southern
Low parks, & Cultural hospitalit
Taxes, Natural Atmosphe yand
and Landscap re friendly
Economic e, and people
Developm Outdoor
ent Attraction
s
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22lMeCica CiEPRAS oD :E:;’p’g'ty 20.6% 21.5% 28.3% 27% 8.3% 56.6% 28.3%
tsgr:;‘:’o': 21.9% 21.7% 14.2% 39% 0% 5.6% 18%
ts‘(’)"’;;"sh: 20.5% 25.2% 35.3% 0% 31.4% 2.8% 21.4%
gt;s:sgéy 23.9% 31.6% 22.7% 3% 36.2% 28.4% 26.1%
Unsure or
No 13% 0% 3.5% 0% 24% 10.6% 10.1%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Right Track

Q5 Right Track

Business Low Cost Beaches, Diverse The Other Total
Climate, of Living State Population  southern
Low parks, & Cultural hospitalit
Taxes, Natural Atmosphe yand
and Landscap re friendly
Economic e, and people
Developm Outdoor
ent Attraction
s
Q23 Gender Male 41% 72% 53.2% 58.2% 39.7% 63.6% 49.2%
Female 59% 28% 46.8% 41.8% 60.3% 36.4% 50.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conserva 35.4% 33.3% 33.2% 28.4% 63.8% 36% 36.9%
tive
Somewha
tConserva 43.7% 35.9% 40.1% 22.7% 22.3% 37.8% 39%
tive
Moderate 15.1% 22.4% 23.2% 41.1% 14% 23.4% 19.2%
SIS 5.7% 8.4% 1.7% 7.8% 0% 2.8% 5.7%
t Liberal
VR 0% 0% 1.7% 0% 0% 0% 0.3%
Liberal
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28ECCHEY Saucas'a 78.6% 91.1% 86.6% 100% 100% 67.6% 82.8%
At 19% 0% 9.3% 0% 0% 14.8% 12.6%
American
Hispanic 1.3% 6.7% 4.2% 0% 0% 0% 2.1%
Asian or
another 1.1% 2.2% 0% 0% 0% 17.6% 2.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 14.7% 0% 2.4% 15.6% 9.6% 7.7% 10.1%
35-54 15.2% 33.6% 31.5% 51% 0% 15.4% 20.2%
55-64 18.4% 21% 23% 10.6% 6.6% 20.9% 18.3%
65 or over 51.7% 45.3% 43.2% 22.7% 83.8% 56% 51.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Right Track

Business Low Cost Beaches, Diverse The Other Total
Climate, of Living State Population  southern
Low parks, & Cultural hospitalit
Taxes, Natural Atmosphe yand
and Landscap re friendly
Economic e, and people
Developm Outdoor
ent Attraction
s
Q27DN 2 _?:ARLOT 26.3% 10.9% 35.5% 28.4% 20.5% 26.2% 25.9%
ggg:l’AN 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.5% 0% 0.3%
GREENSB
ORO-
H.POINT 29.3% 40.8% 25.8% 0% 34.9% 40% 30%
W.SALEM
GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN- 4.5% 14% 7% 34% 11.8% 17.4% 9.2%
WASHNG
TN
GREENVL
;-SS:EA\?LTL- 3.9% 2.8% 12.2% 7.8% 10.5% 5.6% 6%
AND
MYRTLE
B 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
FLORENC
E
NORFOLK
PORTSMT 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
H-NEWPT
NWS
RALEIGH-
gﬂs:?v“ﬂ 28.5% 31.6% 10.3% 22% 18.8% 8% 22.7%
LE)
TW(DI;MING 5.9% 0% 9.2% 7.8% 0% 2.8% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20f 4 33.8% 37.2% 50.2% 86.5% 38% 23% 38.7%
3of 4 34.9% 29.9% 39.6% 13.5% 18.8% 26.2% 31.9%
4of 4 31.3% 32.9% 10.3% 0% 43.2% 50.8% 29.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ep) SRRy (WG E;F;;ﬁne 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
g::;e te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Business Low Cost Beaches, Diverse The Other Total
Climate, of Living State Population  southern
Low parks, & Cultural hospitalit
Taxes, Natural Atmosphe yand
and Landscap re friendly
Economic e, and people
Developm Outdoor
ent Attraction
s
s & 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live
Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
Live
Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Corpor Increas  Electio Homele Infring Road Other Total
Unrest ations ed n ssness, ement Conditi
& playing  Crime securit Mental on ons
Racial politics and y and lliness, libertie and
Divisio . Public voter and s by Infrastr
n Safety fraud Addicti govern ucture
Issues on ment Issues
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20MCLEgRey LT S:r:’“b" 65.8% 76% 91.1%  72.3%  43.7% = 721% = 652% = 67.4%  71.9%
Indepe
ndent
voting
in
S:r:’“b" 34.2% 21% 8.9% 27.7%  56.3% = 27.9% = 34.8%  32.6% 28%
primar
y
electio
ns
Someth
ing 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
else
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Robinson Approval Strongl
prrov 31.5% 41% 49.8% 62.3% 9.3% 76.6% 15.2% 43% 56.4%
e
Somew
2::”0\, 32.5% 33.1% 21.6% 16.2% 0% 6.9% 42.4% 5.2% 17.2%
e
Somew
:i?:app 6.3% 7.4% 3% 6.6% 9.3% 2.6% 9.1% 8.5% 5.5%
rove
Strongl
y . 1.6% 2% 5.6% 1.6% 53.5% 0.9% 7.1% 6.5% 3%
disapp
rove
Unsure
or no 28.1% 16.6% 20.1% 13.2% 27.9% 13% 26.2% 36.7% 17.9%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack tR r|agchll: 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
‘t"r’arz:g 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Civil Corpor Increas Electio Homele Infring Road Other Total
Unrest ations ed n ssness, ement Conditi
& playing  Crime securit Mental on ons
Racial politics and y and lliness, libertie and
Divisio . Public voter and s by Infrastr
n Safety fraud Addicti govern ucture
Issues on ment Issues
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Corpor Increas Electio Homele Infring Road Other Total
Unrest ations ed n ssness, ement Conditi
& playing  Crime securit Mental on ons
Racial politics and y and lliness, libertie and
Divisio . Public voter and s by Infrastr
n Safety fraud Addicti govern ucture
Issues on ment Issues

Q5 Right Track Busine
ss
Climat
e, Low
Taxes,
and
Econo
mic
Develo
pment

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Low
Cost of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Living

Beache
S,

State
parks,
Natural
Landsc
ape,
and
Outdoo
r
Attract
ions

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Divers
e
Populat
ion &
Cultura
|

Atmos
phere

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

The

southe

n

hospita

lity 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
and

friendl|

y

people

Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q7 Trump Comparison Very
similar
in tone,
style 51.6% 55.8% 63.9% 71.2% 27.9% 62.3% 31.4% 48.7% 60.1%
and on
the
issues
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Q6 Wrong Track

Civil
Unrest
&
Racial
Divisio
n

Corpor
ations

playing
politics

Increas
ed
Crime
and
Public
Safety
Issues

Electio
n
securit
y and
voter
fraud

Homele
ssness,
Mental
lliness,
and
Addicti
on

Infring
ement
on
libertie
s by
govern
ment

Road
Conditi
ons

and
Infrastr
ucture
Issues

Other

Total

Similar
in tone
and
style
but
differe
nt on
the
issues

Differe
ntin
tone
and
style
but
similar
on the
issues

Very
differe
ntin
tone,
style
and on
the
issues.

Don’'t
know/
Not
Sure

Total

14.2%

23.5%

10.6%

0%

100%

10.1%

25.9%

4.4%

3.9%

100%

0%

27.5%

3%

5.6%

100%

2.6%

21%

3.1%

2.1%

100%

9.3%

25.1%

37.8%

0%

100%

3.5%

30.4%

2.2%

1.7%

100%

3.8%

22.8%

27.2%

14.8%

100%

5.2%

24.1%

18.5%

3.5%

100%

5.2%

25.6%

6.3%

2.7%

100%

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

NC US Senate Survey

Experie
nced
politici
anw/
proven
record
of
leader
ship

Politica
|

outsid
er and
proven
executi
ve
leader
ship

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

34.6%

41.3%

24.1%

100%

32.5%

51.7%

15.8%

100%

63.2%

30.9%

5.9%

100%

20.1%

65.1%

14.8%

100%

0%

65.6%

34.4%

100%

10.5%

77.3%

12.2%

100%

34.8%

48.6%

16.7%

100%

13.5%

56.3%

30.2%

100%

21.9%

62%

16.1%

100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Corpor Increas Electio Homele Infring Road Other Total
Unrest ations ed n ssness, ement Conditi
& playing  Crime securit Mental on ons
Racial politics and y and lliness, libertie and
Divisio Public voter and s by Infrastr
n Safety fraud Addicti govern ucture
Issues on ment Issues
Q9 Budd Favorability Very
favora 11% 14.3% 23.1% 14% 18.6% 7% 7.6% 3.5% 10.9%
ble
Somew
::\:ora 25.4% 18.3% 12.6% 19.1% 0% 15.7% 20% 20.9% 18%
ble
Somew
hat 5.9% 6.7% 5.6% 8.1% 28.5% 0.4% 7.1% 0% 4.8%
unfavo
rable
Very
unfavo 6.3% 8.3% 0% 0% 9.3% 0.4% 7.1% 8.3% 3%
rable
Neither
favora
ble nor 14% 10.7% 14.9% 9.5% 9.3% 11.1% 7.6% 16.3% 11.3%
unfavo
rable
Never
heard 37.4% 41.8% 43.9% 49.3% 34.4% 65.3% 50.5% 51.1% 52%
of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very
favora 36% 51% 64.7% 45.1% 27.9% 35.5% 30% 34.3% 41.3%
ble
Somew
::\:ora 34.6% 21.9% 26.4% 36.4% 9.3% 46.6% 24.3% 27.6% 35.4%
ble
Somew
hat 9.3% 6.1% 3% 8.2% 28.5% 6.4% 18.1% 18.9% 8.7%
unfavo
rable
Very
unfavo 4.5% 9.1% 3% 6% 34.4% 3.1% 11% 11.7% 6.3%
rable
Neither
favora
ble nor 10.8% 6.9% 3% 3.2% 0% 6.3% 3.8% 1.7% 5.2%
unfavo
rable
Never
heard 4.7% 5.1% 0% 1.3% 0% 2.1% 12.9% 5.7% 3.1%
of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Walker Favorability

NC US Senate Survey

Very
favora
ble

Somew
hat
favora
ble

Somew
hat
unfavo
rable

Very
unfavo
rable

Neither
favora

ble nor
unfavo
rable

Never
heard
of

Total

Q6 Wrong Track

Civil
Unrest
&
Racial
Divisio
n

20.3%

21.1%

6.1%

1.6%

22%

29%

100%

Corpor
ations

playing
politics

10.2%

20.5%

11.3%

5%

24.7%

28.3%

100%

Increas
ed
Crime
and
Public
Safety
Issues

27.5%

14.5%

0%

0%

20.4%

37.5%

100%

Electio
n
securit
y and
voter
fraud

21%

23.8%

7.5%

2.6%

14.9%

30.3%

100%

Homele
ssness,
Mental
lliness,
and
Addicti
on

9.3%

27.9%

28.5%

9.3%

9.3%

15.8%

100%

Infring
ement
on
libertie
s by
govern
ment

18.3%

19%

1.3%

1.5%

22.7%

37.1%

100%

Road

Conditi

ons
and

Infrastr

ucture
Issues

11.4%

14.8%

9.1%

7.1%

30.9%

26.7%

100%

Other

22.6%

12.2%

5%

8.3%

26.5%

25.4%

100%

Total

18.5%

19.9%

5.8%

3.1%

21.1%

31.6%

100%

50



Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Corpor Increas  Electio Homele Infring Road Other Total
Unrest ations ed n ssness, ement Conditi
& playing  Crime securit Mental on ons
Racial politics and y and lliness, libertie and
Divisio Public voter and s by Infrastr
n Safety fraud Addicti govern ucture
Issues on ment Issues
Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat
McCror 37.9% 48.1% 64.7% 44.8% 56.3% 38.1% 33.8% 27% 41.8%
y
;i‘;d 4.7% 10.4% 3% 5.7% 9.3% 1.7% 3.8% 0% 4.5%
\';AVaa:ter 13.8% 5% 5.9% 14.6% 0% 10.1% 16.7% 7% 10.5%
;’23 €l 435%  36.5%  26.4%  38.9%  34.4%  50.1%  457%  66.1% = 43.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 McCrory Governor Approval Strongl
prrov 35.2% 37.9% 59.1% 50.9% 27.9% 43.1% 39.1% 37.6% 43.7%
e
Somew
2::”0\, 42.7% 35.6% 29% 34.4% 37.8% 42.9% 26.2% 27.8% 37%
e
Somew
:i?:app 2.2% 11.2% 5.9% 5.6% 0% 2.3% 11% 15.4% 6%
rove
Strongl
ﬁisapp 13.7% 9.3% 3% 6.7% 34.4% 4.7% 20% 16.7% 8.6%
rove
Unsure
or no 6.3% 6% 3% 2.3% 0% 6.9% 3.8% 2.4% 4.7%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O [l s SRS BEE e ::ieg 54.6%  49.7% = 65.1%  53.4% = 74.9% = 52.8% = 62.4%  56.5% = 54.3%
No, |
do not 6.1% 23.5% 5.9% 18.8% 0% 17.1% 3.8% 3.5% 15.1%
agree
Unsure 39.3% 26.8% 29% 27.8% 25.1% 30.1% 33.8% 40% 30.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams Strongl
}S,uppor 46.9% 49.9% 37.9% 51.3% 47% 67.8% 19% 45.2% 53.6%
t
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Q6 Wrong Track
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Civil Corpor Increas Electio Homele Infring Road Other Total
Unrest ations ed n ssness, ement Conditi
& playing  Crime securit Mental on ons
Racial politics and y and lliness, libertie and
Divisio Public voter and s by Infrastr
n Safety fraud Addicti govern ucture
Issues on ment Issues
Somew
at 1.6% 6.7% 9.7% 2.5% 0% 1.1% 0% 7% 3.1%
Suppor
t
Somew
hat 3.2% 4.4% 0% 1.6% 0% 0.9% 3.8% 10.4% 2.6%
Oppose
Strongl
y 35.5% 31.6% 43.9% 38.9% 37.2% 26.9% 60.5% 32.4% 34.2%
Oppose
Unsure
or No 12.9% 7.4% 8.6% 5.8% 15.8% 3.3% 16.7% 5% 6.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Civil
Unrest
&
Racial
Divisio
n

Corpor
ations

playing
politics

Increas
ed
Crime
and
Public
Safety
Issues

Electio
n
securit
y and
voter
fraud

Homele
ssness,
Mental
lliness,
and
Addicti
on

Infring
ement
on
libertie
s by
govern
ment

Road
Conditi
ons
and

Infrastr

ucture
Issues

Other

Total

Q18 Florida Tech

Strongl
y
Suppor
t

Somew
hat

Suppor
t

Somew
hat
Oppose

Strongl
y
Oppose

Unsure
or No

Opinion

Total

38.4%

18.9%

6.3%

28.5%

7.9%

100%

59.5%

10.3%

4.4%

9.8%

16.1%

100%

34.6%

8.9%

8.6%

20.4%

27.5%

100%

60.6%

12.4%

3%

11.1%

12.8%

100%

74.9%

0%

0%

9.3%

15.8%

100%

70%

8.9%

4.5%

6.6%

10%

100%

31.9%

21.9%

0%

21.9%

24.3%

100%

52.6%

8.5%

5.2%

6.7%

27%

100%

58.7%

11.3%

4.2%

11.5%

14.2%

100%

Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline

Strongl
y
Suppor
t

Somew
hat

Suppor
t

Somew
hat
Oppose

Strongl
y
Oppose

Unsure
or No

Opinion

Total

73.7%

14%

1.3%

9.5%

1.6%

100%

72%

12.3%

6.3%

5.4%

4%

100%

84.4%

9.7%

3%

3%

0%

100%

89.9%

3.6%

0.7%

2.2%

3.6%

100%

90.7%

0%

0%

9.3%

0%

100%

93.4%

2.4%

0.4%

3.3%

0.4%

100%

61.4%

0%

16.7%

18.1%

3.8%

100%

74.8%

1.7%

5%

18.5%

0%

100%

84.5%

5.3%

2.5%

5.7%

2%

100%

Q21 School Choice

NC US Senate Survey

Genera
|
Assem
bly’s
positio
n for
more
school
choice
fundin
9

65.3%

79.3%

68%

87%

90.7%

93%

53.8%

74.6%

82.8%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Corpor Increas Electio Homele Infring Road Other Total
Unrest ations ed n ssness, ement Conditi
& playing  Crime securit Mental on ons
Racial politics and y and lliness, libertie and
Divisio Public voter and s by Infrastr
n Safety fraud Addicti govern ucture
Issues on ment Issues
Govern
or
Cooper
’s
positio
ns to 25.5% 4.5% 14.1% 8.3% 9.3% 3.1% 27.2% 20.2% 9.6%
cut
school
choice
fundin
9
Unsure
or no 9.3% 16.2% 17.8% 4.7% 0% 3.9% 19% 5.2% 7.6%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Medicaid Expansion Strongl
y 14.8% 21.4% 16% 5.2% 37.8% 4.7% 34.8% 16.7% 11.3%
Suppor
t
Somew
it 23% 16% 11.9% 7.3% 0% 6.1% 11% 8.7% 9.9%
Suppor
t
Somew
hat 12.1% 18.7% 17.1% 15.9% 18.6% 16.4% 15.2% 17.2% 16.3%
Oppose
Strongl
y 44.1% 38% 37.5% 65.7% 43.7% 67.5% 31.4% 43.9% 55.7%
Oppose
Unsure
or No 6.1% 6% 17.5% 5.9% 0% 5.2% 7.6% 13.5% 6.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Corpor Increas  Electio Homele Infring Road Other Total
Unrest ations ed n ssness, ement Conditi
& playing  Crime securit Mental on ons
Racial politics and y and lliness, libertie and
Divisio . Public voter and s by Infrastr
n Safety fraud Addicti govern ucture
Issues on ment Issues
Q23 Gender Male 51.1% 59.6% 40.2% 50.4% 81.4% 49.5% 35.3% 66.7% 52.2%
Female 48.9% 40.4% 59.8% 49.6% 18.6% 50.5% 64.7% 33.3% 47.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conser 39.1% 58.1% 72.5% 56.1% 43.7% 62.8% 49% 49.8% 56.8%
vative
Somew
gitmer 46.9% 32.7% 24.5% 35.4% 18.6% 32.4% 30.9% 31.5% 33.9%
vative
:'t‘;d € 10.8% 6.9% 3% 6.1% 37.8% 4.4% 20% 8.5% 7.1%
Somew
hat 3.2% 1.4% 0% 2% 0% 0.4% 0% 8.5% 1.8%
Liberal
\L’ieb'e}'ral 0% 1% 0% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 1.7% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28ECCHY Ea:‘cas 81.7%  82.1%  100% 85.8%  55.8% = 89.2%  90.9% 100% 87.6%
African
:Americ 13.2% 16% 0% 10.5% 44.2% 5.6% 0% 0% 8.7%
an
:;"s”a"' 0% 0% 0% 1.5% 0% 4% 9.1% 0% 2%
Asian
or
f‘"°the 5.1% 1.9% 0% 2.3% 0% 1.2% 0% 0% 1.7%
ethnici
ty
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 3.5% 14% 4.1% 3.8% 15.8% 8.8% 5.2% 2.4% 6.9%
35-54 19% 12% 8.9% 30% 28.5% 41.3% 0% 41.7% 28.9%
55-64 11.8% 19.8% 33.5% 23.3% 0% 24.2% 28.6% 22.8% 22.3%
2‘5,:: 65.7% 54.2% 53.5% 42.9% 55.8% 25.7% 66.2% 33% 41.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey

55



Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q6 Wrong Track

Civil
Unrest
&
Racial
Divisio
n

Corpor
ations

playing
politics

Increas
ed
Crime
and
Public
Safety
Issues

Electio
n
securit
y and
voter
fraud

Homele
ssness,
Mental
lliness,
and
Addicti
on

Infring
ement
on
libertie
s by
govern
ment

Road Other
Conditi

ons

and

Infrastr

ucture

Issues

Total

Q27 DMA

CHARL
OTTE

CHATT
ANOOG

GREEN
SBORO

H.POIN
T-
W.SAL
EM

GREEN
VILLE-
N.BER
N-
WASH
NGTN

GREEN
VLL-
SPART-
ASHEV
LL-
AND

MYRTL
E
BEACH
FLORE
NCE

NORFO
LK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIG
H-
DURHA
M
(FAYET
VLLE)

WILMI
NGTON

Total

34%

0%

14%

7.9%

0%

1.3%

1.6%

32%

9.3%

100%

25.3%

0%

31%

7.2%

15.6%

0%

2.9%

13.1%

5%

100%

49.4%

0%

28.6%

7.1%

5.9%

0%

0%

5.9%

3%

100%

42.1%

2.6%

23.3%

7.1%

1.5%

1.1%

2%

18.2%

2.1%

100%

25.1%

0%

47%

9.3%

0%

0%

0%

9.3%

9.3%

100%

32.7%

2.2%

18.5%

9.7%

4.9%

0.5%

1.7%

23.1%

6.8%

100%

29.5% 20.2%

0% 0%

29.5% 38.3%

7.1% 10.4%

18.6% 1.7%

0% 0%

0% 3.5%

15.2% 24.1%

0% 1.7%

100% 100%

33.8%

1.4%

24.1%

8.3%

5.3%

0.6%

1.9%

19.9%

4.7%

100%

Q28 Vote History

NC US Senate Survey

20of 4

3of 4

41.8%

29.8%

45.1%

26.9%

34.6%

27.5%

43.1%

22.5%

47%

37.2%

50.9%

26.5%

49.5% 46.7%

18.6% 18.7%

46%

25%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Corpor Increas  Electio Homele Infring Road Other Total
Unrest ations ed n ssness, ement Conditi
& playing  Crime securit Mental on ons
Racial politics and y and lliness, libertie and
Divisio Public voter and s by Infrastr
n Safety fraud Addicti govern ucture
Issues on ment Issues
4of 4 28.5% 28% 37.9% 34.4% 15.8% 22.6% 31.9% 34.6% 29%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q29 Survey Method IVR to
Landlin 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
Online
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panel
Online
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live
Agent
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landlin
e
Live
tAf it 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Trump Comparison

Q7 Trump Comparison

Very similar  Similar in Different in Very Don’t Total
in tone, tone and tone and different in know/Not
style and style but style but tone, style Sure
on the different on  similar on and on the
issues the issues the issues issues.
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 79.3% 85.5% 69.9% 37.7% 61.3% 71.1%
Independen
t voting in
Republican 20.7% 14.5% 30.1% 62.3% 38.7% 28.9%
primary
elections
Z’geth'"g 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€9 (REE AFEEREL :;;’:;32’ 59.9% 53.7% 55.6% 8.1% 26.4% 50.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16.1% 27.3% 18.2% 11.7% 36% 17.2%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 4.2% 6.4% 1.9% 15.6% 0% 5.1%
Zti:;';ixve 1.7% 0% 1% 34.5% 0% 5.8%
::so‘;‘;g; 18% 12.6% 23.3% 30.1% 37.6% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 25.9% 20.9% 30.5% 68.7% 147.5% 33.3%
‘t"r’arz:g 74.1% 79.1% 69.5% 31.3% 52.5% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Trump Comparison

Q5 Right Track

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Business
Climate,
Low Taxes,
and
Economic
Developmen
t

Low Cost of
Living

Beaches,
State parks,
Natural
Landscape,
and
Outdoor
Attractions

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphere

The
southern
hospitality
and
friendly
people

Other

Total

Civil Unrest
& Racial
Division

Corporation
s playing
politics.

Increased
Crime and
Public
Safety
Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

Homelessne
ss, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

Q7 Trump Comparison

Very similar
in tone,
style and
on the
issues

50.8%

6.9%

19.3%

2%

12.3%

8.7%

100%

7.7%

13.2%

5.1%

31.8%

0.7%

Similar in
tone and
style but
different on
the issues

39.7%

39.7%

10.3%

0%

10.3%

0%

100%

24.4%

27.6%

0%

13.2%

2.7%

Different in
tone and
style but
similar on
the issues

51.5%

12.2%

20.9%

8.7%

3.8%

3%

100%

8.3%

14.3%

5.1%

22.1%

1.5%

Very
different in
tone, style
and on the
issues.

49.3%

9.2%

11.2%

7.9%

2.4%

20%

100%

15.1%

9.8%

2.2%

13%

9.1%

Don’'t
know/Not
Sure

55.1%

16.4%

0%

0%

22.8%

5.7%

100%

0%

20%

9.7%

20.6%

0%

Total

50.5%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.8%

1.5%
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Q7 Trump Comparison

Very similar  Similar in Different in Very Don’t Total
in tone, tone and tone and different in know/Not
style and style but style but tone, style Sure
on the differenton  similar on and on the
issues the issues the issues issues.
Infringemen
Cem 33% 21.3% 37.7% 10.9% 19.4% 31.8%
liberties by
government
Road
Conditions
and 1.9% 2.7% 3.3% 16% 20% 3.7%
Infrastructu
re Issues
Other 6.6% 8.1% 7.7% 23.8% 10.3% 8.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experience
d politician
w/ proven 24.9% 40.8% 26.8% 36.7% 41.1% 28.2%
record of
leadership
Political
outsider
and proven 65.5% 40.2% 50.2% 25.7% 50.8% 54.8%
executive
leadership
U EF 9.6% 19% 23% 37.6% 8.1% 17%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Trump Comparison

Very similar  Similar in Different in Very Don’t Total
in tone, tone and tone and different in know/Not
style and style but style but tone, style Sure
on the different on  similar on and on the
issues the issues the issues issues.
QOBUCCIERVCIability ;Iaevrgrable 14.8% 20.9% 9% 7.5% 10.5% 12.5%
f’;’\:’;‘i‘;";:t 22.2% 15% 16.3% 4.1% 11.5% 17.6%
z‘;g‘f,‘:‘)’r":;e 4.1% 2.1% 2.4% 20.5% 2.7% 5.8%
:::f';'vorable 0.5% 19.9% 0.8% 12.4% 2.7% 3.1%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 8.8% 12.6% 20.9% 18.7% 14.2% 13.5%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 149.5% 29.5% 50.6% 36.8% 58.4% 147.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QACIMEEonvihavorabiity ;Iaevrgrable 147.6% 140.8% 142.3% 8.3% 37.2% 140.4%
f’;’\:’;‘i‘;";:t 32.5% 38% 35.6% 26.4% 18.3% 32.2%
z‘;g‘f,‘:‘)’r":;e 6.1% 6.4% 6% 18.6% 11.8% 8%
:::f';'vorable 4.1% 1% 5.6% 35.1% 6.4% 8.7%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 5.4% 10.7% 9.5% 7.9% 11.8% 7.2%
unfavorable
::;’:; of B.4% 0% 0.9% 3.7% 14.3% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Wil Feveret sy ;Iaevrgrable 23.3% 18.7% 19.3% 2.7% 9.1% 18.8%
f’;’\:’;‘i‘;";:t 17.7% 25.4% 27.9% 7.8% 20.7% 19.3%
z‘;g‘f,‘:‘)’r":;e 5.9% 13.5% 1.1% 13.8% 8.1% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 1.4% 0% 1.6% 22.9% 3.7% B.4%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 20.6% 23% 22.1% 30.1% 13.2% 22.1%
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Very similar  Similar in Different in Very Don’t Total
in tone, tone and tone and different in know/Not
style and style but style but tone, style Sure
on the differenton  similar on and on the
issues the issues the issues issues.
N 32% 19.3% 28% 22.7% 145.2% 29.7%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Trump Comparison

Q7 Trump Comparison

Very similar  Similar in Different in Very Don’t Total
in tone, tone and tone and different in know/Not
style and style but style but tone, style Sure
on the different on  similar on and on the
issues the issues the issues issues.
Ri2SenatelBalioeSt :/IE::Crory 142.5% 149.4% 143.4% 21.6% 39.9% 140.1%
Ted Budd 5.9% 4.3% 3.9% 4.2% 0% 5.9%
\';"V:::er 11.5% 1% 10.2% 8.7% 14.6% 10.6%
Undecided 140.1% 142.3% 42.4% 65.5% 145.5% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G MEEery CRTEer AFEeE :;;’:;32’ 149.2% 53.4% 142.3% 7.3% 31.8% 41.4%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 34.2% 23.3% 39.2% 25.8% 26.1% 33.6%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:vte 1.6% 8.3% 8.7% 25.1% 2.7% 8.5%
Zti::;?)xve 6.9% 10.7% 5.4% 36.7% 28.6% 11.5%
::so‘;‘:lg; 5.1% 4.3% 1.4% 5.1% 10.8% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 56.5% 59.7% 53.2% 57.5% 43.5% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 15.3% 21.5% 13.3% 9.8% 10.8% 14.2%
Unsure 28.2% 18.8% 33.5% 32.6% 45.7% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHy WESEEE 7 ElFeiEs VLS :E:;’p’g'ty 148.6% 51.3% 62.9% 18.9% 13.9% 47.1%
:zg’pi"‘r’that 2.6% 10.4% 9.2% 19.3% 0% 6.7%
Z‘;’:j:’ehat 4.3% 8.6% 3.9% 6.1% 9.1% 4.8%
thrsgsg;y 37.3% 27.6% 16.9% 14.0% 42.7% 33%
:255,;:1;:;1 7.2% 2.1% 7.2% 11.2% 34.3% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Trump Comparison

Q7 Trump Comparison

Very similar  Similar in Different in Very Don’t Total
in tone, tone and tone and different in know/Not
style and style but style but tone, style Sure
on the different on  similar on and on the
issues the issues the issues issues.
QLslEicuicallcch :E:;’p’g'ty 61.3% 149.4% 55.4% 15.4% 25.9% 51.9%
STET: 7% 23% 17.2% 19% 12.9% 12%
Support
Z‘;’:j:’ehat 5% 6.4% 6.7% 10.6% 9.1% 6.4%
thrsgsg;y 11.1% 10.7% 9.7% 33.4% 10.8% 13.7%
Ui G 15.6% 10.4% 10.9% 21.5% 141.3% 15.9%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R20MalBRIIctbeacline :E:;’p’g'ty 86.7% 78.8% 81.5% 19.2% 72.2% 75.5%
:zg’pi"‘r’that 4.1% 12.6% 9.4% 11.8% 7.8% 6.9%
ST EL: 1% 0% 5.3% 21.9% 2.7% 6.5%
Oppose
thrsgsg;y 2.4% 8.6% 3.7% 141.6% 2.7% 8.3%
Ui 2.7% 0% 0% 5.5% 14.6% 2.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
positioniion 85.2% 66.5% 80.5% 22.1% 71.9% 74.2%
more school
choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
FESIEERS # 7.1% 19% 8.6% 63.3% 11.8% 15.7%
cut school
choice
funding
Uisie G 7.7% 14.5% 11% 14.6% 16.2% 10%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L22MecicaiciExparsion :E:;’p’g'ty 8.9% 26.3% 5.6% 56% 19.8% 15.6%
:zg’pi"‘r’that 9% 20.6% 14.3% 19.1% 22% 12.6%
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Very similar  Similar in Different in Very Don’t Total

in tone, tone and tone and different in know/Not

style and style but style but tone, style Sure

on the differenton  similar on and on the

issues the issues the issues issues.
Z‘;’x;”ehat 14.7% 17.1% 28.5% 10.6% 25.1% 18%
thr::sg;y 59.8% 29.7% 1452.8% 6.8% 21.3% 145.8%
ﬁf&’;ﬁ?gn 7.6% 6.2% 8.8% 7.5% 11.8% 8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Trump Comparison

Q7 Trump Comparison

Very similar  Similar in Different in Very Don’t Total
in tone, tone and tone and different in know/Not
style and style but style but tone, style Sure
on the differenton  similar on and on the
issues the issues the issues issues.
Q23 Gender Male 48.4% 57.7% 52.9% 55.2% 59.7% 51.2%
Female 51.6% 42.3% 47.1% 44.8% 40.3% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conservativ 65.5% 27.6% 37.6% 17.1% 56.5% 50.2%
e
Somewhat
Conservativ 29.9% 62% 51% 22.2% 32.6% 35.5%
e
Moderate 3.5% 6.2% 11.4% 44.7% 5.4% 11.2%
ST 0.8% 4.3% 0% 16% 0% 2.8%
Liberal
Very Liberal 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 5.4% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.2% 88.6% 86.4% 79.6% 85.7% 86%
2:;:?:;[1 7.8% 11.4% 11.6% 14.3% 14.3% 10%
Hispanic 2.9% 0% 0.9% 1.7% 0% 2%
Asian or
another 2.1% 0% 1% 4.4% 0% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 8.3% 0% 8.4% 7.7% 11.2% 8%
35-54 21.9% 25.7% 33.5% 35.5% 0% 26%
55-64 22% 20.1% 20.6% 18.4% 20.3% 21%
65 or over 47.8% 54.2% 37.5% 38.4% 68.5% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Trump Comparison

Very similar  Similar in Different in Very Don’t Total
in tone, tone and tone and different in know/Not

style and style but style but tone, style Sure

on the differenton  similar on and on the

issues the issues the issues issues.

Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 33.3% 27.3% 24.8% 32.1% 44.8% 31.1%
ggz'l'l’ANO 0.9% 0% 1.2% 1.3% 2.7% 1%
GREENSBO
IF-:%-OI NT 25% 38.7% 29% 20.1% 29.1% 26.1%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 7.8% 17.1% 8.9% 10% 2.7% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
iZﬁE-LL 5.7% 0% 4.2% 7.9% 10.5% 5.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0.8% 0% 0.4% 0% 0% 0.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-

ZOE\F;VTPSTMTH- 1% 2.1% 2.7% 0.7% 0% 1.4%

NWS

RALEIGH-

PRI 21% 12.6% 22.5% 23.5% 6.4% 20.8%

(FAYETVLLE

)

::IVILMINGTO 4.6% 2.1% 6.3% 4.4% 3.7% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q28 Vote History 20f 4 45.4% 31.9% 42.7% 39.4% 50.9% 43.5%
3of 4 26.7% 33.2% 26.9% 32.4% 14.2% 27.3%
4of 4 28% 34.9% 30.4% 28.2% 34.9% 29.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@p) SRRy (WG BAR (& 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Landline
g::;e te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
s & 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
LN AEEITE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
LG AEETE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
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Very similar  Similar in Different in Very Don’t
in tone, tone and tone and different in know/Not
style and style but style but tone, style Sure
on the differenton  similar on and on the
issues the issues the issues issues.
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Experienced Political outsider Unsure or No Total
politician w/ and proven opinion
proven record of executive
leadership leadership
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 73.9% 72.2% 62.5% 71.1%
Independent
;Zt,;:a i':an 26.1% 27.8% 37.5% 28.9%
primary elections
Something else 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly approve 40.7% 59.1% 38.9% 50.4%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 23.4% 16.1% 10.9% 17.2%
SIS 5.7% 5.1% 9% 5.1%
disapprove
Strongly 7.3% 2.7% 13.5% 5.8%
disapprove
g;:?:: orno 21% 18.1% 27.7% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 48.3% 24.5% 36.7% 33.3%
Wrong track 51.7% 75.5% 63.3% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Experienced Political outsider Unsure or No Total
politician w/ and proven opinion
proven record of executive
leadership leadership
Q5 Right Track Business Climate,
LT EBLES, & 55.4% 146.8% 47.5% 50.5%
Economic
Development
Lo st 5.4% 11.9% 16.6% 10.1%
Living
Beaches, State
parks, Natural
Landscape, and 16.1% 18.3% 11.9% 16.2%
Outdoor
Attractions
Diverse
R 3.9% 6.3% 14.5% 5%
Cultural
Atmosphere

The southern
hospitality and 10.8% 7% 4.5% 8.1%
friendly people

Other 8.4% 9.7% 15% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Civil Unrest & 14.2% 6% 13.4% 9%

Racial Division

Corporations

X . 21.1% 11.8% 13.9% 14.2%
playing politics.
Increased Crime
and Public Safety 13.8% 2.4% 1.8% 4.8%
Issues
HCEI SRy 24.7% 28.2% 28.6% 26.8%

and voter fraud

Homelessness,
Mental lliness, 0% 1.6% 3.2% 1.5%
and Addiction

Infringement on
liberties by 15.3% 39.7% 24% 31.8%
government

Road Conditions
and

5.9% 2.9% 3.8% 3.7%
Infrastructure
Issues
Other 5% 7.4% 15.2% 8.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Comparison Very similar in
tone, style and on 47.7% 64.7% 30.4% 54.1%
the issues
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Experienced Political outsider Unsure or No Total
politician w/ and proven opinion
proven record of executive
leadership leadership
Similar in tone
21iE] Sills 6.4% 3.2% 4.9% 1.4%
different on the
issues
Different in tone
2liE) Sillo [ 23.3% 22.5% 33.2% 24.6%
similar on the
issues
Very different in
tone, style and on 17.5% 6.3% 29.8% 13.5%
the issues.
2::; I 5.1% 3.2% 1.7% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Experienced Political outsider Unsure or No Total
politician w/ and proven opinion
proven record of executive
leadership leadership
Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable 17.2% 11.7% 7.5% 12.5%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 14.6% 21.1% 11.6% 17.6%
SIS 8.7% 3% 9.6% 5.8%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 3.4% 1.4% 8.3% 3.1%
::r't::f'afva(;'r‘:;ge 12.1% 14.9% 11.2% 13.5%
Never heard of 44% 48% 51.7% 47.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable 50.2% 37.6% 33% 40.4%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 22.1% 39.6% 25.1% 32.2%
z‘;gi‘:‘)’r":;e 14.6% 8.8% 10.8% 7.9%
Very unfavorable 8.2% 6.7% 16.1% 8.7%
e el 7.1% 6.4% 10.2% 7.2%
nor unfavorable
Never heard of 8% 1% 4.8% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 19.6% 21% 10.3% 18.8%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 17.5% 20.9% 17% 19.3%
SIS 7% 5% 5.7% 5.7%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 4.3% 2.2% 11.7% 4.4%
e el 21.8% 21% 26.5% 22.1%
nor unfavorable
Never heard of 29.8% 29.9% 28.8% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Experienced Political outsider Unsure or No Total
politician w/ and proven opinion
proven record of executive
leadership leadership
Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat McCrory 53.6% 34.8% 35.1% 40.2%
Ted Budd 5.8% 4.2% 5.7% 4.9%
Mark Walker 7.5% 11% 14.1% 10.6%
Undecided 33% 50% 45.1% 44.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 McCrory Governor Approval Strongly approve 47.6% 38.9% 39.2% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 21.3% 41.1% 21.8% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 10% 6.2% 13.3% 8.5%
Zti:;';ixve 13.3% 8.3% 18.5% 11.5%
g;:?:: orno 5% 5.4% 5.2% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 58.6% 53.6% 56.5% 55.5%
No, | do not agree 16.5% 14.7% 8.7% 14.2%
Unsure 24.8% 31.7% 34.7% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams Strongly Support 36% 55.5% 38% 47%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 11% 3.2% 10.9% 6.7%
Somewhat Oppose 6.2% 3.4% 7% 4.8%
Strongly Oppose 36.6% 31% 33.5% 33%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ &S 10.2% 6.9% 10.6% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Experienced Political outsider Unsure or No Total
politician w/ and proven opinion
proven record of executive
leadership leadership
Q18 Florida Tech Strongly Support 38.2% 63% 39.1% 51.9%
:zg’pi"‘r’that 16.9% 10.1% 10.2% 12%
Somewhat Oppose 9.6% 3.8% 9.3% 6.4%
Strongly Oppose 18.6% 10.7% 15.3% 13.7%
g;.s,:;i &S 16.7% 12.3% 26.1% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline Strongly Support 62.5% 85.7% 64.4% 75.5%
:zg’pi"‘r’that 11% 5.5% 5.9% 6.9%
Somewhat Oppose 10.2% 3.1% 11.5% 6.5%
Strongly Oppose 12.5% 4.2% 14.5% 8.3%
g;.s,:;i &S 3.7% 1.6% 14.8% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
position for more 62% 84.9% 60.3% 74.2%
school choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
positions to cut 23.5% 9.5% 23% 15.7%
school choice
funding
g::::: orno 14.5% 5.7% 16.7% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Medicaid Expansion Strongly Support 27% 7.9% 21.6% 15.6%
:zg’pi"‘r’that 12.8% 12.1% 13.9% 12.6%
Somewhat Oppose 22.9% 14.5% 21.3% 18%
Strongly Oppose 27.6% 59.2% 33% 45.8%
g;.s,:;i &S 9.7% 6.3% 10.3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Experienced Political outsider Unsure or No Total
politician w/ and proven opinion
proven record of executive
leadership leadership
Q23 Gender Male 49% 54.7% 43.7% 51.2%
Female 51% 45.3% 56.3% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2WECICILY \é;’;ervative 43.9% 56.5% 40% 50.1%
zz::gc::ive 141.6% 34.4% 29.3% 35.5%
Moderate 10.8% 7.6% 23.3% 11.2%
Somewhat Liberal 3.7% 1.2% 6.2% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0% 0.3% 1.1% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 82.8% 87.3% 87.2% 86%
African-American 14.1% 8% 9.5% 10%
Hispanic 1.6% 2.4% 1.3% 2%
Asian or another 1.4% 2.3% 2% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 10.6% 6% 10.2% 8%
35-54 17.1% 30.9% 25% 26%
55-64 17.3% 20.2% 29.7% 21%
65 or over 55.1% 42.9% 35.1% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Experienced Political outsider Unsure or No Total
politician w/ and proven opinion
proven record of executive
leadership leadership
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 29.8% 31% 34.1% 31.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0.3% 1.7% 0% 1%
CRENEECAG- 31.3% 24.2% 23.2% 26.1%
H.POINT-W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 10% 8.1% 8% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-ASHEVLL- 4.1% 6.3% 5.5% 5.5%
AND
RS IR 1.1% 0.2% 0.6% 0.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 1.3% 1.6% 0.8% 1.4%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 16.4% 22.3% 23.3% 20.8%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 5.6% 4.6% 4.4% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20of 4 43.4% 43.4% 44.2% 43.5%
3of 4 25.2% 29.2% 24.9% 27.3%
4of 4 31.3% 27.5% 30.9% 29.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q29 Survey Method IVR to Landline 100% 100% 100% 100%
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 0% 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
lee.Ag ent to 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Budd Favorability
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Q9 Budd Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorab

le

Very

unfavorab

le

Neither

favorable

nor

unfavorab

le

Never
heard of

Total

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes

No

Total

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

Q2 Voter Registration

Republica
n

Independ
ent

voting in
Republica
n primary
elections

Somethin
g else

Total

89.5%

10.5%

0%

100%

84.5%

15.5%

0%

100%

51.5%

48.5%

0%

100%

45.9%

54.1%

0%

100%

55.6%

44.4%

0%

100%

69.6%

30.4%

0%

100%

71%

28.9%

0%

100%

Q3 Robinson Approval

Strongly
approve

Somewha
t approve

Somewha
t
disapprov
e

Strongly
disapprov
e

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

51.6%

21.1%

4.5%

4%

18.9%

100%

59.2%

20.9%

1.6%

2.6%

15.7%

100%

25%

23.9%

13.2%

14.1%

23.8%

100%

27.8%

6.1%

15.1%

36.3%

14.8%

100%

42.6%

21.9%

4.8%

2.8%

27.8%

100%

53.7%

13.5%

5%

5.4%

22.5%

100%

50.5%

17.2%

5.1%

5.8%

21.4%

100%

Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack

NC US Senate Survey

Right
track

Wrong
track

Total

41.7%

58.3%

100%

31.7%

68.3%

100%

44.7%

55.3%

100%

36.7%

63.3%

100%

43.9%

56.1%

100%

27.1%

72.9%

100%

33.3%

66.7%

100%
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Q9 Budd Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorab

Very Neither

unfavorab  favorable

le nor

unfavorab

le

Never
heard of

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate,
Low
Taxes,
and
Economic
Developm
ent

Low Cost
of Living

Beaches,
State
parks,
Natural
Landscap
e, and
Outdoor
Attractio
ns

Diverse
Populatio
n&
Cultural
Atmosphe
re

The
southern
hospitalit
y and
friendly
people

Other

Total

58.5%

6.8%

14.7%

1.8%

5.4%

12.8%

100%

51%

16.7%

16.5%

5.1%

8.4%

2.3%

100%

43.4%

13.9%

10.6%

11.9%

0%

20.2%

100%

27.8%

0%

24.7%

0%

0%

47.4%

100%

46.5%

13.4%

20.5%

0%

4.8%

14.8%

100%

52.1%

7.2%

15.1%

7.6%

12.9%

5%

100%

50.5%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.1%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Civil
Unrest &
Racial
Division

Corporati
ons
playing
politics.

Increased
Crime
and
Public
Safety
Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

9%

18.5%

10%

34.3%

12.6%

14.4%

3.3%

28.4%

11.1%

19.9%

5.6%

45.8%

19.1%

39.7%

0%

0%

11.1%

13.4%

6.3%

22.6%

6.5%

11.4%

4%

25.5%

9%

14.2%

4.7%

26.9%

78



Q9 Budd Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorab
le

Very
unfavorab
le

Neither
favorable
nor
unfavorab
le

Never
heard of

Total

Homeless
ness,
Mental
lliness,
and
Addiction

Infringem
ent on
liberties
by
governme
nt

Road
Condition
s and
Infrastruc
ture
Issues

Other

Total

2.6%

20.4%

2.6%

2.6%

100%

0%

27.7%

4.1%

9.4%

100%

9.1%

3%

5.6%

0%

100%

4.8%

4.8%

9%

22.7%

100%

1.3%

31.2%

2.5%

11.7%

100%

1%

40%

3.6%

8%

100%

1.5%

31.8%

3.7%

8.1%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very
similar in
tone,
style and
on the
issues

Similar in
tone and
style but
different
on the
issues

Different
in tone
and style
but
similar on
the
issues

Very
different
in tone,
style and
on the
issues.

Don’'t
know/Not

Sure

Total

64%

7.3%

17.6%

8%

2.9%

100%

68.2%

3.7%

22.7%

3.1%

2.3%

100%

38.4%

1.6%

10.2%

48%

1.6%

100%

9.1%

28.1%

6.1%

53.7%

3%

100%

35.3%

4.1%

38.2%

18.7%

3.7%

100%

56.4%

2.7%

26.2%

10.4%

4.3%

100%

54.1%

4.4%

24.6%

13.5%

3.5%

100%
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Q9 Budd Favorability

Q9 Budd Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorab

le

Very

unfavorab

le

Neither

favorable

nor

unfavorab

le

Never
heard of

Total

Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienc
ed
politician
w/ proven
record of
leadershi
P

Political
outsider
and
proven
executive
leadershi
P

Unsure or
No

opinion

Total

38.7%

51.2%

10.1%

100%

23.3%

65.4%

11.2%

100%

42.9%

28.7%

28.3%

100%

30.8%

23.8%

45.4%

100%

25.3%

60.5%

14.2%

100%

26.2%

55.3%

18.5%

100%

28.2%

54.8%

17%

100%

Q10 McCrory Favorability Very
favorable

Somewha
t
favorable

Somewha
t
unfavorab
le

Very
unfavorab
le

Neither
favorable
nor
unfavorab
le

Never
heard of

Total

54.7%

29.9%

4%

8.6%

2.8%

0%

100%

35.9%

41.6%

8.3%

8.4%

4.8%

1%

100%

29.8%

23.3%

15.6%

29.1%

2.3%

0%

100%

28.1%

3%

14.4%

36.3%

18.2%

0%

100%

31.2%

38.5%

10.3%

4.8%

14.3%

1%

100%

42.9%

30.5%

6.8%

5.7%

7.2%

6.9%

100%

40.4%

32.2%

8%

8.7%

7.2%

3.6%

100%

Q11 Walker Favorability Very
favorable

Somewha
t
favorable

Somewha
t
unfavorab
le

NC US Senate Survey

46.9%

29.4%

0%

35.2%

29.4%

8.8%

9.6%

11.9%

23.6%

3%

8.7%

16%

13%

21.3%

1.4%

9.1%

13.9%

4.3%

18.8%

19.3%

5.7%
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Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Very
unfavorab 3.6% 3% 14.7% 51.1% 2.8% 1.3% 4.4%
le
Neither
favorable
nor 10% 13.4% 26.4% 9.1% 56.1% 19.3% 22.1%
unfavorab
le
N 10.2% 10.1% 13.9% 12.1% 5.5% 52% 29.7%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Budd Favorability

Q9 Budd Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Ri2SenatelBalioeSt [FEE 30.4% 30.4% 34.8% 36.8% 145.6% 45.7% 140.1%
McCrory
Ted Budd 24.3% 8.4% 0% 0% 2.1% 0.2% 5.9%
\';"V:ter 17.6% 17.8% 14.9% 8.7% 5.4% 7.1% 10.5%
;’"d Ecics 27.8% 143.5% 50.3% 54.5% 146.9% u7% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G MEEery CRvEer AFEEE :;;’:;32’ 51.3% 41% 25.1% 31.2% 30.7% 14.6% 41.4%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 28.8% 38.9% 31.5% 6.1% 142.3% 32.4% 33.6%
Somewha
:::Iisapprov 9.1% 6.7% 18.5% 14.4% 12% 6.4% 8.5%
e
Strongly
disapprov 8.8% 11.8% 22.7% 42.4% 7.7% 9.7% 11.5%
e
::so‘;‘:lg; 2% 1.6% 2.3% 6.1% 7.3% 6.8% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QISReSIEoSenatelbeciSicn ::ieg 68.1% 55.7% 74.8% 48% 54.7% 50.5% 55.5%
:::t 'a: ‘r’ee 14.1% 16.9% 6.4% 27.8% 13.2% 13.6% 14.2%
Unsure 17.8% 27.4% 18.9% 24.2% 32.1% 36% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHy WETSEEIE 7 ElFeiEs VeEms :E:;’p’g'ty 39.1% 149.9% 22.8% 25.1% 54.2% 50.4% u7%
fg’:ﬁ:’o': 7.2% 6.1% 7.9% 3% 9.3% 6.1% 6.7%
ts‘(’)"’;;"sh: 11.6% 8.5% 3.3% 3% 3.5% 2.3% 4.8%
Zt;sgsgéy 35.5% 28.4% 58% 62.8% 23.3% 31.8% 33%
Unsure or
No 6.5% 7.2% 8.1% 6.1% 9.6% 9.3% 8.5%
Opinion
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Q9 Budd Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Budd Favorability

NC US Senate Survey

Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q9 Budd Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
QLslEciicailech :E:;’p’g'ty 60% 57.1% 15.9% 31.2% 149.2% 54.4% 51.9%
fg’:ﬁ:’o': 16.1% 10.4% 13.9% 14.4% 11.3% 11.4% 12%
ts‘(’)"’;;"sh: 7.4% 8.5% 12.4% 6.1% 7% 1.4% 6.4%
Zt;sgsgéy 7.4% 9.9% 35.7% 21.6% 15.8% 13.1% 13.7%
Unsure or
No 9.2% 14.1% 22.2% 26.9% 16.7% 16.7% 15.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R20MalBRIIctDeacline :E:;’p’g'ty 83.1% 78.5% 50.1% 143.3% 70.1% 79.1% 75.5%
fg’:ﬁ:’o': B.7% 9.3% 18.4% 0% 5.8% 6% 6.9%
ts‘(’)"’;;"sh: 6.8% 3.8% 15% 12.1% 14.3% 3.9% 6.5%
Zt;sgsgéy 7% 4.5% 16.5% 14.6% 7% 7.6% 8.3%
Unsure or
No 0.6% 1% 0% 0% 2.8% 3.3% 2.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly
’s
?grs'r:;"e 76% 81% 57.7% 140.2% 69.1% 76.9% 74.2%
school
choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
positions
to cut 17.8% 12.6% 27.4% 59.8% 18.3% 11.3% 15.7%
school
choice
funding
::so‘;‘:lg; 6.2% 6.4% 14.9% 0% 12.7% 11.7% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R22MecicaiciExpansion :E:;’p’g'ty 15.8% 9.4% 34.1% 69.7% 13.3% 12.7% 15.6%
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Q9 Budd Favorability
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Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
SIS 20.9% 13.6% 25.5% 3% 18.2% 7.6% 12.7%
t Support
SIS 8.3% 214.9% 17.5% 3% 20.3% 18.4% 18%
t Oppose
Strongly 50.7% 47.2% 19.7% 21.2% 3% 52.1% 145.8%
Oppose
Unsure or
No 4.4% 4.8% 3.1% 3% 14.2% 9.2% 7.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Budd Favorability

Q9 Budd Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Q23 Gender Male 2% 58.5% 56.5% 62.9% 143.4% 51.7% 51.2%
Female 58% 141.5% 143.5% 37.1% 56.6% 148.3% 148.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conserva 57.6% 59.1% 19.5% 29.9% 38% 53.3% 50.1%
tive
Somewha
Eonserva 36.8% 35.2% 43% 142.5% 41.7% 32.2% 35.5%
tive
Moderate 4.8% 5.7% 33.6% 12.9% 12.4% 11.7% 11.2%
ts‘i’i"bee"r"a':a 0% 0% 2.3% 14.8% 7.9% 2.3% 2.8%
\L’ieb'e}'ral 0.8% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0.4% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25lEthnICIty ﬁaucas'a 79.9% 83.1% 58.1% 84% 86.5% 92% 86%
2:;:?:;{1 17.1% 11.2% 31.6% 16% 8.5% 5.1% 10%
Hispanic 1.8% 3.9% 0% 0% 3.3% 1.4% 2%
Asian or
another 1.2% 1.9% 10.4% 0% 1.7% 1.5% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 7.3% 13% 9.6% 4.2% 4.8% 7.3% 8%
35-54 18.1% 17.6% 143.9% 9.1% 29.5% 29.2% 26%
55-64 19.7% 24% 18.5% 28.4% 18.4% 20.8% 21%
65 or over 54.9% 145.4% 28.1% 58.4% 147.3% 142.8% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Budd Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorab
le

Very
unfavorab
le

Neither
favorable
nor
unfavorab
le

Never
heard of

Total

Q27 DMA

CHARLOT
TE

CHATTAN
OOGA

GREENSB
ORO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN-
WASHNG
TN

GREENVL

L-SPART-

ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENC
E

NORFOLK
PORTSMT
H-NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVL
LE)

WILMING
TON

Total

14.7%

0%

72.2%

4.8%

0%

0%

0%

5.8%

2.5%

100%

27.4%

1%

46.6%

4.9%

0%

0%

1.5%

16.2%

2.3%

100%

37%

0%

32.1%

1.6%

5.5%

0%

1.6%

22.1%

0%

100%

15.1%

0%

55.4%

3%

17.8%

0%

0%

5.7%

3%

100%

23.4%

0%

18.2%

9.9%

10.2%

1.3%

1.4%

32.2%

3.4%

100%

39.5%

1.8%

5.9%

11.9%

6.9%

0.7%

1.8%

24.2%

7.5%

100%

31.2%

1%

26.1%

8.6%

5.5%

0.5%

1.4%

20.8%

4.8%

100%

Q28 Vote History

20of 4

3of 4

4of 4

Total

28.8%

18.7%

52.5%

100%

44.8%

30.1%

25.1%

100%

44.3%

22.9%

32.7%

100%

27.2%

39.3%

33.4%

100%

33.9%

32.6%

33.6%

100%

50.7%

26.8%

22.5%

100%

43.5%

27.3%

29.1%

100%

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%
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Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Live
Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
Live
Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 McCrory Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2VOLeREg S Lation :e”“b"ca 80.3% 70.6% 61.3% 145.2% 62.3% 72.6% 71.1%
Independ
ent
;Zt,;:a i':a 19.7% 29.4% 38.7% 54.8% 37.7% 27.4% 28.9%
n primary
elections
Z°;‘se;h'" 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€9 (REE AFEEREL :;;’:;32’ 56.7% 58% 14.2% 29.5% 28.6% 20% 50.4%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 19.3% 16.2% 14.5% 13.3% 12.6% 28% 17.2%
Somewha
;isapprov 3.2% 3.8% 7.1% 9.7% 9% 14.8% 5.1%
e
Strongly
disapprov 1.4% 3% 10.3% 35.7% 5.4% 0% 5.8%
e
::so‘;‘;g; 19.4% 18.9% 23.9% 11.8% 14.0% 37.1% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL RighUacqWiengjiack ?r':chkt 31.7% 26.8% 26.9% 51.7% 51.8% 142.5% 33.3%
‘t"r’arz:g 68.3% 73.2% 73.1% 148.3% 148.2% 57.5% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 McCrory Favorability

NC US Senate Survey

Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q10 McCrory Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorab

le

Very

unfavorab

le

Neither

favorable

nor

unfavorab

le

Never
heard of

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate,
Low
Taxes,
and
Economic
Developm
ent

Low Cost
of Living

Beaches,
State
parks,
Natural
Landscap
e, and
Outdoor
Attractio
ns

Diverse
Populatio
n&
Cultural
Atmosphe
re

The
southern
hospitalit
y and
friendly
people

Other

Total

50.4%

9.3%

21.4%

2.9%

9.5%

6.4%

100%

49%

17.6%

9.7%

5.5%

5.5%

12.8%

100%

86.7%

0%

4.4%

0%

4.4%

4.4%

100%

33.9%

6.3%

17.3%

18.1%

2.9%

21.5%

100%

46.4%

10.1%

20.2%

0%

12.7%

10.6%

100%

66.8%

0%

12.4%

0%

20.9%

0%

100%

50.4%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Civil
Unrest &
Racial
Division

Corporati
ons
playing
politics.

Increased
Crime
and
Public
Safety
Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

7.8%

17.5%

7.5%

29.3%

8.8%

8.8%

3.6%

27.6%

9.5%

9.9%

1.6%

25.3%

6.5%

20.5%

2.2%

25.3%

18.7%

18.7%

2.7%

16.3%

13.7%

23.4%

0%

10.9%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.9%

90



Q10 McCrory Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le

Homeless
ness,
Mental
lliness,
and
Addiction

1% 0.4% 5% 8.3% 0% 0% 1.5%

Infringem
ent on
liberties
by
governme
nt

27.4% 41.9% 23.4% 15.6% 38.3% 21.7% 31.8%

Road
Condition
s and
Infrastruc
ture
Issues

2.7% 2.6% 7.7% 6.5% 2.7% 15.5% 3.7%

Other 6.8% 6.4% 17.7% 15.1% 2.7% 14.9% 8.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q7 Trump Comparison Very
similar in
tone,
style and
on the
issues

63.8% 54.6% 41.3% 25.4% 40.5% 66% 54.1%

Similar in
tone and
style but
different
on the
issues

4.5% 5.2% 3.6% 2% 6.5% 0% 4.4%

Different

in tone

and style

but 25.8% 27.2% 18.5% 15.7% 32.5% 6.2% 24.6%
similar on

the

issues

Very
different
in tone,
style and
on the
issues.

2.8% 11% 31.5% 54.3% 14.7% 13.8% 13.5%

Don’'t
know/Not 3.2% 2% 5.2% 2.6% 5.7% 13.9% 3.5%
Sure

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 McCrory Favorability
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Q10 McCrory Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorab

le

Very

unfavorab

le

Neither

favorable

nor

unfavorab

le

Never
heard of

Total

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Experienc
ed

politician
w/ proven
record of
leadershi
P

Political
outsider
and
proven
executive
leadershi
P

Unsure or
No

opinion

Total

35.1%

51%

13.9%

100%

19.4%

67.3%

13.3%

100%

16.2%

60.8%

23.1%

100%

26.4%

42.1%

31.4%

100%

27.6%

48.4%

24%

100%

62.5%

14.8%

22.7%

100%

28.2%

54.8%

17%

100%

Q9 Budd Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewha
t
favorable

Somewha
t
unfavorab
le

Very
unfavorab
le

Neither
favorable
nor
unfavorab
le

Never
heard of

Total

17%

15.7%

4.2%

2.2%

10.4%

50.5%

100%

11.6%

22.8%

4.2%

0.3%

16.1%

45%

100%

6.4%

18.3%

11.3%

5.6%

17.4%

40.9%

100%

12.4%

17%

19.2%

13%

7.5%

31%

100%

4.8%

11.6%

1.8%

7.9%

26.6%

47.3%

100%

0%

4.9%

0%

0%

3.6%

91.5%

100%

12.5%

17.6%

5.8%

3.1%

13.4%

47.5%

100%

Q11 Walker Favorability

NC US Senate Survey

Very
favorable

Somewha
t
favorable

Somewha
t
unfavorab
le

25.3%

17.6%

5.1%

19.1%

29.6%

2.9%

13.6%

10.4%

20.9%

8.3%

11.2%

8.8%

5.6%

11.6%

0%

7.6%

0%

6.3%

18.8%

19.3%

5.7%
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Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Very
unfavorab 1% 1.8% 6.8% 33% 0% 0% 4.4%
le
Neither
favorable
nor 18.3% 21.4% 25% 18.4% 53.7% 11.5% 22.1%
unfavorab
le
N 32.6% 25.2% 23.3% 20.3% 29.1% 74.7% 29.7%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 McCrory Favorability

Q10 McCrory Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Ri2SenatelBalioeSt ;actCrory 77.1% 19.5% 9.9% 0% 15% 25% 1450.2%
Ted Budd 3.5% 3.7% 9.9% 12.7% 5.2% 0% 5.9%
ME 5.5% 15% 15.2% 16.9% 7% 8.9% 10.6%
Walker
;’"d Ecics 13.9% 61.8% 65% 70.4% 72.7% 66.1% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G MEEery CRvEer AFEEE :;;’:;32’ 77.5% 23.7% 0% 2.2% 12.8% 38.8% 41.4%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 18.8% 63.7% 33.4% 6.8% 28.6% 5.3% 33.6%
Somewha
zisapprov 0.9% 5.1% 14% 22.4% 13.1% 2.6% 8.5%
e
Strongly
disapprov 1.7% 3.4% 19.7% 67.6% 10.2% 41.2% 11.5%
e
::so‘;‘:lg; 1.1% 4.1% 2.8% 1.1% 35.4% 12.2% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QISReSIEoSenatelbeciSicn ::ieg 62% 50.7% 58.4% 53.1% 39.8% 57% 55.5%
:;’t 'a: ‘r’ee 14.4% 14% 6.4% 18.5% 20.2% 8.9% 14.2%
Unsure 23.7% 35.3% 35.2% 28.4% 50% 34.2% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHy WETSEEIE 7 ElFeiEs VeEms :E:;’p’g'ty 148.5% 52.8% 148.9% 27.8% 47.4% 21% u7%
fg’:ﬁ:’o': 5.5% 9.7% 9.1% 0% 5.2% 6.2% 6.7%
ts‘(’)"’;;"sh: 4.1% 6.1% 4.8% 4.5% 2.6% 6.2% 4.8%
Strongly 37.4% 22.3% 31.7% 60.6% 27.1% 26.9% 33%
Oppose
Unsure or
No 4.5% 9% 5.6% 7.1% 17.6% 39.6% 8.4%
Opinion
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Q10 McCrory Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 McCrory Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
QLslEciicailech :E:;’p’g'ty 56.3% 60.4% 34.8% 32.2% 36.8% 143.2% 52%
fg’:ﬁ:’o': 12.7% 11.1% 23% 10% 6.5% 5.9% 12%
ts‘(’)"’;;"sh: 4.3% 6.1% 8.1% 9.3% 13.1% 8.9% 6.4%
Zt;sgsgéy 11.7% 10.5% 16.3% 33.8% 14.2% 10.5% 13.7%
Unsure or
No 15.1% 12% 17.8% 14.6% 29.4% 32.5% 15.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R20MalBRIIctDeacline :E:;’p’g'ty 85.8% 77.5% 68.7% 12.4% 71.2% 146.1% 75.5%
fg’:ﬁ:’o': 6.8% 5.6% 5.2% 13.3% 3.9% 15.1% 6.9%
ts‘(’)"’;;"sh: 3.4% 4.5% 9.1% 16.5% 6.7% 29.9% 6.5%
Zt;sgsgéy 2.7% 8% 14.8% 26.3% 14.6% 3.6% 8.3%
Unsure or
No 1.4% 1.4% 2.2% 1.5% 3.7% 5.3% 2.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly
’s
?grs'r:;"e 84.3% 75.2% 58.9% 146.5% 63.5% 75% 74.2%
school
choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
positions
to cut 9.1% 14.7% 27.2% 148.2% 10.5% 6.3% 15.7%
school
choice
funding
::so‘;‘:lg; 6.6% 10.2% 13.8% 5.3% 26% 18.7% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R22MecicaiciExpansion :E:;’p’g'ty 13.8% 7.9% 19.5% 39.2% 12.8% 145.1% 15.6%
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Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
SIS 11.8% 10.6% 21.3% 26.4% 6.5% 0% 12.6%
t Support
SIS 17.5% 19.4% 11.6% 2.9% 35.1% 28.6% 18%
t Oppose
Strongly 49.4% 53.7% 38% 27.9% 36.1% 15.1% 145.8%
Oppose
Unsure or
No 7.6% 8.4% 9.6% 3.7% 9.4% 11.2% 7.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 McCrory Favorability

Q10 McCrory Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Q23 Gender Male 51.6% 52.6% 145.6% 64.5% 33.4% 49.7% 51.2%
Female 148.4% 47.4% 54.4% 35.5% 66.6% 50.3% 148.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conserva 56.7% 148.2% 50.2% 50% 38.4% 42.7% 50.1%
tive
Somewha
Eonserva 35.3% 41.7% 20.3% 21.2% 37.3% 148.4% 35.5%
tive
Moderate 6.3% 9.3% 17.4% 29.3% 20.6% 6.3% 11.2%
ts‘i’i"bee"r"a':a 1.3% 0.6% 12.1% 9.5% 3.7% 0% 2.8%
\L’ieb'e}'ral 0.5% 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 2.6% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25lEthnICIty ﬁaucas'a 86% 87.6% 82.7% 83.6% 88.4% 79.8% 86%
2:;:?:;{1 11.7% 7.9% 16.3% 7% 5.9% 13.9% 10%
Hispanic 0.4% 3.6% 0% 2.6% 3.1% 6.3% 2%
Asian or
another 1.9% 0.9% 0.9% 6.8% 3.6% 0% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 6.4% 3.8% 13.4% 15.6% 6.5% 36.1% 8%
35-54 19.7% 36% 25% 32% 19.6% 7.9% 26%
55-64 24% 15.6% 22.2% 30.5% 18.6% 14.8% 21%
65 or over 149.9% 14.6% 39.3% 21.9% 55.2% 41.2% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 McCrory Favorability

NC US Senate Survey
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Q10 McCrory Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat Very

unfavorab  unfavorab

le le

Neither

favorable

nor

unfavorab

le

Never
heard of

Total

Q27 DMA

CHARLOT
TE

CHATTAN
OOGA

GREENSB
ORO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN-
WASHNG
TN

GREENVL
L-SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENC
E

NORFOLK
PORTSMT
H-NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVL
LE)

WILMING
TON

Total

36.3%

0%

26.2%

9.5%

4.7%

0.3%

0.9%

17.7%

4.5%

100%

25.5%

1.8%

28.5%

6.7%

5.5%

0.5%

2.3%

24.6%

4.7%

100%

34.5%

1.2%

27.8%

4%

4.6%

0%

3.9%

20.5%

3.6%

100%

32.4%

2%

17.1%

14.2%

5.8%

0%

0%

20.7%

7.7%

100%

18.4%

0%

27.2%

13.4%

11.6%

1.5%

0%

21.5%

6.4%

100%

39.9%

4.9%

18.7%

2.6%

5.3%

3.6%

0%

22.3%

2.6%

100%

31.2%

1%

26.1%

8.6%

5.5%

0.5%

1.4%

20.8%

4.8%

100%

Q28 Vote History

20of 4

3of 4

4of 4

Total

42.5%

26.6%

30.9%

100%

43.2%

27.8%

29%

100%

38.9%

31.7%

29.5%

100%

45.3%

24.6%

30.1%

100%

47.6%

31.6%

20.8%

100%

56%

20%

24%

100%

43.5%

27.3%

29.1%

100%

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%
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Q10 McCrory Favorability
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Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Live
Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
Live
Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Walker Favorability

Q11 Walker Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2VOLeREg S Lation :e”“b"ca 77.2% 74% 55.7% 38.5% 65.7% 77% 71.1%
Independ
ent
;Zt,;:a i':a 22.8% 26% 14.3% 61.5% 34.3% 23% 29%
n primary
elections
Z°;‘se;h'" 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€9 (REE AFEEREL :;;’:;32’ 72.9% 54.3% 140.6% 9.1% 141.6% 148.3% 50.4%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 15% 23.3% 18.7% 18% 17.2% 14.4% 17.2%
Somewha
;isappmv 1.5% 3.4% 15.2% 13% 6.6% 4.2% 5.1%
e
Strongly
disapprov 0.5% 1.4% 15.1% 37.3% 1.4% 6.7% 5.9%
e
::so‘;‘;g; 10.1% 17.6% 10.4% 22.6% 30.2% 26.3% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL RighUacqWiengjiack ?r':chkt 34.6% 31.2% 32.3% 53% 36.3% 28.9% 33.3%
‘t"r’arz:g 65.4% 68.8% 67.7% u7% 63.7% 71.1% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Walker Favorability
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Q11 Walker Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorab
le

Very
unfavorab
le

Neither

favorable

nor

unfavorab

le

Never
heard of

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate,
Low
Taxes,
and
Economic
Developm
ent

Low Cost
of Living

Beaches,
State
parks,
Natural
Landscap
e, and
Outdoor
Attractio
ns

Diverse
Populatio
n&
Cultural
Atmosphe
re

The
southern
hospitalit
y and
friendly
people

Other

Total

58.6%

11.7%

16.2%

0%

10.1%

3.4%

100%

43.8%

27.8%

13.9%

3.1%

6.3%

5.1%

100%

43.2%

9.7%

19.4%

22.6%

0%

5.2%

100%

45.3%

4%

25.8%

7.6%

5.6%

11.6%

100%

53.1%

2.4%

19.7%

3.5%

3.5%

17.8%

100%

49.4%

5.5%

11.3%

7%

14.6%

12.3%

100%

50.4%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Civil
Unrest &
Racial
Division

Corporati
ons
playing
politics.

Increased
Crime
and
Public
Safety
Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

9.9%

7.9%

7.1%

30.5%

9.5%

14.6%

3.5%

32.1%

9.5%

27.8%

0%

35.2%

4.6%

22.8%

0%

22.3%

9.4%

16.6%

4.6%

18.9%

8.2%

12.7%

5.6%

25.7%

9%

14.2%

4.7%

26.9%
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Q11 Walker Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorab

le

Very
unfavorab
le

Neither
favorable
nor
unfavorab
le

Never
heard of

Total

Homeless
ness,
Mental
lliness,
and
Addiction

Infringem
ent on
liberties
by
governme
nt

Road
Condition
s and
Infrastruc
ture
Issues

Other

Total

0.8%

31.6%

2.3%

10%

100%

2.1%

30.4%

2.8%

5%

100%

7.5%

7.1%

5.9%

7.1%

100%

4.6%

15.4%

8.6%

21.7%

100%

0.7%

34.2%

5.4%

10.2%

100%

0.8%

37.3%

3.1%

6.5%

100%

1.5%

31.8%

3.7%

8.1%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very
similar in
tone,
style and
on the
issues

Similar in
tone and
style but
different
on the
issues

Different
in tone
and style
but
similar on
the
issues

Very
different
in tone,
style and
on the
issues.

Don’'t
know/Not

Sure

Total

66.9%

4.4%

25.1%

1.9%

1.7%

100%

49.5%

5.8%

35.5%

5.4%

3.7%

100%

46.9%

10.5%

4.8%

32.8%

5%

100%

17.7%

0%

9.1%

70.2%

3%

100%

50.5%

4.6%

24.6%

18.3%

2.1%

100%

58.4%

2.9%

23.2%

10.3%

5.3%

100%

54.1%

4.4%

24.6%

13.5%

3.5%

100%
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Q11 Walker Favorability

Q11 Walker Favorability

Very

favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorab
le

Very

unfavorab

le

Neither

favorable

nor

unfavorab

le

Never
heard of

Total

Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienc
ed
politician
w/ proven
record of
leadershi
P

Political
outsider
and
proven
executive
leadershi
P

Unsure or
No

opinion

Total

29.4%

61.2%

9.3%

100%

25.5%

59.4%

15%

100%

34.9%

48%

17.1%

100%

27.9%

26.8%

45.2%

100%

27.8%

51.9%

20.3%

100%

28.3%

55.2%

16.5%

100%

28.2%

54.8%

17%

100%

Q9 Budd Favorability Very
favorable

Somewha
t
favorable

Somewha
t
unfavorab
le

Very
unfavorab
le

Neither
favorable
nor
unfavorab
le

Never
heard of

Total

31.2%

33%

2.9%

0.5%

9.3%

23.1%

100%

19.1%

26.9%

3.5%

1.4%

14.8%

34.3%

100%

0%

27.5%

23.9%

8.8%

3.3%

36.4%

100%

10.2%

12.1%

19.2%

36.2%

8.6%

13.7%

100%

5.6%

10.6%

6.9%

1.3%

34.1%

41.5%

100%

4.3%

6%

2.7%

1.3%

2.5%

83.2%

100%

12.5%

17.6%

5.8%

3.1%

13.4%

47.5%

100%

Q10 McCrory Favorability Very
favorable

Somewha
t
favorable

Somewha
t
unfavorab
le

NC US Senate Survey

54.2%

32.6%

5.7%

36.9%

49.4%

4.3%

36.6%

16.6%

29.2%

9.4%

12.9%

12.4%

33.3%

31.1%

9%

44.4%

27.4%

6.2%

40.3%

32.2%

7.9%
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Q11 Walker Favorability
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Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Very
unfavorab 3.8% 5.1% 13.5% 65.4% 7.3% 5.9% 8.7%
le
Neither
favorable
nor 2.1% 4.3% 0% 0% 17.5% 7.1% 7.2%
unfavorab
le
N 1.4% 0% 1% 0% 1.9% 9% 3.6%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Walker Favorability

NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Ri2SenatelBalioeSt ;actCrory 32% 140.6% 50% 24.2% 33.8% 50.2% 140.1%
Ted Budd 3% 7.7% 10% 12.6% 5.9% 1.4% 5.9%
\';"V:ter 39.3% 9.6% 7.3% 6.6% 1% 1.3% 10.6%
;’"d Ecics 25.7% 42.1% 32.7% 56.7% 59.2% 47.1% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G MEEery CRvEer AFEEE :;;’:;32’ 55.1% 50% 34.1% 11.5% 33.3% 145.5% 41.4%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 32.3% 14.5% 41.1% 12.9% 34% 28.5% 33.6%
Somewha
zisapprov 5.5% 6.2% 5% 31.1% 9.8% 8.2% 8.5%
e
Strongly
disapprov 5% 7.3% 19.8% 14.0% 13.3% 10.5% 11.5%
e
::so‘;‘:lg; 2.1% 2% 0% 0% 9.6% 7.3% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QISReSIEoSenatelbeciSicn ::ieg 63.8% 50.3% 69.7% 53.8% 58.7% 148.8% 55.5%
:::t 'a: ‘r’ee 17.6% 21.2% 13.8% 15.8% 6.6% 12.9% 14.2%
Unsure 18.6% 28.5% 16.4% 30.3% 34.7% 38.2% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHy WETSEEIE 7 ElFeiEs VeEms :E:;’p’g'ty 54.7% 148.2% 42.4% 20.7% 49.7% 14.2% u7%
fg’:ﬁ:’o': 5.9% 10% 6.7% 6.4% 7.1% 5.4% 6.7%
ts‘(’)"’;;"sh: 5.2% 5.7% 6.5% 8.1% 5.9% 3.1% 4.8%
Zt;sgsgéy 30.6% 29.5% 37.2% 56.5% 29.5% 35.2% 33%
Unsure or
No 4.5% 6.6% 7.3% 8.3% 8.8% 12.1% 8.5%
Opinion

NC US Senate Survey
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Q11 Walker Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Walker Favorability

Q11 Walker Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
nor
unfavorab
le
QLslEciicailech :E:;’p’g'ty 57.6% 60% 37.4% 15.6% 51.8% 51.4% 52%
fg’:ﬁ:’o': 10.7% 19.6% 9.6% 16.6% 7.8% 10.9% 12%
ts‘(’)"’;;"sh: 6% 7.3% 13.1% 14.2% 5.5% 4.2% 6.4%
Zt;sgsgéy 7.1% 8.4% 26% 34.5% 18.1% 12.8% 13.7%
Unsure or
No 18.6% 4.8% 13.9% 19.1% 16.8% 20.7% 15.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R20MalBRIIctDeacline :E:;’p’g'ty 88.4% 74.9% 70% 24.6% 74.2% 77.3% 75.5%
fg’:ﬁ:’o': 5.4% 12.2% 0% 10.5% 7.3% 5.9% 6.9%
ts‘(’)"’;;"sh: 1.7% 5.1% 12.9% 22% 8.4% 5.6% 6.5%
Zt;sgsgéy 2% 6.8% 10.4% 33.6% 8.1% 9.3% 8.3%
Unsure or
No 2.5% 1% 6.7% 9.4% 2% 2.8% 2.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly
’s
?grs'r:;"e 84.6% 83% 77.3% 31.1% 65.1% 754.6% 74.2%
school
choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
positions
to cut 9.4% 10% 19.4% 68.9% 19.3% 12.3% 15.7%
school
choice
funding
::so‘;‘:lg; 6% 7% 3.3% 0% 15.6% 13.2% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R22MecicaiciExpansion :E:;’p’g'ty 11.3% 8.3% 32% 50.7% 15.2% 15.1% 15.6%
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Q11 Walker Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
SIS 13.7% 12% 22.9% 31.6% 13.1% 7.3% 12.6%
t Support
SIS 14.7% 28.3% 7.3% 4.3% 18.5% 17.1% 18%
t Oppose
Strongly 52.6% 146.6% 31.1% 13.4% 41.8% 51.5% 145.8%
Oppose
Unsure or
No 7.7% 4.8% 6.7% 0% 11.4% 9% 7.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Walker Favorability

Q11 Walker Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Q23 Gender Male 44.6% 58.5% 74.3% 66.7% 46.9% 47.1% 51.2%
Female 55.4% 41.5% 25.7% 33.3% 53.1% 52.9% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conserva 60.6% 51.2% 23.7% 42.8% 40% 56.5% 50.1%
tive
Somewha
& 35.4% 41.9% 43.7% 17.7% 38.7% 30.2% 35.5%
Conserva
tive
Moderate 4% 6.4% 28.6% 29% 15.4% 9.7% 11.2%
SIS 0% 0% 2.3% 10.5% 5.5% 3.2% 2.8%
t Liberal
\L’ieb'e}'ral 0% 0.5% 1.7% 0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28ELCHEY ﬁaucas'a 88.2% 87% 77% 88.3% 81.6% 88.5% 86%
At 7.6% 9.9% 19% 6.6% 13.5% 7.8% 10%
American
Hispanic 2.6% 1.3% 4% 5.1% 1% 2% 2%
Asian or
another 1.6% 1.7% 0% 0% 3.8% 1.7% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 6.2% 8.3% 6.9% 14.8% 4.1% 11.1% 8%
35-54 18% 32.2% 30.2% 32.3% 28% 23.9% 26%
55-64 19.7% 18% 21.9% 24.2% 24.4% 20.6% 21%
65 or over 56.1% 41.5% 41.1% 28.7% 43.5% 44.5% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Walker Favorability

Q11 Walker Favorability

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Q27DN 2 _?:ARLOT 11.5% 24.8% 33.3% 26.6% 36.4% 44.1% 31.2%
ggg:l’AN 0% 1.5% 0% 4% 0% 1.9% 1%
GREENSB
ORO-
H.POINT 59.8% 35.3% 25.4% 19.6% 16% 7.3% 26.1%
W.SALEM
GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN- 4.4% 11.1% 5% 5.9% 10.5% 9.4% 8.6%
WASHNG
TN
GREENVL
;-SS:EA\?LTL- 1% 1.9% 5.6% 10.5% 11.4% 5.7% 5.5%
AND
MYRTLE
IELEQFSI?I\-IC 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.8% 1.1% 0.5%
E
NORFOLK
PORTSMT 2.1% 1% 3.1% 2.1% 1.2% 0.9% 1.4%
H-NEWPT
NWS
RALEIGH-
gﬂs:?v“ﬂ 20.7% 20.1% 27.6% 21.1% 18.3% 22% 20.8%
LE)
TWOI;MING 0.5% 4.4% 0% 10.2% 5.5% 7.5% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20f 4 38.9% 42.9% 41.6% 29.3% 41.9% 50.6% 43.5%
3of 4 25.2% 22.8% 18.1% 33.8% 32.1% 28.9% 27.3%
4of 4 36% 34.4% 40.3% 36.9% 25.9% 20.5% 29.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ep) STy (WG 'Lvai(;‘ﬁne 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
g::;e te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
;)A';'L'i‘l‘zm 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q11 Walker Favorability
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Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Neither Never Total
favorable favorable unfavorab unfavorab favorable heard of
le le nor
unfavorab
le
Live
Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
Live
Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat McCrory Ted Budd Mark Walker Undecided Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 74.6% 78.8% 70.5% 67.1% 71.1%
Independent
voting in
Republican 25.4% 21.2% 29.5% 32.9% 28.9%
primary
elections
Z)szethlng 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@8 RelEhse AFreE :;;’:;32’ 53.6% 43.4% 67.6% 14.3% 50.4%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 18.8% 17.9% 13.9% 16.6% 17.2%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 4.2% 7.7% 6.7% 5.2% 5.1%
Zti::;?)xve 3.5% 11.6% 0.9% 8.5% 5.9%
g;:?:: orno 19.9% 19.4% 10.9% 25.4% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 30.6% 39.9% 33.5% 35% 33.3%
Wrong track 69.4% 60.1% 66.5% 65% 66.7%

Total
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100%

100%

100%

100%

113



Q12 Senate Ballot Test

NC US Senate Survey

Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat McCrory

Ted Budd

Mark Walker

Undecided

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate, Low
Taxes, and
Economic
Development

Low Cost of
Living

Beaches,
State parks,
Natural
Landscape,
and Outdoor
Attractions

Diverse
Population &
Cultural
Atmosphere

The southern
hospitality
and friendly
people

Other

Total

49.8%

7.5%

21%

3.8%

10.9%

7%

100%

56.5%

4.8%

19.3%

14.5%

4.8%

0%

100%

70.5%

13.8%

0%

0%

10.7%

5%

100%

45.7%

12%

15.7%

5.8%

5.7%

15.1%

100%

50.4%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.1%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Unrest &
Racial Division

Corporations
playing
politics.

Increased
Crime and
Public Safety
Issues

Election
security and
voter fraud

Homelessness
, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

Infringement
on liberties by
government

Road
Conditions
and
Infrastructure
Issues

Other

Total

8.2%

16.3%

7.4%

28.8%

2.1%

29%

3%

5.3%

100%

9.6%

33.4%

3.2%

34.9%

3.2%

12.4%

3.2%

0%

100%

11.8%

6.7%

2.7%

37.2%

0%

30.4%

5.9%

5.4%

100%

9%

12%

2.9%

21.7%

1.2%

36.8%

3.9%

12.4%

100%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.9%

1.5%

31.8%

3.7%

8.1%

100%
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Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat McCrory

Ted Budd

Mark Walker

Undecided

Total

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very similar in
tone, style
and on the
issues

Similar in tone
and style but
different on
the issues

Different in
tone and style
but similar on
the issues

Very different
in tone, style
and on the
issues.

Don’'t
know/Not Sure

Total

57.3%

5.4%

26.6%

7.2%

3.5%

100%

65.2%

3.9%

19.4%

11.6%

0%

100%

58.6%

1.7%

23.8%

11%

4.8%

100%

48.9%

4.2%

23.5%

19.9%

3.6%

100%

54.1%

4.4%

24.6%

13.5%

3.5%

100%
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Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat McCrory

Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Ted Budd

Mark Walker

Undecided

Total

Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienced
politician w/
proven record
of leadership

Political
outsider and
proven
executive
leadership

Unsure or No
opinion

Total

37.7%

47.4%

14.9%

100%

33.6%

46.5%

19.9%

100%

20.1%

57.1%

22.7%

100%

21%

61.7%

17.3%

100%

28.2%

54.8%

17%

100%

Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

Neither
favorable nor
unfavorable

Never heard
of

Total

9.5%

13.3%

5%

2.9%

15.3%

54.1%

100%

62.2%

30.1%

0%

0%

5.8%

1.9%

100%

20.9%

29.6%

8.1%

2.6%

6.8%

31.9%

100%

7.8%

17.3%

6.5%

3.8%

14.2%

50.3%

100%

12.5%

17.6%

5.7%

3.1%

13.5%

47.5%

100%

Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

Neither
favorable nor
unfavorable

Never heard
of

Total

NC US Senate Survey

77.5%

15.6%

2%

0%

2.7%

2.2%

100%

28.9%

24.6%

16.2%

22.7%

7.7%

0%

100%

21.1%

45.7%

11.4%

13.9%

4.8%

3%

100%

12.6%

44.8%

11.6%

13.8%

11.8%

5.4%

100%

40.4%

32.2%

7.9%

8.7%

7.2%

3.6%

100%
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Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat McCrory Ted Budd Mark Walker Undecided Total
Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 15% 11.6% 70% 10.9% 18.8%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";::t 19.5% 30.2% 17.6% 18.3% 19.3%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e 7.1% 11.6% 3.9% 4.2% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 2.6% 11.3% 2.7% 5.6% B.4%
Neither
favorable nor 18.7% 26.9% 2.1% 29.5% 22.1%
unfavorable
:fe"er hearg 37.1% 8.4% 3.6% 31.5% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLMCEronviCovernorapRioval :;;’:;32’ 72.3% 26.4% 33.4% 17.1% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 23.3% 142.5% 142.5% 39.7% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 2.4% 19.8% 8.6% 12.8% 8.5%
Zti::;?)'rive 1.1% 11.3% 10.4% 21.1% 11.5%
g;:?:: orno 0.9% 0% 5.1% 9.4% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 62% 61.2% 65.1% 46.7% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 15% 22.7% 17% 11.9% 14.2%
Unsure 23% 16.2% 17.9% 41.4% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat McCrory

Ted Budd

Mark Walker

Undecided

Total

Q17 Transgender Sports Teams Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or No
Opinion

Total

46.3%

8.1%

3.6%

35.6%

6.4%

100%

47.1%

4.6%

12.9%

25.8%

9.6%

100%

53.9%

0.7%

6%

33.4%

6%

100%

46.1%

7%

4.8%

31.4%

10.8%

100%

47%

6.7%

4.8%

33%

8.5%

100%

Q18 Florida Tech Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or No
Opinion

Total

52.8%

12.5%

5.9%

14.9%

13.9%

100%

56.8%

16.7%

9.6%

5.8%

11.1%

100%

55.3%

10.4%

6.7%

8.9%

18.8%

100%

49.8%

11.5%

6.4%

14.7%

17.6%

100%

51.9%

12%

6.4%

13.7%

15.9%

100%

Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or No
Opinion

Total

78.8%

7.8%

5.3%

4.6%

3.5%

100%

68.1%

8.2%

21.8%

0%

1.9%

100%

85.5%

5%

5.1%

1.7%

2.7%

100%

71%

6.4%

6.3%

14.1%

2.1%

100%

75.5%

6.9%

6.5%

8.3%

2.7%

100%

Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
position for
more school
choice
funding

Governor
Cooper’s
positions to
cut school
choice
funding
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78.7%

11%

70.3%

17.4%

79.9%

10.9%

69.2%

21%

74.2%

15.7%
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Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat McCrory Ted Budd Mark Walker Undecided -

Unsure or no
opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

10.2% 12.3% 9.2% 9.8% 10%
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Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat McCrory Ted Budd Mark Walker Undecided Total
L22MecicaiciExpansion :E:;’p’g'ty 14.2% 12.9% 8.1% 19% 15.6%
zﬁgﬂ:at 10.4% 25.6% 15.8% 12.4% 12.6%

g‘:}':j:’ehat 20.7% 18.1% 13.7% 16.5% 18%
gt;::sgéy 16% 37.6% 56.7% 143.9% 145.8%

g:ﬁ::; o D 8.6% 5.8% 5.7% 8.2% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 52.1% 51.4% 53.9% 149.8% 51.2%
Female 1457.9% 148.6% 146.1% 50.2% 148.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2L EthTICItY \é;’;ervative 53.3% 143.9% 63.3% 14.9% 50.1%
zz::gc::ive 37% 142.6% 30.9% 34.6% 35.5%
Moderate 7.5% 7.7% 5.7% 16.1% 11.2%

f;’b?::l’hat 1.8% 5.8% 0% 1% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0.5% 0% 0% 0.4% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.7% 79.6% 87.6% 84.8% 86%
2:;:?:;{1 10.5% 20.4% 6% 9.3% 10%

Hispanic 0.6% 0% 14.3% 3% 2%

Asian or
another 1.3% 0% 2.1% 2.8% 2%
ethnicity

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat McCrory Ted Budd Mark Walker Undecided Total
Q26 Age 18-34 7.1% 10.6% 4.9% 9.3% 8%
35-54 23.3% 34.7% 16.1% 29.8% 26%
55-64 23.9% 7.2% 23.4% 19.4% 21%
65 or over 45.8% 47.4% 55.5% 41.5% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 40.2% 23.9% 14.5% 27.7% 31.2%
iHATI’ANOOG 0.9% 3.6% 0% 1% 1%
GREENSBORO-
H.POINT- 18.5% 56.4% 53% 23.2% 26.1%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 10.8% 10.4% 0.9% 8.3% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 4.9% 0% 1.8% 7.6% 5.5%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0.3% 0% 0% 0.9% 0.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 0.9% 0% 2.9% 1.6% 1.4%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 19.5% 5.8% 23.4% 23.1% 20.8%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 3.8% 0% 3.6% 6.6% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20of 4 40.9% 47.1% 30.6% 48.6% 43.5%
3of 4 28.8% 15.2% 23.3% 28.3% 27.3%
4of 4 30.3% 37.7% 46.1% 23.1% 29.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat McCrory Ted Budd Mark Walker Undecided Total
ep) STy (WG BAR (& 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Landline
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
s & 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
LV AEEE & 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
lee.Ag ent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 80.2% 68.4% 63.2% 52% 70.5% 71.1%
Independen
t voting in
Republican 19.8% 31.6% 36.8% 48% 29.5% 29%
primary
elections
Z’geth'"g 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@8 RelEhse AFreE :;;’:;32’ 62.1% 53.7% 34.4% 21% 26.9% 50.4%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16.8% 18.3% 14.5% 21.4% 9.3% 17.2%
STEL 2.8% B.7% 8.9% 9.8% 9.1% 5.1%
disapprove
Strongly 1.3% 2.5% 16.7% 24.7% 3.7% 5.8%
disapprove
Uisiie 16.9% 20.7% 25.6% 23.1% 51% 21.4%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 29.7% 26.5% 53.1% 149.8% 38% 33.3%
‘t":a'z:g 70.3% 73.5% 146.9% 50.2% 62% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

Strongly
approve

Somewhat

approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate,
Low Taxes,
and
Economic
Developmen
t

Low Cost of
Living

Beaches,
State parks,
Natural
Landscape,
and
Outdoor
Attractions

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphere

The
southern
hospitality
and
friendly
people

Other

Total

45.4%

11.1%

19.4%

3.1%

12.5%

8.6%

100%

55.2%

14%

15.9%

4.2%

6.4%

4.2%

100%

56%

6.3%

16.5%

3.9%

2.1%

15.3%

100%

50.4%

5%

12%

11.2%

2.3%

19.2%

100%

47.7%

9.8%

9.2%

4.9%

19.6%

8.8%

100%

50.4%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Civil Unrest
& Racial
Division

Corporation
s playing
politics.

Increased
Crime and
Public
Safety
Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

Homelessne
ss, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

Infringemen
ton
liberties by
government

7.2%

12.3%

6.4%

31.3%

1%

31.4%

10.4%

13.7%

3.7%

25%

1.6%

36.9%

3.3%

26.7%

4.7%

25.3%

0%

12.2%

14.2%

15.3%

1.6%

21%

6.1%

17.4%

12%

18%

3%

13.1%

0%

46.8%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.9%

1.5%

31.8%
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Strongly
approve

Somewhat
approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

Road
Conditions
and
Infrastructu
re Issues

Other

Total

3.3%

7%

100%

2.6%

6.1%

100%

6.8%

21%

100%

8.6%

15.8%

100%

3%

4.1%

100%

3.7%

8.2%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very similar
in tone,
style and
on the
issues

Similar in
tone and
style but
different on
the issues

Different in
tone and
style but
similar on
the issues

Very
different in
tone, style
and on the
issues.

Don’'t
know/Not

Sure

Total

64.2%

5.7%

25.1%

2.4%

2.7%

100%

55.2%

3.1%

28.7%

10.4%

2.7%

100%

29.4%

4.3%

25.3%

39.8%

1.1%

100%

32.5%

4.1%

11.6%

43.1%

8.7%

100%

54.2%

3.7%

21.2%

13.5%

7.4%

100%

54.1%

4.4%

24.6%

13.5%

3.5%

100%
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Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experience
d politician
w/ proven 32.4% 20.4% 33.1% 32.7% 27.7% 28.2%
record of
leadership
Political
outsider
and proven 51.5% 67% 140.2% 39.9% 58.3% 54.8%
executive
leadership
:25:;;?“?):1 16.1% 12.6% 26.6% 27.5% 14% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QOBUCCIERVCIabi ity ;Iaevrgrable 15.5% 10.8% 13.4% 9.6% 5% 12.5%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 17.5% 20.4% 13.9% 18.1% 5.6% 17.6%
z‘;gi‘:‘)’r":;e 3.5% 5.4% 12.5% 11.4% 2.6% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 2.3% 0.6% 5.3% 11.5% 3.7% 3.1%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 10% 17% 19.1% 9% 19.3% 13.5%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 51.2% 145.9% 35.8% 140.4% 63.9% 147.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QACIMEEonvIbavorabiity ;Iaevrgrable 75.5% 22.6% 4.2% 6% 9.1% 140.4%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 18.4% 61% 19.5% 9.6% 25.8% 32.2%
z‘;gi‘:‘)’r":;e 0% 7.9% 41.2% 13.7% B.4% 8%
:::f';'vorable 0.5% 1.8% 22.9% 51.4% 1.9% 8.7%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 2.2% 6.1% 11.1% 6.4% 50.2% 7.2%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 3.4% 0.6% 1.1% 12.9% 8.6% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
G Wil Feveret ey ;Iaevrgrable 25% 18.1% 12.3% 8.2% 7.9% 18.8%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";::t 18.7% 25.6% 14.2% 12.2% 7.4% 19.3%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e B.7% 6.9% 3.3% 9.8% 0% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 1.2% 1.7% 16.1% 17% 0% 1.4%
Neither

Li‘:”ab'e 17.8% 22.4% 25.5% 25.6% 451.9% 22.1%

unfavorable
::;’:; of 32.6% 25.2% 28.6% 27.2% 42.7% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qi2SenatelBalioeSt ;actCrory 70.1% 27.9% 11.1% 1% 7.4% 140.1%
Ted Budd 3.1% 6.2% 11.4% 4.8% 0% 5.9%
\';"V:ter 8.5% 13.4% 10.7% 9.6% 10.7% 10.6%
Undecided 18.3% 52.5% 66.7% 81.6% 81.9% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 64.5% 49.8% 51.5% 54.7% 28.2% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 14.7% 15.7% 10.4% 12.3% 10.9% 14.2%
Unsure 20.8% 34.5% 38.1% 32.9% 60.9% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHy WETSEEE 7 ElFeiEs VeEms :E:;’p’g'ty 50% 53.2% 1452.2% 23.1% 14.1% 47%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 1.6% 8.4% 20% 2.3% 0% 6.7%
Z‘;’:j;"ehat 6.3% 3.3% B.4% 5.4% 1.9% 4.8%
Zt;sgsgéy 32.6% 25.3% 28% 58.9% 37% 33%
zgs(;‘;%n 6.4% 9.8% 5.4% 10.4% 17.1% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

Strongly
approve

Somewhat
approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

Q18 Florida Tech Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

60.4%

10.3%

3.4%

10.6%

15.3%

100%

53.7%

15.3%

8.4%

12.3%

10.2%

100%

34.5%

19.2%

13%

12.8%

20.5%

100%

37.7%

4.6%

8.3%

32.8%

16.5%

100%

32.3%

9.1%

1.9%

7.4%

49.4%

100%

51.9%

12%

6.4%

13.7%

15.9%

100%

Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

85.4%

5.9%

3%

3.8%

1.8%

100%

80.9%

4.2%

7.1%

4.7%

3.1%

100%

47.8%

11.4%

17.3%

22.4%

1.1%

100%

45.1%

15.8%

11.5%

24.9%

2.7%

100%

73.6%

5.6%

2.6%

7.4%

10.8%

100%

75.5%

6.9%

6.5%

8.3%

2.7%

100%

Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
position for
more school
choice
funding

Governor
Cooper’s
positions to
cut school
choice
funding

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

85.2%

7.8%

7%

100%

76.5%

11.1%

12.5%

100%

43.1%

38%

18.8%

100%

55.1%

40.5%

4.4%

100%

64.6%

18.4%

17.1%

100%

74.2%

15.7%

10.1%

100%

Q22 Medicaid Expansion Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

NC US Senate Survey

11%

10.3%

19.3%

7.8%

10.9%

20.9%

24.6%

28.7%

8.9%

51.8%

15%

8.5%

7.2%

11.2%

24.6%

15.6%

12.6%

18%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Strongly 53.6% 51.4% 27% 21.4% 31.8% 145.8%
Oppose
U EF 5.8% 8.9% 10.8% 3.2% 25.2% 7.9%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q23 Gender Male 49.3% 56.1% 39% 63.3% 27.6% 51.2%
Female 50.7% 43.9% 61% 36.7% 72.4% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conservativ 56.8% 49.2% 35.7% 38.5% 52.4% 50.1%
e
Somewhat
Conservativ 36.4% 37.7% 29.1% 29.5% 38.6% 35.5%
e
Moderate 5.5% 11.7% 22.7% 23.2% 7.4% 11.1%
f;’b?::l’hat 0.8% 0.8% 12.4% 8.9% 1.6% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0.5% 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 86.4% 86.2% 82% 81.9% 96.9% 86%
2:;:?:;{1 9.8% 10.3% 15.9% 9.7% 0% 10%
Hispanic 2.1% 2.7% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Asian or
another 1.6% 0.8% 2.1% 6.5% 3.1% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 6.3% 4.8% 7.6% 22% 11.8% 8%
35-54 22.5% 32.1% 26.7% 24.3% 16.7% 26%
55-64 24% 16.8% 24.1% 24.7% 10.5% 21%
65 or over 47.2% 46.3% 41.6% 28.9% 61% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 McCrory Governor Approval
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Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

Strongly
approve

Somewhat
approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

Q27 DMA

CHARLOTTE

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

35.4%

1.4%

24.7%

9.3%

4.5%

0%

1.1%

19.9%

3.7%

100%

29.6%

0.3%

30.7%

6.4%

3.3%

0.6%

2.4%

21.1%

5.6%

100%

34.5%

2.1%

25.1%

11.4%

8.8%

1.2%

0%

13.8%

3.2%

100%

26.6%

0%

20.6%

10.9%

7.6%

1.8%

0%

24.1%

8.3%

100%

11.9%

3.5%

21.2%

7.4%

18.3%

0%

2.6%

31.4%

3.7%

100%

31.2%

1%

26.1%

8.6%

5.5%

0.5%

1.4%

20.8%

4.8%

100%

Q28 Vote History

2of 4

3of 4

4of 4

Total

41.5%

26.6%

31.9%

100%

45.6%

26.1%

28.2%

100%

31.5%

29.2%

39.3%

100%

53.5%

26.3%

20.2%

100%

43.9%

40.2%

15.9%

100%

43.5%

27.3%

29.1%

100%

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q15 Robinson Senate Decision

Yes, | agree No, | do not agree Unsure Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 70.8% 68.7% 72.6% 71.1%
Independent
;Zt,;:a i':an 29.2% 31.3% 27.4% 29%
primary elections
Something else 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly approve 50.5% 71.6% 40.3% 50.4%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 18.7% 12.9% 16.7% 17.2%
z‘i’s";‘;";rh:vte 6.5% 2.7% 3.7% 5.1%
zti;:;?)xve 7.2% 14.2% 14.1% 5.8%
g":;‘i‘:; orno 17.1% 8.6% 35.2% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 34.8% 29.2% 32.5% 33.3%
Wrong track 65.2% 70.8% 67.5% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Robinson Senate Decision

Yes, | agree

No, | do not agree

Unsure

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business Climate,
Low Taxes, and
Economic
Development

Low Cost of
Living

Beaches, State
parks, Natural
Landscape, and
Outdoor
Attractions

Diverse
Population &
Cultural
Atmosphere

The southern
hospitality and
friendly people

Other

Total

51.3%

11.4%

15.5%

3.5%

5.6%

12.7%

100%

53.3%

18.8%

9.1%

0%

7.7%

11.1%

100%

47.5%

3.8%

20.6%

9.9%

13.3%

4.8%

100%

50.5%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Unrest &
Racial Division

Corporations
playing politics.

Increased Crime
and Public Safety
Issues

Election security
and voter fraud

Homelessness,
Mental lliness,
and Addiction

Infringement on
liberties by
government

Road Conditions
and
Infrastructure
Issues

Other

Total

9%

13%

5.7%

26.5%

2.1%

30.9%

4.3%

8.5%

100%

3.6%

22.1%

1.9%

33.5%

0%

36.1%

0.9%

1.9%

100%

11.5%

12.4%

4.5%

24.4%

1.2%

31.2%

4.1%

10.6%

100%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.9%

1.5%

31.8%

3.7%

8.1%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very similar in
tone, style and on
the issues

55%

58.4%

50.4%

54.1%
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Q15 Robinson Senate Decision
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Yes, | agree No, | do not agree Unsure Total

Similar in tone
i) Spylo e 5.7% 6.7% 2.7% 1.4%
different on the
issues
Different in tone
:;:i |satry<|)?1 '::; 23.6% 23% 27.2% 28.6%
issues
Very different in
tone, style and on 14% 9.3% 14.5% 13.5%
the issues.
gl:):et I 2.7% 2.7% 5.3% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Robinson Senate Decision

Q15 Robinson Senate Decision

Yes, | agree No, | do not agree Unsure Total
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienced
z‘r’(')';:ﬁ';;"(’)/r dof 29.8% 32.8% 23.1% 28.2%
leadership
Political outsider
:;:c’l’j;‘i’“l':" 52.9% 56.7% 57.3% 54.8%
leadership
g::::: &S 17.3% 10.5% 19.5% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable 15.4% 12.5% 7.3% 12.5%
?;7;?:;:? 17.7% 21% 15.9% 17.6%
z‘;g‘f,‘:‘)’r":;e 7.7% 2.6% 3.6% 5.8%
Very unfavorable 2.7% 6.1% 2.5% 3.1%
:jr't::f'afva(;'r‘:;ﬂe 13.3% 12.5% 14.2% 13.5%
Never heard of 43.2% 45.4% 56.4% 47.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable 45.1% 40.8% 31.5% 40.4%
?;7;?:;:? 29.4% 31.8% 37.5% 32.2%
z‘;g‘f,‘:‘)’r":;e 8.4% 3.6% 9.2% 8%
Very unfavorable 8.3% 11.4% 8.2% 8.7%
:jr't::f'afva(;'r‘:;ﬂe 5.2% 10.3% 9.5% 7.2%
Never heard of 3.7% 2.2% 4.1% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Robinson Senate Decision

Q15 Robinson Senate Decision

Yes, | agree No, | do not agree Unsure Total
Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 21.6% 23.3% 11.6% 18.8%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";::t 17.5% 28.8% 18.2% 19.3%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e 7.1% 5.5% 3.1% 5.7%
Very unfavorable 4.3% 4.9% 4.4% 4.4%
:jr't::f'afva(;'r‘:;ge 23.4% 10.4% 25.3% 22.1%
Never heard of 26.1% 27.1% 37.4% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat McCrory 14.8% 42.4% 30.5% 140.1%
Ted Budd 5.4% 7.8% 2.6% 5.9%
Mark Walker 12.4% 12.6% 6.2% 10.6%
Undecided 37.4% 37.1% 60.7% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 McCrory Governor Approval Strongly approve 48.1% 42.9% 28.4% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 30.1% 37% 38.3% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7.9% 6.2% 10.7% 8.5%
Zti::;?)'rive 11.3% 9.9% 12.5% 11.5%
g;:?:: orno 2.6% 3.9% 10.2% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Robinson Senate Decision

Yes, | agree No, | do not agree Unsure Total
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams Strongly Support 49.1% 48.9% 42.4% 47%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 7.2% 6.1% 6% 6.7%
Somewhat Oppose 5.3% 1.3% 5.6% 4.8%
Strongly Oppose 30.5% 39.7% 34.4% 33%
g:.s,:;i &S 7.8% 1% 11.7% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Florida Tech Strongly Support 54.3% 61.5% 43.2% 51.9%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 10.8% 12.4% 14.1% 12%
Somewhat Oppose 5.2% 8.1% 7.8% 6.4%
Strongly Oppose 15.8% 11.2% 11.1% 13.7%
g:.s,:;i &S 13.9% 6.9% 23.7% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline Strongly Support 76.3% 77.4% 73.2% 75.5%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 7.4% 5.7% 7.1% 6.9%
Somewhat Oppose 4.4% 6.4% 10.5% 6.5%
Strongly Oppose 10% 8.8% 5% 8.3%
g:.s,:;i &S 2% 2.7% 5.2% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
position for more 77.1% 74.6% 68.8% 74.2%
school choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
positions to cut 14.6% 14.8% 18.2% 15.7%
school choice
funding
g;:?:: orno 8.3% 10.6% 13% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Robinson Senate Decision

Yes, | agree No, | do not agree Unsure Total
Q22 Medicaid Expansion Strongly Support 20.1% 11.1% 9.5% 15.6%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 11.7% 12.6% 14.4% 12.6%
Somewhat Oppose 17.6% 21.5% 17.2% 18%
Strongly Oppose 45.7% 51.2% 143.5% 145.8%
g;i‘::;i o D 5% 3.6% 15.4% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 54.4% 58.8% 141.8% 51.2%
Female 145.6% 41.2% 58.2% 148.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2L EthTICItY \é;’;ervative 145.8% 58.2% 54.4% 50.2%
zz::gc::ive 39.3% 34.1% 29.4% 35.5%
Moderate 12.1% 2.7% 13.5% 11.2%
Somewhat Liberal 2.4% 4.5% 2.7% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0.5% 0.7% 0% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 82.9% 86.4% 91.4% 86%
African-American 12.4% 9.6% 5.7% 10%
Hispanic 1.6% 3.4% 2.1% 2%
::r:iil?t;amther 3.1% 0.6% 0.7% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Robinson Senate Decision

Yes, | agree No, | do not agree Unsure Total
Q26 Age 18-34 7.1% 8.1% 9.5% 8%
35-54 29% 25.8% 20.6% 26%
55-64 20.2% 21.1% 22.4% 21%
65 or over 43.7% 45% 47.5% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 30.8% 26.3% 34.1% 31.2%
CHATTANOOGA 1% 2% 0.6% 1%
RIS 28.5% 32.5% 18.7% 26.1%
H.POINT-W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 10.8% 7.7% 4.9% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-ASHEVLL- 4% 3.9% 9.1% 5.5%
AND
RS EITNETR- 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 1.2% 2.6% 1.2% 1.4%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 20.2% 21% 21.9% 20.8%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 2.9% 3.3% 9.1% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20f 4 41.5% 44.6% 46.7% 43.5%
3of 4 26.9% 28.2% 27.8% 27.3%
4of 4 31.6% 27.2% 25.5% 29.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Robinson Senate Decision

Yes, | agree

No, | do not agree

Unsure

Total

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to Landline

Online to Panel

Online to Mobile

Live Agent to
Landline

Live Agent to
Mobile

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q17 Transgender Sports Teams

Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat

Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes

No

Total

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

Q2 Voter Registration Republican

Independen
t voting in
Republican
primary
elections

Something
else

Total

74.4%

25.6%

0%

100%

58.7%

41.3%

0%

100%

77%

23%

0%

100%

67.6%

32.4%

0%

100%

72.3%

27.7%

0%

100%

71.1%

28.9%

0%

100%

Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly
approve

Somewhat
approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

66.8%

13.5%

3.3%

2.5%

13.9%

100%

42.5%

21.9%

4.2%

11.7%

19.6%

100%

36.4%

16.4%

7.8%

0%

39.3%

100%

35.9%

21.8%

6.5%

11.1%

24.8%

100%

30.6%

16.9%

8.7%

3%

40.8%

100%

50.4%

17.2%

5.1%

5.8%

21.4%

100%

Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track

Wrong
track

Total

NC US Senate Survey

24.1%

75.9%

100%

68.7%

31.3%

100%

64%

36%

100%

30.9%

69.1%

100%

48.9%

51.1%

100%

33.3%

66.7%

100%
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Q17 Transgender Sports Teams

Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat

Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate,
Low Taxes,
and
Economic
Developmen
t

Low Cost of
Living

Beaches,
State parks,
Natural
Landscape,
and
Outdoor
Attractions

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphere

The
southern
hospitality
and
friendly
people

Other

Total

47.7%

10.9%

18.2%

5.8%

6.9%

10.4%

100%

44%

16%

25%

0%

2.1%

12.9%

100%

78.9%

5.7%

6.1%

0%

6.1%

3.1%

100%

45.9%

9.2%

15.9%

8.1%

10.5%

10.4%

100%

55.1%

6.8%

9.1%

4.3%

13.7%

10.9%

100%

50.5%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Civil Unrest
& Racial
Division

Corporation
s playing
politics.

Increased
Crime and
Public
Safety
Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

Homelessne
ss, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

Infringemen
ton
liberties by
government

7.9%

13.2%

3.4%

25.7%

1.3%

40.3%

4.5%

30.4%

14.7%

21.2%

0%

11.2%

10.9%

23.8%

0%

16.3%

0%

10.9%

9.3%

13.1%

6.1%

30.5%

1.7%

25%

17.9%

16.3%

6.3%

23.9%

3.7%

16.1%

9%

14.2%

4.7%

26.9%

1.5%

31.8%
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat

Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Road
Conditions
and
Infrastructu
re Issues

Other

Total

1.3%

6.9%

100%

0%

18%

100%

5.4%

32.6%

100%

6.6%

7.7%

100%

9.6%

6.3%

100%

3.7%

8.1%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very similar
in tone,
style and
on the
issues

Similar in
tone and
style but
different on
the issues

Different in
tone and
style but
similar on
the issues

Very
different in
tone, style
and on the
issues.

Don’'t
know/Not

Sure

Total

55.9%

4.8%

32.8%

5.4%

1%

100%

20.6%

6.9%

33.7%

38.8%

0%

100%

48.4%

7.8%

19.9%

17.2%

6.6%

100%

61.1%

3.7%

12.6%

18.1%

4.5%

100%

46%

1.1%

20.9%

17.9%

14.1%

100%

54.1%

4.4%

24.6%

13.5%

3.5%

100%
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Q17 Transgender Sports Teams

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experience
d politician
w/ proven 21.6% 146.2% 36.3% 31.3% 34.1% 28.2%
record of
leadership
Political
outsider
and proven 64.6% 26% 38.9% 51.4% 14.6% 54.8%
executive
leadership
:25:;;?“?):1 13.7% 27.8% 24.8% 17.2% 21.3% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QOBUCCIERVCIabi ity ;Iaevrgrable 10.4% 13.5% 30.2% 13.5% 9.7% 12.5%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 18.7% 16% 31.1% 15.2% 14.9% 17.6%
z‘;gi‘:‘)’r":;e 2.8% 6.8% 3.9% 10.1% 5.5% 5.8%
:::f';'vorable 1.7% 1.4% 2% 5.9% 2.2% 3.1%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 15.5% 18.8% 9.8% 9.5% 15.3% 13.5%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 50.9% 143.6% 23% 145.8% 52.3% 147.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QACIMEEonvIbavorabiity ;Iaevrgrable 141.6% 33.4% 34.4% 45.7% 21.5% 140.4%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 36.1% 146.8% 41.1% 21.8% 34.2% 32.2%
z‘;gi‘:‘)’r":;e 8.3% 10.8% 7.8% 7.6% 5.2% 7.9%
:::f';'vorable 5.1% 0% 8.1% 16% 7.3% 8.7%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 7.3% 5.6% 3.9% 5.9% 15% 7.2%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 1.6% 3.4% 7% 2.9% 16.8% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Transgender Sports Teams

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
G Wil Feveret ey ;Iaevrgrable 21.9% 13.9% 20.3% 17.5% 10% 18.8%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";::t 19.8% 28.8% 23% 17.2% 15% 19.3%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e 5.1% 5.6% 7.6% 6.4% 5.9% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 1.9% 4.2% 7.4% 7.5% 4.3% 1.4%
Neither

Li‘:”ab'e 23.4% 23.5% 22.6% 19.8% 23.1% 22.1%

unfavorable
::;’:; of 27.9% 23.9% 19.1% 31.6% 142.6% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qi2SenatelBalioeSt ;actCrory 39.5% 148.9% 29.9% 143.3% 30.4% 140.2%
Ted Budd 5.9% 3.4% 13.1% 3.8% 5.6% 5.9%
\';"V:ter 12.1% 1.1% 13.2% 10.7% 7.5% 10.6%
Undecided 143.5% 146.6% 143.9% 142.2% 56.5% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL MEEoICOvEInerapDieyal :;;’:;32’ 14% 28.6% 54.2% 41% 31.5% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 38% 42.1% 23.3% 25.7% 38.7% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7.6% 25.4% 7.8% 7.2% 5.4% 8.5%
Zti::;?)'rive 5.6% 3.9% 12.7% 20.4% 14.1% 11.4%
::so‘;‘:lg; 4.8% 0% 2% 5.7% 10.2% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 58% 60.1% 61% 51.4% 51.3% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 14.8% 12.9% 3.9% 17.1% 6.7% 14.2%
Unsure 27.3% 27.1% 35% 31.6% 2% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Transgender Sports Teams

Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat

Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q18 Florida Tech

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

70%

10.8%

3%

5.4%

10.8%

100%

31.9%

38.9%

12.6%

7.1%

9.5%

100%

39.2%

17.2%

25.7%

5.6%

12.3%

100%

37.5%

8.1%

7.1%

29.1%

18.2%

100%

30.5%

9.7%

6.6%

10.4%

42.8%

100%

51.9%

12%

6.4%

13.7%

15.9%

100%

Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

88.9%

4.2%

2.2%

4%

0.8%

100%

29.4%

17.8%

21.4%

20.2%

11.3%

100%

55.4%

17.2%

12.3%

12.5%

2.7%

100%

72.8%

6.4%

6.5%

11.2%

3.1%

100%

60%

9.8%

15.9%

9%

5.4%

100%

75.5%

6.9%

6.5%

8.3%

2.7%

100%

Q21 School Choice

General
Assembly’s
position for
more school
choice
funding

Governor
Cooper’s
positions to
cut school
choice
funding

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

88.3%

6.5%

5.2%

100%

45.7%

34.8%

19.6%

100%

64%

23.8%

12.3%

100%

66.7%

22.3%

11%

100%

53.6%

22%

24.4%

100%

74.3%

15.7%

10%

100%

Q22 Medicaid Expansion

NC US Senate Survey

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

13.5%

11%

14.2%

26.2%

12.9%

49.4%

20.8%

31.2%

26.2%

15.9%

13.2%

14.4%

14.3%

8.8%

23.6%

15.6%

12.6%

18%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Strongly 52.7% 1.4% 19.8% 50.9% 35% 145.8%
Oppose
U EF 8.5% 7.1% 2% 5.6% 18.3% 7.9%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Transgender Sports Teams

Q17 Transgender Sports Teams

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q23 Gender Male 56.4% 52.8% 44.1% 45.1% 49.3% 51.2%
Female 43.6% 47.2% 55.9% 54.9% 50.7% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conservativ 57.3% 21.2% 32.3% 53% 32.4% 50.1%
e
Somewhat
Conservativ 35.7% 38.1% 47.3% 30% 47.3% 35.5%
e
Moderate 6.1% 29.2% 15.7% 12% 19.1% 11.2%
SIS 0.9% 11.5% 2.7% 5.1% 1.1% 2.8%
Liberal
Very Liberal 0% 0% 2% 0.9% 0% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.8% 72.5% 82.3% 88.8% 77.4% 86%
A 8.5% 21.8% 17.7% 5.7% 19% 10%
American
Hispanic 1.8% 0% 0% 2.7% 2.7% 2%
Asian or
another 1.8% 2.7% 0% 2.7% 0.9% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 6.6% 12.1% 16.2% 5.8% 16.1% 8%
35-54 32.5% 33.9% 5.9% 22.1% 10.1% 26%
55-64 25.1% 12.2% 14.6% 20.6% 10.5% 21%
65 or over 35.7% 41.9% 63.3% 51.4% 63.4% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Transgender Sports Teams

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 31.6% 20.4% 29.4% 31.4% 37.3% 31.2%
gngI'ANO 2% 0% 0% 0.3% 0% 1%
GREENSBO
z%-m NT 24.1% 38.5% 32.4% 23.6% 33.1% 26.1%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 9.6% 9% 2% 9.7% 2.2% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
ZZ’:E’LL 5.8% 2.8% 0% 6.8% 4.5% 5.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0.9% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
ZOE\F;VT;TMTH' 1.8% 0% 2% 1.4% 0% 1.4%
NWS
RALEIGH-
gx?(HErAvNLLE 18.8% 27.8% 27.6% 21.4% 20.8% 20.8%
)
":IV'LM'NGTO 5.5% 0% 6.6% 5.4% 2.1% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20f 4 147.5% 28.9% 29.4% 2% 47.2% 143.5%
3of 4 25.6% 46.7% 11.3% 27.9% 28.5% 27.3%
Lofn 26.9% 26.4% 59.3% 30.1% 24.3% 29.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€93 SRy MEdiee. AR & 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Landline
g::;e te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ORinelto 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
LR LASIEILE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
LR LAIEIE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Florida Tech

Q18 Florida Tech

Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes

No

Total

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

Q2 Voter Registration Republican

Independen
t voting in
Republican
primary
elections

Something
else

Total

73.1%

26.9%

0%

100%

67%

33%

0%

100%

61.4%

38.6%

0%

100%

62.9%

37.1%

0%

100%

78.3%

21.7%

0%

100%

71.1%

28.9%

0%

100%

Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly
approve

Somewhat
approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

66%

14.3%

3%

2.5%

14.1%

100%

45.6%

26.8%

3.8%

2.3%

21.5%

100%

33.9%

19.6%

8.7%

7.4%

30.4%

100%

22.3%

23.1%

11%

19.2%

24.4%

100%

34.1%

13.5%

6.4%

7.3%

38.7%

100%

50.4%

17.2%

5.1%

5.8%

21.4%

100%

Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track

Wrong
track

Total

NC US Senate Survey

24.6%

75.4%

100%

37.5%

62.5%

100%

55.7%

44.3%

100%

44.1%

55.9%

100%

40.3%

59.7%

100%

33.3%

66.7%

100%
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Q18 Florida Tech

Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate,
Low Taxes,
and
Economic
Developmen
t

Low Cost of
Living

Beaches,
State parks,
Natural
Landscape,
and
Outdoor
Attractions

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphere

The
southern
hospitality
and
friendly
people

Other

Total

49.2%

7.5%

13.9%

7.2%

8.3%

13.9%

100%

41.4%

14.4%

29.6%

2.1%

6.3%

6.3%

100%

42.5%

12.7%

23.9%

15.6%

5.3%

0%

100%

53.6%

13.8%

9.8%

1.6%

5.3%

16%

100%

60.7%

7.4%

13.1%

0%

13.3%

5.6%

100%

50.5%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Civil Unrest
& Racial
Division

Corporation
s playing
politics.

Increased
Crime and
Public
Safety
Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

Homelessne
ss, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

Infringemen
ton
liberties by
government

5.9%

14.4%

2.8%

27.8%

1.9%

37.9%

15.1%

13%

3.8%

29.7%

0%

25.1%

13.3%

14.6%

9.6%

18.9%

0%

33.5%

22.2%

12%

8.5%

26%

1.2%

18.2%

5%

16%

9.2%

24.1%

1.7%

22.3%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.8%

1.5%

31.8%
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Q18 Florida Tech

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Road
Conditions
and
Infrastructu
re Issues

Other

Total

2% 7.2% 0% 7.1%

7.3% 6.1% 10% 4.8%

100% 100% 100% 100%

6.3%

15.4%

100%

3.7%

8.1%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very similar
in tone,
style and
on the
issues

Similar in
tone and
style but
different on
the issues

Different in
tone and
style but
similar on
the issues

Very
different in
tone, style
and on the
issues.

Don’'t
know/Not

Sure

Total

63.9% 31.4% 42.2% 43.6%

4.2% 8.4% 4.4% 3.4%

26.2% 35.2% 25.9% 17.4%

4% 21.2% 22.4% 32.8%

1.7% 3.7% 5% 2.7%

100% 100% 100% 100%

53%

2.9%

16.8%

18.2%

9%

100%

54.1%

4.4%

24.5%

13.5%

3.5%

100%
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Q18 Florida Tech

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experience
d politician
w/ proven 20.7% 39.7% 42.4% 38.3% 29.6% 28.2%
record of
leadership
Political
outsider
and proven 66.5% 145.8% 32.9% 142.8% 42.4% 54.8%
executive
leadership
:25:;;?“?):1 12.8% 14.5% 24.8% 18.9% 27.9% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QOBUCCIERVCIabi ity ;Iaevrgrable 14.5% 16.8% 14.5% 6.7% 7.2% 12.5%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 19.4% 15.2% 23.5% 12.7% 15.6% 17.6%
z‘;gi‘:‘)’r":;e 1.8% 6.6% 11.2% 14.9% 8% 5.8%
:::f';'vorable 1.9% 3.7% 3% 5.9% 5.3% 3.1%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 12.7% 12.7% 14.8% 15.5% 14.1% 13.5%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 149.8% 14.9% 33.1% 145.2% 149.9% 147.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QACIMEEonvIbavorabiity ;Iaevrgrable 43.7% 452.4% 26.9% 34.3% 38.3% 140.4%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 37.4% 29.7% 30.6% 20.6% 24.2% 32.2%
z‘;gi‘:‘)’r":;e 5.3% 15.2% 10% 9.4% 8.9% 8%
:::f';'vorable 5.4% 7.3% 12.8% 21.4% 8% 8.7%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 5.1% 3.9% 14.8% 7.4% 13.3% 7.2%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 3% 1.5% 5% 2.7% 7.3% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Florida Tech
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Q18 Florida Tech

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
G Wil Feveret ey ;Iaevrgrable 20.9% 16.8% 17.6% 9.8% 22% 18.8%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";::t 22.3% 31.4% 22% 11.8% 5.8% 19.3%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e 4.1% 4.5% 11.6% 10.7% 5.9% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 1.3% 6.1% 9.8% 11% 5.3% 1.4%
Neither

Li‘:”ab'e 22.1% 14.4% 19.2% 29.1% 23.4% 22.1%

unfavorable
::;’:; of 29.4% 26.8% 19.8% 27.6% 38.6% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qi2SenatelBalioeSt ;actCrory 140.8% 41.7% 37.2% 143.5% 35% 140.1%
Ted Budd 5.3% 6.8% 7.4% 2.1% 3.4% 5.9%
\';"V:ter 11.2% 9.1% 11% 6.8% 12.5% 10.6%
Undecided 142.6% 42.4% 14.0% 147.6% 149.1% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL MEEoICOvEInerapDieyal :;;’:;32’ 148.2% 35.5% 21.9% 31.8% 39.9% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 34.7% 42.7% 14.0% 30.1% 21.5% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.6% 13.6% 17.3% 7.9% 10.9% 8.5%
Zti::;?)'rive 8.3% B.4% 15% 27.4% 11.9% 11.5%
::so‘;‘:lg; 3.2% 3.8% 1.5% 2.7% 15.7% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 58% 49.8% 45% 64% 48.6% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 16.8% 14.6% 17.9% 11.6% 6.2% 14.2%
Unsure 25.2% 35.6% 37% 24.5% 145.2% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Florida Tech

Q18 Florida Tech

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
CHy WETSEEIE 7 ElFeiEs VLS :E:;’p’g'ty 63.4% 12.4% 22% 18.4% 31.8% 47%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 4.1% 21.6% 13.2% 3.4% 1% 6.7%
Z‘;’:j;"ehat 3.6% 6.9% 19.4% 2% 3.7% 4.8%
Zt;sgsgéy 23.8% 22.3% 36.8% 69.8% 37.7% 33%
zgs(;‘;%n 5% 6.8% 8.7% 6.4% 22.8% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R20MalBRIIctDeacline :E:;’p’g'ty 89.1% 59.8% 53% 61.9% 63.7% 75.5%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 3.5% 15.6% 12.1% 7.7% 8.8% 6.9%
Z‘;’:j;"ehat 1.8% 13.7% 15.2% 7.6% 12.2% 6.5%
Zt;sgsgéy 5.2% 8.5% 17.7% 18.1% 5.9% 8.3%
zgs(;‘;%n 0.4% 2.4% 2% 1.6% 9.4% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
m::z;g; 90.3% 60.9% 51.4% 56.8% 55.9% 74.2%
choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
z‘::':';'folm 5.7% 29.2% 28.8% 32.4% 18.8% 15.7%
choice
funding
::so‘;‘:lg; 1% 9.9% 19.8% 10.8% 25.3% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R22MecicaiciExpansion :E:;’p’g'ty 11.2% 16.6% 18% 29.7% 15.9% 15.6%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 10.6% 19.5% 18.7% 14.6% 10.1% 12.6%
Z‘;’:j;"ehat 15.1% 35.1% 24.2% 11.5% 17.6% 18%
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Q18 Florida Tech
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Strongly 57.7% 21.9% 34.9% 40.7% 33.7% 145.8%
Oppose
U EF 5.3% 6.9% 4.3% 3.4% 22.8% 8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Florida Tech

Q18 Florida Tech

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q23 Gender Male 57.3% 49.6% 49.2% 58.1% 27.3% 51.2%
Female 42.7% 50.4% 50.8% 41.9% 72.7% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conservativ 59.5% 27.4% 37.8% 38.1% 52.2% 50.2%
e
Somewhat
Conservativ 33.5% 51.1% 29.9% 34.6% 33.5% 35.5%
e
Moderate 5.7% 13.3% 29.4% 21.1% 11.3% 11.2%
f;’g‘::l’hat 1.3% 8.2% 1.5% 5.5% 1.8% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0% 0% 1.5% 0.7% 1.2% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 85.3% 86.2% 91.5% 79.6% 91.3% 86%
African- 9.9% 13.8% 4.5% 13.1% 6.8% 10%
American
Hispanic 3% 0% 0% 1.6% 1.4% 2%
Asian or
another 1.7% 0% 4% 5.6% 0.5% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 7.7% 6.7% 8.1% 4.9% 12.4% 8%
35-54 28.9% 25.9% 31.1% 20.3% 19.6% 26%
55-64 23.3% 23.5% 15.5% 20.1% 14.4% 21%
65 or over 40.1% 43.8% 45.2% 54.7% 53.5% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Florida Tech
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Q18 Florida Tech

Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat

Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q27 DMA

CHARLOTTE

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

31.9%

0.9%

26.5%

9.7%

5%

0.6%

1.4%

18.8%

5.1%

100%

15.5%

3.8%

30.3%

8.8%

3.8%

0%

3%

32.3%

2.4%

100%

25.8%

0%

38.2%

13.3%

3%

1.6%

0%

14.6%

3.5%

100%

37.2%

0.7%

14.4%

5.7%

6.2%

0.8%

1.4%

22.9%

10.8%

100%

37.5%

0%

26.6%

5.5%

8.9%

0%

0.8%

19.4%

1.2%

100%

31.2%

1%

26.1%

8.6%

5.5%

0.5%

1.4%

20.8%

4.8%

100%

Q28 Vote History

2of 4

3of 4

4of 4

Total

44.3%

26.2%

29.5%

100%

43.5%

34.3%

22.3%

100%

33.8%

32.9%

33.2%

100%

39.6%

27.7%

32.7%

100%

48.4%

23.1%

28.5%

100%

43.5%

27.3%

29.1%

100%

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline

Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline

Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes

No

Total

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

Q2 Voter Registration Republican

Independen
t voting in
Republican
primary
elections

Something
else

Total

74.8%

25.2%

0%

100%

70.8%

29.2%

0%

100%

49.4%

50.6%

0%

100%

53.1%

46.9%

0%

100%

74.5%

25.5%

0%

100%

71%

28.9%

0%

100%

Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly
approve

Somewhat
approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

57.9%

16.1%

3.9%

2.2%

19.9%

100%

35.9%

34.1%

3.2%

10.1%

16.8%

100%

15.9%

27.5%

6.3%

14.4%

35.8%

100%

28.4%

5%

18.1%

27.3%

21.2%

100%

30.7%

18.6%

0%

10.4%

40.4%

100%

50.4%

17.2%

5.1%

5.8%

21.4%

100%

Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track

Wrong
track

Total

NC US Senate Survey

25.4%

74.6%

100%

48.8%

51.2%

100%

74.4%

25.6%

100%

54.1%

45.9%

100%

52%

48%

100%

33.3%

66.7%

100%
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate,
Low Taxes,
and
Economic
Developmen
t

Low Cost of
Living

Beaches,
State parks,
Natural
Landscape,
and
Outdoor
Attractions

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphere

The
southern
hospitality
and
friendly
people

Other

Total

55.2%

9.3%

14.3%

3.9%

10.3%

7%

100%

30.7%

7.8%

31.2%

2.8%

2.8%

24.8%

100%

66.8%

0%

19.2%

9.5%

2.7%

1.9%

100%

26%

25.2%

14.7%

7.9%

2.9%

23.2%

100%

54.8%

13.3%

0%

0%

26.6%

5.3%

100%

50.5%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Civil Unrest
& Racial
Division

Corporation
s playing
politics.

Increased
Crime and
Public
Safety
Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

Homelessne
ss, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

Infringemen
ton
liberties by
government

7.8%

12.1%

4.8%

28.6%

1.6%

35.2%

23.6%

32.7%

8.7%

18%

0%

14.3%

4.5%

35.5%

5.6%

7.8%

0%

5.6%

14.9%

13.5%

2.5%

10.2%

2.5%

18.4%

7.2%

28.8%

0%

49.6%

0%

7.2%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.9%

1.5%

31.8%
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat Strongly
Oppose Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Road
Conditions
and
Infrastructu
re Issues

Other

Total

2.7%

7.2%

100%

0%

2.7%

100%

24.7% 11.8%

16.2% 26.3%

100% 100%

7.2%

0%

100%

3.7%

8.1%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very similar
in tone,
style and
on the
issues

Similar in
tone and
style but
different on
the issues

Different in
tone and
style but
similar on
the issues

Very
different in
tone, style
and on the
issues.

Don’'t
know/Not

Sure

Total

62.1%

4.6%

26.5%

3.4%

3.3%

100%

31.7%

8%

33.5%

22.8%

3.9%

100%

33.4% 15.8%

0% 4.6%

20% 11%

45.2% 67.5%

1.4% 1.1%

100% 100%

54.2%

0%

0%

27.2%

18.6%

100%

54.1%

4.4%

24.5%

13.5%

3.5%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experience
d politician
w/ proven 23.4% 45% 14.2% 142.6% 38% 28.2%
record of
leadership
Political
outsider
and proven 62.1% 143.1% 25.9% 27.8% 32% 54.7%
executive
leadership
:25:;;?“?):1 14.5% 11.9% 29.9% 29.7% 30% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QOBUCCIERVCIabi ity ;Iaevrgrable 13.8% 8.5% 13.1% 7.2% 2.7% 12.5%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 18.3% 23.7% 10.2% 9.5% 25.5% 17.6%
z‘;gi‘:‘)’r":;e 3.8% 15.2% 13.2% 11.5% 0% 5.8%
:::f';'vorable 1.8% 0% 5.8% 16.8% 0% 3.1%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 12.5% 11.2% 29.4% 11.4% 13.8% 13.5%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 149.8% 141.3% 28.4% 43.7% 57.9% 147.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QACIMEEonvIbavorabiity ;Iaevrgrable 145.9% 39.4% 21.1% 12.9% 20.3% 140.4%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";:t 33% 26% 22% 31.1% 51.9% 32.2%
z‘;gi‘:‘)’r":;e 7.2% 6% 11.1% 14.2% 6.5% 7.9%
:::f';'vorable 5.9% 16.7% 22% 27.6% 4.8% 8.7%
Neither
Li‘:mab'e 6.8% 4.1% 7.3% 12.6% 9.7% 7.2%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 2.2% 7.8% 16.4% 1.6% 6.9% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
G Wil Feveret ey ;Iaevrgrable 22% 14.8% 145.9% 14.6% 17.3% 18.8%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";::t 19.1% 34.1% 15.1% 15.8% 6.9% 19.3%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e 5.3% 0% 11.2% 7.1% 13.8% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 1.4% 6.6% 14.8% 17.8% 15.1% 1.4%
Neither

Li‘:”ab'e 21.7% 23.4% 28.4% 21.5% 16.6% 22.1%

unfavorable
::;’:; of 30.4% 21.1% 25.6% 33.3% 30.3% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qi2SenatelBalioeSt ;actCrory 451.9% 145.4% 32.3% 22.3% 51.4% 140.2%
Ted Budd B.4% 5.8% 16.3% 0% 3.5% 5.9%
\';"V:ter 12% 7.6% 8.3% 2.1% 10.4% 10.6%
Undecided 41.7% 141.3% 143.1% 75.5% 34.7% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLMCEronviCovernoapRioval :;;’:;32’ 456.9% 35.5% 19% 19% 27.2% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 36% 20.3% 36.3% 19.1% 38% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.4% 14% 22.5% 22.9% 3.5% 8.5%
X 8% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5%
Zf:;’;ixve 6.8% 26.1% 20.2% 34.4% 11.2% 11.5%
::so‘;‘:lg; 5.9% 4.1% 2% 1.6% 20% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 56.1% 59.4% 37.3% 66.6% 39.9% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 14.6% 9.7% 13.8% 15.1% 13.8% 14.2%
Unsure 29.4% 30.9% 148.9% 18.3% 146.2% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
CHy WETSEEIE 7 ElFeiEs VLS :E:;’p’g'ty 55.4% 28.4% 15.5% 22.7% 13.8% 47%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 2.6% 17.2% 21.9% 16.3% 27.7% 6.7%
Z‘;’:j;"ehat 3.5% 11.9% 9% 7.3% 4.8% 4.8%
Zt;sgsgéy 31.8% 30.6% 33% 14.6% 37.2% 33%
zgs(;‘;%n 6.7% 11.9% 20.6% 9.2% 16.6% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLsliiciicallech :E:;’p’g'ty 61.3% 26.2% 14.2% 32.8% 6.9% 51.9%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 9.5% 27.1% 25.2% 12.3% 10.4% 12%
Z‘;’:j;"ehat 4.5% 11.1% 14.8% 13.6% 4.8% 6.4%
Zt;sgsgéy 11.3% 15.2% 16% 30% 23.3% 13.7%
zgs(;‘;%n 13.4% 20.3% 29.8% 11.2% 54.6% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
m::z;g; 85.8% 149.3% 140.4% 30.5% 31.1% 74.2%
choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
z‘::':';'folm 7.6% 37.6% 32.8% 53.8% 28.5% 15.7%
choice
funding
::so‘;‘:lg; 6.6% 13.1% 26.8% 15.7% 140.4% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R22MecicaiciExpansion :E:;’p’g'ty 8.7% 28.9% 24.8% 59.9% 16.9% 15.6%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 11.6% 16.2% 30.4% 5.7% 11.7% 12.6%
Z‘;’:j;"ehat 17% 32.4% 27.6% 11.4% 6.9% 18%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Strongly 55.1% 15.7% 12.5% 20.8% 20.3% 145.8%
Oppose
U EF 7.6% 6.8% 5.7% 2.3% 14.2% 7.9%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q23 Gender Male 50.5% 57.2% 39.1% 68.2% 32.4% 51.2%
Female 49.5% 42.8% 60.9% 31.8% 67.6% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conservativ 57.8% 28.8% 15.6% 26% 49% 50.2%
e
Somewhat
Conservativ 35.1% 52.8% 39% 23.9% 30.7% 35.5%
e
Moderate 5.9% 18.4% 29.3% 35.7% 20.3% 11.2%
f;’g‘::l’hat 0.7% 0% 16.1% 14.4% 0% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 86.7% 83.1% 74.7% 87.3% 97.3% 86%
African- 9.5% 7.2% 20.7% 11.4% 0% 10%
American
Hispanic 2.4% 0% 3.4% 0% 0% 2%
Asian or
another 1.4% 9.7% 1.1% 1.3% 2.7% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 6.1% 15% 17.9% 12.9% 4.8% 8%
35-54 25.1% 27.9% 26% 30.8% 31.1% 26%
55-64 22% 20.4% 18.9% 16.2% 13% 21%
65 or over 46.8% 36.6% 37.2% 40.2% 51.2% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q27 DMA

CHARLOTTE

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

32%

1.1%

26%

7.5%

5.1%

0.4%

1.4%

21.1%

5.4%

100%

38.1%

2.6%

25.2%

10%

5.1%

0%

1.4%

13.6%

4.1%

100%

33.2%

0%

25.7%

7.2%

5.8%

2%

0%

24.7%

1.4%

100%

17.6%

0%

27.3%

21.2%

8.2%

1.3%

3.4%

18.3%

2.7%

100%

26.8%

0%

27%

0%

10.4%

0%

0%

31.1%

4.8%

100%

31.2%

1%

26.1%

8.6%

5.5%

0.5%

1.4%

20.8%

4.8%

100%

Q28 Vote History

2of 4

3of 4

4of 4

Total

44.2%

25.6%

30.2%

100%

39.1%

38.9%

22%

100%

42.7%

27.2%

30.1%

100%

41.4%

34.3%

24.4%

100%

44.5%

25.5%

30%

100%

43.5%

27.3%

29.2%

100%

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q21 School Choice

General Governor Unsure or no Total
Assembly’s Cooper’s opinion
position for more positions to cut
school choice school choice
funding funding
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 74.3% 53% 75.2% 71.1%
Independent
;Zt,;:a i':an 25.7% 47% 21.8% 28.9%
primary elections
Something else 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly approve 59.1% 20.7% 32.9% 50.5%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 17.6% 16% 16.5% 17.2%
SIS 3% 15.2% 5.1% 5.1%
disapprove
Strongly 2.5% 21.8% 5.5% 5.8%
disapprove
g;:?:: orno 17.8% 26.2% 50% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 25.6% 59.3% 49.4% 33.3%
Wrong track 74.4% 40.7% 50.6% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 School Choice

General Governor Unsure or no Total
Assembly’s Cooper’s opinion
position for more positions to cut
school choice school choice
funding funding
Q5 Right Track Business Climate,
LT EBLES, & 53.3% 39.3% 60.4% 50.4%
Economic
Development
tsl"i"ng“t & 12.2% 1% 13.3% 10.1%
Beaches, State
parks, Natural
Landscape, and 13.8% 26.6% 5.7% 16.2%
Outdoor
Attractions
Diverse
Ropdiaticnia: 14.9% 6.8% 1.9% 5%
Cultural
Atmosphere
The southern
hospitality and 8.6% 4.4% 13.3% 8.1%
friendly people
Other 7.2% 18.8% 5.3% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track CIVI! Unr.e§t.& 7.1% 23.8% 10.9% 9%
Racial Division
CEfE e 13.6% 6.7% 30.1% 14.2%
playing politics.
Increased Crime
and Public Safety 3.9% 7% 11.1% 4.8%
Issues
HCEI SRy 28.2% 23.2% 16.7% 26.9%
and voter fraud
Homelessness,
Mental lliness, 1.7% 1.5% 0% 1.5%
and Addiction
Infringement on
liberties by 35.8% 10.1% 16.3% 31.8%
government
Road Conditions
e 2.4% 10.5% 9.3% 3.7%
Infrastructure
Issues
Other 7.3% 17.1% 5.6% 8.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Comparison Very similar in
tone, style and on 62% 24.5% 41.6% 54.1%
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General Governor Unsure or no Total
Assembly’s Cooper’s opinion
position for more positions to cut
school choice school choice
funding funding
Similar in tone
i) Spylo e 3.9% 5.3% 6.4% 1.4%
different on the
issues
Different in tone
i) SRle e 26.6% 13.4% 26.8% 28.5%
similar on the
issues
Very different in
tone, style and on 4% 54.2% 19.6% 13.5%
the issues.
2::; I 3.4% 2.6% 5.6% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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General Governor Unsure or no Total
Assembly’s Cooper’s opinion
position for more positions to cut
school choice school choice
funding funding
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienced
FellEEE O 23.6% 452.2% 140.8% 28.2%
proven record of
leadership
Political outsider
TG (ROYER 62.6% 32.9% 30.9% 54.8%
executive
leadership
g::::: &S 13.8% 24.9% 28.3% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable 12.8% 14.2% 7.7% 12.5%
SIS 19.2% 14.1% 11.2% 17.6%
favorable
Somewhat 4.5% 10% 8.5% 5.7%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 1.7% 11.8% 0% 3.1%
e el 12.5% 15.6% 17% 13.5%
nor unfavorable
Never heard of 49.3% 34.2% 55.6% 47.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable 45.8% 23.4% 26.5% 40.4%
Somewhat 32.6% 30% 32.6% 32.2%
favorable
SIS 6.3% 13.7% 11% 7.9%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 5.5% 26.7% 4.6% 8.7%
e el 6.2% 14.8% 18.7% 7.2%
nor unfavorable
Never heard of 3.6% 1.4% 6.7% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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General Governor Unsure or no Total
Assembly’s Cooper’s opinion
position for more positions to cut
school choice school choice
funding funding
Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 21.5% 11.3% 11.2% 18.8%
f;’\:';f‘;";::t 21.6% 12.2% 13.5% 19.3%
z‘;g‘fl‘g’rh:;e 5.9% 7% 1.9% 5.7%
Very unfavorable 1.8% 19.2% 0% 4.4%
e el 19.4% 27.2% 34.5% 22.1%
nor unfavorable
Never heard of 29.8% 23.1% 38.9% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat McCrory 42.6% 28.2% 41% 40.1%
Ted Budd 4.6% 5.4% 6% 4.9%
Mark Walker 11.4% 7.3% 9.6% 10.6%
Undecided 41.4% 59.1% 43.3% 44.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 McCrory Governor Approval Strongly approve 47.6% 20.5% 28.7% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 34.6% 23.6% 51.7% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.9% 20.5% 15.9% 8.5%
Zti:;';ixve 8.5% 29.5% 5.1% 11.5%
g;:?:: orno 4.4% 5.9% 8.6% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 57.6% 51.6% 45.8% 55.5%
No, | do not agree 14.3% 13.3% 15% 14.2%
Unsure 28.1% 35% 39.2% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 School Choice

Q21 School Choice

General Governor Unsure or no Total
Assembly’s Cooper’s opinion
position for more positions to cut
school choice school choice
funding funding
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams Strongly Support 56% 19.4% 24.3% 47%
:zg’pi"‘r’that 5.1% 14.8% 13.1% 6.7%
Somewhat Oppose 4.1% 7.3% 5.9% 4.8%
Strongly Oppose 29.7% 46.7% 36.2% 33%
g;.s,:;i &S 6.1% 11.8% 20.6% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Florida Tech Strongly Support 63.2% 18.7% 20.7% 51.9%
:zg’pi"‘r’that 9.9% 22.3% 11.8% 12%
Somewhat Oppose 4.4% 11.7% 12.6% 6.4%
Strongly Oppose 10.5% 28.3% 14.8% 13.7%
g;.s,:;i &S 12% 19% 40.1% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline Strongly Support 87.3% 36.5% 49.5% 75.5%
:zg’pi"‘r’that 14.6% 16.6% 9.1% 6.9%
Somewhat Oppose 3.6% 13.6% 17.5% 6.5%
Strongly Oppose 3.4% 28.4% 13% 8.3%
g;.s,:;i &S 1.1% 5.9% 11% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 School Choice

Q21 School Choice

General Governor Unsure or no Total
Assembly’s Cooper’s opinion
position for more positions to cut
school choice school choice
funding funding
Q22 Medicaid Expansion Strongly Support 12% 38.8% 5.6% 15.6%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 10.2% 23.1% 14.6% 12.6%
Somewhat Oppose 17.7% 12.1% 29.2% 18%
Strongly Oppose 53.4% 20.1% 29.9% 45.8%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ &S 6.7% 5.8% 20.6% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 53.7% 53.4% 29.2% 51.2%
Female 46.3% 46.6% 70.8% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
O24ELCHEY \é;’;ervaﬁve 56.5% 25.9% 41.5% 50.1%
z‘(’)’::gc::ive 36.2% 33.7% 33.7% 35.5%
Moderate 5.8% 29.1% 23% 11.2%
Somewhat Liberal 1.1% 11.3% 1.8% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0.5% 0% 0% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.1% 78.3% 89.6% 86%
African-American 9.2% 14.5% 8.6% 10%
Hispanic 2.1% 2.9% 0% 2%
Asian or another 1.5% 4.3% 1.8% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 School Choice

Q21 School Choice

General Governor Unsure or no Total
Assembly’s Cooper’s opinion
position for more positions to cut
school choice school choice
funding funding
Q26 Age 18-34 8.1% 6.6% 9.4% 8%
35-54 26.7% 26.7% 19.8% 26%
55-64 20.8% 21.4% 22.1% 21%
65 or over 44.4% 45.3% 48.7% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 30% 31.3% 39.4% 31.2%
CHATTANOOGA 1.2% 0% 0.9% 1%
RIS 26.4% 23.4% 28% 26.1%
H.POINT-W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 9.5% 7.3% 4.1% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-ASHEVLL- 4.6% 8.5% 7.4% 5.5%
AND
RS IR 0.5% 0% 1% 0.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 1.6% 1.2% 0% 1.4%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 21.7% 21% 14.5% 20.8%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 4.4% 7.2% 4.6% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20f 4 43.7% 40.1% 47.4% 43.5%
3of 4 26.6% 35.3% 20.3% 27.3%
4of 4 29.7% 24.5% 32.2% 29.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 School Choice

General Governor Unsure or no Total
Assembly’s Cooper’s opinion
position for more positions to cut
school choice school choice
funding funding
Q29 Survey Method IVR to Landline 100% 100% 100% 100%
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 0% 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
lee.Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Medicaid Expansion

Q22 Medicaid Expansion

Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes

No

Total

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

Q2 Voter Registration Republican

Independen
t voting in
Republican
primary
elections

Something
else

Total

58.8%

41.2%

0%

100%

69.2%

30.8%

0%

100%

66.3%

33.7%

0%

100%

76.3%

23.7%

0%

100%

78.7%

21.3%

0%

100%

71.1%

28.9%

0%

100%

Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly
approve

Somewhat
approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

35.8%

16.4%

8.6%

21.5%

17.7%

100%

31.8%

30.3%

6.8%

6.7%

24.4%

100%

53.3%

21.9%

4.3%

0%

20.5%

100%

59.9%

13.4%

4.4%

2%

20.2%

100%

47.8%

9.3%

1.2%

9.1%

32.6%

100%

50.4%

17.2%

5.1%

5.8%

21.4%

100%

Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track

Wrong
track

Total

NC US Senate Survey

51.8%

48.2%

100%

47.6%

52.4%

100%

39.7%

60.3%

100%

18.9%

81.1%

100%

42.6%

57.4%

100%

33.3%

66.7%

100%
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Q22 Medicaid Expansion

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat

Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate,
Low Taxes,
and
Economic
Developmen
t

Low Cost of
Living

Beaches,
State parks,
Natural
Landscape,
and
Outdoor
Attractions

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphere

The
southern
hospitality
and
friendly
people

Other

Total

42.9%

8.9%

16.2%

5.5%

2.8%

23.7%

100%

61.2%

12.2%

12.8%

10.8%

0%

3.1%

100%

48.3%

11.9%

26.6%

0%

11.9%

1.3%

100%

46.3%

12.2%

14.1%

6.5%

11.3%

9.5%

100%

64.7%

0%

5.6%

0%

19.2%

10.6%

100%

50.5%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Civil Unrest
& Racial
Division

Corporation
s playing
politics.

Increased
Crime and
Public
Safety
Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

Homelessne
ss, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

Infringemen
ton
liberties by
government

11.8%

27%

6.8%

12.5%

5.1%

13.3%

20.8%

22.8%

5.7%

19.8%

0%

19.6%

6.7%

16.3%

5%

26.2%

1.7%

32.1%

7.1%

9.7%

3.2%

31.7%

1.2%

38.6%

8%

12.4%

12.2%

23%

0%

24.3%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.9%

1.5%

31.8%
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat

Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Road
Conditions
and
Infrastructu
re Issues

Other

Total

11.5%

12.1%

100%

4.1%

7.1%

100%

3.5%

8.6%

100%

2.1%

6.4%

100%

4.1%

16%

100%

3.7%

8.1%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very similar
in tone,
style and
on the
issues

Similar in
tone and
style but
different on
the issues

Different in
tone and
style but
similar on
the issues

Very
different in
tone, style
and on the
issues.

Don’'t
know/Not

Sure

Total

31%

7.4%

8.9%

48.3%

4.4%

100%

38.7%

7.2%

27.7%

20.3%

6.1%

100%

44.2%

4.2%

38.9%

7.9%

4.8%

100%

70.6%

2.9%

22.9%

2%

1.6%

100%

51.4%

3.4%

27.3%

12.7%

5.2%

100%

54.1%

4.4%

24.6%

13.5%

3.5%

100%
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Q22 Medicaid Expansion

Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat

Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Experience
d politician
w/ proven
record of
leadership

Political
outsider
and proven
executive
leadership

Unsure or
No opinion

Total

48.8%

27.7%

23.5%

100%

28.7%

52.6%

18.7%

100%

35.9%

44%

20.1%

100%

17%

70.7%

12.3%

100%

34.4%

43.6%

21.9%

100%

28.2%

54.8%

17%

100%

Q9 Budd Favorability

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

Neither
favorable
nor
unfavorable

Never
heard of

Total

12.7%

10.7%

12.6%

13.9%

11.5%

38.6%

100%

20.7%

19%

11.6%

0.7%

19.3%

28.7%

100%

5.8%

24.4%

5.6%

0.5%

15.2%

48.6%

100%

13.9%

18.2%

2.5%

1.4%

10%

54%

100%

6.9%

10.7%

2.2%

1.2%

24%

55%

100%

12.5%

17.6%

5.7%

3.1%

13.5%

47.5%

100%

Q10 McCrory Favorability

NC US Senate Survey

Very
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

Neither
favorable
nor
unfavorable

Never
heard of

Total

35.7%

16.2%

9.9%

21.9%

5.9%

10.4%

100%

37.6%

27.1%

13.4%

18.2%

3.7%

0%

100%

39.1%

34.6%

5.1%

1.4%

14.1%

5.7%

100%

43.5%

37.7%

6.6%

5.3%

5.7%

1.2%

100%

38.7%

34.1%

9.6%

4%

8.5%

5%

100%

40.4%

32.2%

7.9%

8.7%

7.2%

3.6%

100%

180



Q22 Medicaid Expansion

NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q22 Medicaid Expansion

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
G Wil Feveret ey ;Iaevrgrable 13.6% 20.4% 15.4% 21.6% 18.3% 18.8%
'f‘:’;’:;f‘;";::t 10.2% 18.3% 30.3% 19.6% 11.5% 19.3%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e 11.6% 10.3% 2.3% 3.9% B.7% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 14.3% 11% 1% 1.3% 0% 1.4%
Neither

Li‘:”ab'e 21.6% 22.9% 22.7% 20.2% 31.8% 22.1%

unfavorable
::;’:; of 28.7% 17.1% 28.2% 33.4% 33.6% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qi2SenatelBalioeSt ;actCrory 36.5% 33.2% 1456.2% 140.4% 143.3% 140.2%
Ted Budd 1% 9.9% 5.9% 1% 3.6% 5.9%
\';"V:ter 5.5% 13.2% 8.1% 13.1% 7.6% 10.6%
Undecided 53.9% 43.7% 140.8% 142.6% 145.6% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL MEEoICOvEInerapDieyal :;;’:;32’ 29.3% 33.6% 14.5% 148.4% 30.2% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16.9% 29% 39% 37.7% 37.5% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 13.4% 19.3% 4.2% 5% 11.5% 8.5%
Zti::;?)'rive 38.1% 13.6% 5.4% 5.4% 1.6% 11.5%
::so‘;‘:lg; 2.3% 4.5% 6.9% 3.5% 16.1% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 71.5% 51.2% 54.1% 55.4% 35% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 10.1% 14.2% 16.9% 15.9% 6.4% 14.2%
Unsure 18.4% 34.6% 29% 28.8% 58.6% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey

181



NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q22 Medicaid Expansion

Q22 Medicaid Expansion

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
CHy WETSEEIE 7 ElFeiEs VLS :E:;’p’g'ty 140.8% 451% 37.2% 54.2% 50.1% 47%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 11.2% 6.9% 18.3% 0.6% 5.9% 6.7%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 6.4% 11.9% 7% 2.1% 1.2% 4.8%
gt;s:sgéy 33.7% 34.4% 26.4% 36.7% 23.3% 33%
zgs(;‘;%n 7.7% 5.9% 11.1% 6.5% 19.5% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLsliiciicallech :E:;’p’g'ty 37.4% 143.4% 43.7% 65.5% 34.7% 51.9%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 12.8% 18.5% 23.5% 5.8% 10.4% 12%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 7.4% 9.4% 8.6% 5.9% 3.4% 6.4%
gt;s:sgéy 26.2% 15.9% 8.8% 12.2% 5.9% 13.7%
zgs(;‘;%n 16.2% 12.7% 15.5% 11.7% 145.6% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R20MalBRIIctbeacline :E:;’p’g'ty 1452% 69.2% 71.2% 90.9% 72.6% 75.5%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 12.8% 8.9% 12.5% 2.4% 5.9% 6.9%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 10.4% 15.7% 10% 1.8% 3.9% 6.5%
gt;s:sgéy 31.9% 3.7% 5.2% 3.8% 2.4% 8.3%
zgs(;‘;%n 2.9% 2.5% 1% 1.2% 15.2% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
g:)sr'::zt:g;l 57.2% 59.7% 73.1% 86.5% 62.4% 74.2%
choice
funding
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion

Governor

Cooper’s

FESEES ES 39.2% 28.7% 10.6% 6.9% 11.6% 15.7%

cut school

choice

funding

U EF 3.6% 11.6% 16.3% 6.6% 26% 10%

no opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Medicaid Expansion

Q22 Medicaid Expansion

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q23 Gender Male 63% 51.3% 51.1% 48.3% 44.8% 51.2%
Female 37% 48.7% 48.9% 51.7% 55.2% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conservativ 27.7% 39.4% 44.1% 62.7% 52.6% 50.1%
e
Somewhat
Conservativ 42.2% 40.9% 40.3% 29.5% 38.3% 35.5%
e
Moderate 21.9% 12.8% 14.6% 6% 9.2% 11.2%
f;’g‘::l’hat 8.2% 6.2% 1% 1.1% 0% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0% 0.7% 0% 0.6% 0% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 76.3% 85.1% 88.8% 87.1% 93.6% 86%
22::?:;{1 16.5% 12.5% 10.2% 8% 1.4% 10%
Hispanic 2.9% 1.8% 0% 2.9% 0% 2%
Asian or
another 4.3% 0.6% 1% 2% 1.9% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 19.1% 3.1% 9.2% 4.9% 9.2% 8%
35-54 27% 20.2% 26.7% 29% 14.2% 26%
55-64 13.6% 23.8% 17.3% 24% 22.2% 21%
65 or over 40.3% 52.9% 46.9% 42.1% 54.4% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Medicaid Expansion

Strongly
Support

Somewhat

Support

Somewhat

Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q27 DMA

CHARLOTTE

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

29.1%

0%

27.8%

9.7%

6.2%

0.8%

1.2%

20.5%

4.7%

100%

28%

0%

33%

4.5%

6.5%

0.6%

2.1%

19.5%

5.7%

100%

29.7%

1%

26.5%

7.3%

4.7%

0%

0.5%

26.1%

4.2%

100%

32.9%

1.8%

23.3%

11%

5.1%

0.5%

1.4%

19%

5.1%

100%

33.6%

0%

26.8%

2.4%

7.1%

1.2%

2.8%

22.5%

3.6%

100%

31.2%

1%

26.1%

8.6%

5.6%

0.5%

1.4%

20.8%

4.8%

100%

Q28 Vote History

2of 4

3of 4

4of 4

Total

44.1%

26.4%

29.4%

100%

47.3%

26.5%

26.3%

100%

38.5%

35.4%

26.1%

100%

44.6%

24.4%

31%

100%

41.5%

29.4%

29.1%

100%

43.5%

27.3%

29.1%

100%

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

185



NC US Senate Survey

Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender
Male Female Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 68% 74.2% 71.1%
Independent voting in
Republican primary 32% 25.8% 28.9%
elections
Something else 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly approve 53.6% 47.2% 50.4%
Somewhat approve 16.3% 18.2% 17.2%
Somewhat disapprove 5% 5.2% 5.1%
Strongly disapprove 7.7% 3.9% 5.8%
Unsure or no opinion 17.4% 25.6% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 32% 34.7% 33.3%
Wrong track 68% 65.3% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender

Male Female Total
Q5 Right Track Business Climate, Low
Taxes, and Economic 42.1% 58.5% 50.5%
Development
Low Cost of Living 14.8% 5.6% 10.1%
Beaches, State parks,
NG LEE e 17.5% 14.9% 16.2%
and Outdoor
Attractions
Diverse Population & 5.9% 51% 5%
Cultural Atmosphere
The southern
hospitality and friendly 6.6% 9.6% 8.1%
people
Other 13.1% 7.3% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track C!v!l pnrest & Racial 8.8% 9.2% 9%
Division
;?I:,’E’i‘;;at'ms playing 16.2% 12% 14.2%
Incrt.aased Crime and 3.7% 6% 1.8%
Public Safety Issues
Election security and 25.9% 27.9% 26.9%
voter fraud
Homelessness, I\{Ier?tal 2.49 0.6% 1.5%
lliness, and Addiction
Infringement on
liberties by 30.2% 33.6% 31.8%
government
Road Conditions and 2.5% 5% 3.7%
Infrastructure Issues
Other 10.4% 5.7% 8.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Comparison Very similar in tqne, 51.1% 57.2% 54.1%
style and on the issues
Similar in tone and
style but different on 5% 3.8% 4.4%
the issues
Different in tone and
style but similar on the 25.4% 23.7% 24.6%
issues
Very different in tone,
style and on the 14.5% 12.4% 13.5%
issues.
Don’t know/Not Sure 4.1% 2.9% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender
Male Female Total
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienced politician
w/ proven record of 27% 29.5% 28.2%
leadership
Political outsider and
proven executive 58.5% 50.9% 54.8%
leadership
Unsure or No opinion 14.5% 19.6% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable 10.3% 14.9% 12.5%
Somewhat favorable 20.1% 15% 17.6%
Somewhat unfavorable 6.3% 5.1% 5.7%
Very unfavorable 3.8% 2.4% 3.1%
Neither favorable nor 11.5% 15.6% 13.5%
unfavorable
Never heard of 48% 47% 47.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable 40.7% 40% 40.4%
Somewhat favorable 33.1% 31.3% 32.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 7.1% 8.9% 8%
Very unfavorable 11% 6.3% 8.7%
Neither favorable nor 5.7% 9.8% 7.2%
unfavorable
Never heard of 3.5% 3.7% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender

Male Female Total

Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 16.4% 21.4% 18.8%
Somewhat favorable 22.1% 16.4% 19.3%

Somewhat unfavorable 8.2% 3% 5.7%

Very unfavorable 5.7% 3% 4.4%

l':‘:f':\‘lirr;a':rab'e nor 20.3% 24.1% 22.1%

Never heard of 27.3% 32.2% 29.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat McCrory 40.8% 39.4% 40.2%
Ted Budd 4.9% 4.9% 4.9%

Mark Walker 11.1% 10% 10.6%

Undecided 43.1% 45.7% 44.4%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q14 McCrory Governor Approval Strongly approve 39.9% 43% 41.4%
Somewhat approve 36.8% 30.2% 33.6%

Somewhat disapprove 6.5% 10.6% 8.5%
Strongly disapprove 14.2% 8.6% 11.5%

Unsure or no opinion 2.7% 7.5% 5.1%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 59% 51.9% 55.5%
No, | do not agree 16.3% 12% 14.2%
Unsure 24.7% 36.1% 30.3%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender
Male Female Total
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams Strongly Support 51.8% 42.1% 47%
Somewhat Support 6.9% 6.5% 6.7%
Somewhat Oppose 4.1% 5.5% 4.8%
Strongly Oppose 29% 37.2% 33%
Unsure or No Opinion 8.1% 8.8% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Florida Tech Strongly Support 58.2% 45.4% 51.9%
Somewhat Support 11.6% 12.4% 12%
Somewhat Oppose 6.1% 6.6% 6.4%
Strongly Oppose 15.6% 11.8% 13.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 8.5% 23.7% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline Strongly Support 74.5% 76.6% 75.5%
Somewhat Support 7.7% 6.1% 6.9%
Somewhat Oppose 5% 8.2% 6.5%
Strongly Oppose 11% 5.4% 8.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 1.7% 3.8% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General Assembly’s
position for more 77.8% 70.4% 74.2%
school choice funding
Governor Cooper’s
positions to cut school 16.4% 15% 15.7%
choice funding
Unsure or no opinion 5.7% 14.5% 10%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender

Male Female Total

Q22 Medicaid Expansion Strongly Support 19.2% 11.8% 15.6%
Somewhat Support 12.7% 12.6% 12.6%

Somewhat Oppose 18% 18.1% 18%
Strongly Oppose 43.2% 48.5% 45.8%

Unsure or No Opinion 7% 9% 7.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very Conservative 53.5% 46.7% 50.2%
zz::gc::ive 33.6% 37.6% 35.5%
Moderate 11.5% 10.8% 11.2%

Somewhat Liberal 1.3% 4.4% 2.8%

Very Liberal 0.2% 0.6% 0.4%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 83.4% 88.7% 86%
African-American 12.8% 7% 10%

Hispanic 1.8% 2.2% 2%

::r:iil?t;amther 1.9% 2.1% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q26 Age 18-34 8.2% 7.8% 8%
35-54 27% 24.9% 26%

55-64 18.3% 23.8% 21%

65 or over 46.5% 43.4% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender
Male Female Total
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 34.5% 27.7% 31.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0.7% 1.3% 1%
\?VRSEEES;ORO'H'PO' N 24.2% 28.1% 26.1%
GREENVILLE-N.BERN- 9.7% 7.5% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-SPART- 3.9% 7.2% 5.5%
ASHEVLL-AND
RS EITNETR- 0.2% 0.9% 0.5%
FLORENCE
:gx’:gL'\:(v'VF;ORTSMTH' 2.1% 0.7% 1.4%
(F::AA%(';G‘;"L'B;RHAM 19.3% 22.4% 20.8%
WILMINGTON 5.4% 4.2% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20f 4 45.1% 41.8% 43.5%
3of 4 26.7% 28% 27.3%
4of 4 28.2% 30.2% 29.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q29 Survey Method IVR to Landline 100% 100% 100%
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to Landline 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to Mobile 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal Total
Conservativ  Conservativ Liberal
e e
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 81% 71.1% 38.1% 23.4% 75% 71.1%
Independen
t voting in
Republican 19% 28.9% 61.9% 76.6% 25% 28.9%
primary
elections
Z)szethlng 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€9 (REE AFEEREL :;;’:;32’ 59% 51.7% 19.5% 2.9% 50% 50.4%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16.3% 19.2% 13.7% 22.7% 25% 17.2%
STEL 3.4% 2.7% 16.2% 22.9% 0% 5.1%
disapprove
Strongly 3.2% 3.5% 20.1% 26.8% 0% 5.8%
disapprove
Uisiie 18.1% 22.9% 30.5% 28.7% 25% 21.4%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 24.5% 36.5% 57.4% 56.4% 25% 33.3%
‘t":a'z:g 75.5% 63.5% 142.6% 143.6% 75% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal Total
Conservativ  Conservativ Liberal
e e

Q5 Right Track Business
Climate,
Low Taxes,
and 48.5% 56.6% 39.7% 61.5% 0% 50.5%
Economic
Developmen
t

Low Cost of 9.1% 9.3% 11.8% 18.1% 0% 10.1%
Living

Beaches,

State parks,

Natural

Landscape, 14.6% 16.7% 19.5% 6% 100% 16.2%
and

Outdoor

Attractions

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphere

3.8% 2.9% 10.7% 8.3% 0% 5%

The
southern
hospitality
and
friendly
people

14% 4.6% 5.9% 0% 0% 8.1%

Other 9.9% 9.9% 12.4% 6% 0% 10.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q6 Wrong Track Civil Unrest
& Racial 6.2% 12.5% 13.6% 15.6% 0% 9%
Division

Corporation
s playing 14.5% 13.7% 13.6% 10.7% 33.3% 14.2%
politics.

Increased

Crime and

Public 6.1% 3.5% 2% 0% 0% 4.8%
Safety

Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

26.5% 28.1% 22.8% 29% 33.3% 26.9%

Homelessne
ss, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

1.2% 0.8% 8.1% 0% 0% 1.5%

Infringemen
ton
liberties by
government

35.2% 30.5% 19.7% 6.6% 0% 31.8%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal Total
Conservativ  Conservativ Liberal
e e

Road

Conditions

and 3.2% 3.4% 10.4% 0% 0% 3.7%
Infrastructu

re Issues

Other 7.1% 7.6% 9.7% 38.1% 33.3% 8.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q7 Trump Comparison Very similar
in tone,
style and 70.6% 45.5% 16.9% 15.5% 50% 54.1%
on the
issues

Similar in

tone and

style but 2.4% 7.7% 2.4% 6.8% 0% 4.4%
different on

the issues

Different in

tone and

style but 18.4% 35.2% 25.1% 0% 0% 24.6%
similar on

the issues

Very

different in

tone, style 4.6% 8.4% 54% 77.7% 0% 13.5%
and on the

issues.

Don’'t
know/Not 3.9% 3.2% 1.7% 0% 50% 3.5%

Sure

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal Total
Conservativ  Conservativ Liberal
e e
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experience
d politician
w/ proven 28.7% 33% 27.4% 37.3% 0% 28.2%
record of
leadership
Political
outsider
and proven 61.7% 53% 37.1% 24.3% 50% 54.7%
executive
leadership
Ui G 13.6% 14% 35.6% 38.3% 50% 17%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QOBUCCIERVCIability Very 14.4% 13% 5.4% 0% 25% 12.5%
favorable
STIEL: 20.8% 17.4% 9% 0% 0% 17.6%
favorable
STEL: 2.2% 7% 17.3% B.7% 25% 5.8%
unfavorable
very 1.9% 3.7% 3.6% 16.6% 0% 3.1%
unfavorable
Neither
Li‘:”ab'e 10.2% 15.8% 14.9% 38.5% 0% 13.5%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 50.5% 143.1% 49.7% 140.2% 50% 147.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QACIMEEronvIbavorabiity ;Iaevrgrable 145.6% 140.1% 22.6% 19% 50% 140.4%
STIEL: 30.9% 37.7% 26.8% 6.8% 25% 32.2%
favorable
STEL: 7.9% 4.5% 12.4% 34.7% 0% 7.9%
unfavorable
very 7% 5.2% 22.9% 29.8% 0% 8.7%
unfavorable
Neither
Li‘:”ab'e 5.5% 7.6% 13.3% 9.7% 0% 7.2%
unfavorable
] 3.1% 5.9% 2% 0% 25% 3.6%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal Total
Conservativ  Conservativ Liberal
e e
G Wil Feveret sy ;’a‘f,';'rable 22.7% 18.7% 6.8% 0% 0% 18.8%
f;’\:';f‘;";::t 19.7% 22.7% 11.1% 0% 25% 19.3%
z‘;g‘fl‘g’rh:;e 2.7% 7% 14.5% 7% 25% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 3.8% 2.2% 11.4% 16.6% 0% 1.4%
Neither
Li‘:”ab'e 17.6% 24.1% 30.5% 14.3% 25% 22.1%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 33.5% 25.3% 25.8% 34.4% 25% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qi2SenatelBalioeSt ;actCrory 12.7% 141.8% 27% 25.4% 50% 140.1%
Ted Budd 4.3% 5.9% 3.4% 10.2% 0% 5.9%
\';"V:ter 13.3% 9.2% 5.4% 0% 0% 10.6%
Undecided 39.7% 143.2% 64.2% 64.4% 50% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLMCEronviCovernoapRioval :;;’:;32’ 456.9% 42.4% 20.4% 12.6% 50% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 33% 35.6% 35.1% 9.8% 50% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.1% 7% 17.3% 38.1% 0% 8.5%
Zti:;';ixve 8.8% 9.5% 23.8% 36.6% 0% 11.5%
::so‘;‘;g; 5.3% 5.5% 3.4% 2.9% 0% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 50.6% 61.4% 60% 47.6% 75% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 16.5% 13.6% 3.4% 22.9% 25% 14.2%
Unsure 32.9% 25% 36.6% 29.5% 0% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey

198



NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal Total
Conservativ  Conservativ Liberal
e e
CHy WESEEE 7 ElFeiEs VLS :E:;’p’g'ty 53.7% 147.3% 25.7% 15.5% 0% 47%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 2.8% 7.2% 17.5% 27.8% 0% 6.7%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 3.1% 6.4% 6.8% 7% 25% 4.8%
gt;s:sgéy 34.9% 27.9% 35.6% 148.5% 75% 33%
zgs(;‘;%n 5.5% 11.3% 14.5% 3.4% 0% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLslEciicailech :E:;’p’g'ty 61.6% 49% 26.7% 23.6% 0% 51.9%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 6.6% 17.3% 14.4% 35.5% 0% 12%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 4.8% 5.4% 16.8% 3.4% 25% 6.4%
gt;s:sgéy 10.4% 13.4% 25.9% 27.2% 25% 13.8%
zgs(;‘;%n 16.6% 15% 16.1% 10.2% 50% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R20MalBRIIctbeacline :E:;’p’g'ty 87% 74.6% 39.9% 18.9% 100% 75.5%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 1% 10.3% 11.4% 0% 0% 6.9%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 2% 7.2% 17.1% 38.1% 0% 6.5%
gt;s:sgéy 4.3% 5.6% 26.5% 43% 0% 8.3%
zgs(;‘;%n 2.7% 2.4% 5% 0% 0% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
g:)sr'::zt:g;l 83.6% 75.6% 38.3% 29.1% 100% 74.2%
choice
funding
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Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal Total
Conservativ  Conservativ Liberal
e e
Governor
Cooper’s
FESEES 32 8.1% 14.9% 51% 64.5% 0% 15.7%
cut school
choice
funding
Ui Ef 8.3% 9.5% 20.7% 6.4% 0% 10%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal Total
Conservativ  Conservativ Liberal
e e
R22MecicaiciExpansion :E:;’p’g'ty 8.6% 18.5% 30.6% 146.4% 0% 15.6%
zﬁfxfﬂ 9.9% 14.5% 14.5% 28.3% 25% 12.6%
Z‘:}':j:’ehat 15.8% 20.4% 23.6% 6.4% 0% 18%
Zt;::sgéy 57.3% 38% 28.7% 18.9% 75% 145.8%
zgs(;‘;%n 8.3% 8.6% 6.5% 0% 0% 7.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 54.6% 148.4% 52.8% 23.3% 25% 51.2%
Female 145.4% 51.6% 47.2% 76.7% 75% 148.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian on.7% 76.3% 82% 66.4% 100% 86%
22::?:;{1 3.5% 18.6% 7.2% 30.7% 0% 10%
Hispanic 0% 3.9% 5.5% 0% 0% 2%
Asian or
another 1.8% 1.2% 5.3% 2.9% 0% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Age 18-34 7.8% 8.5% 6.4% 12.3% 0% 8%
35-54 23.2% 27% 35.2% 30.6% 0% 26%
55-64 23% 19.2% 17.4% 25.4% 0% 21%
65 or over 16% 145.3% 41.1% 31.7% 100% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal Total
Conservativ  Conservativ Liberal
e e
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 33.5% 30% 25.9% 23.4% 50% 31.2%
g:le’ANO 0.9% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 1%
GREENSBO
z‘;’m NT 27.8% 25.7% 24.5% 9.8% 0% 26.1%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 8.7% 7.4% 10.9% 10.2% 25% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
ZZ’:E’LL 6.6% 3.7% 5.7% 11% 0% 5.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0.4% 0.7% 0.8% 0% 0% 0.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
ZOE\F;VT;TMTH' 1.1% 2.2% 0.8% 0% 0% 1.4%
NWS
RALEIGH-
gi?(HErAVNLLE 17.1% 23.2% 24% 145.6% 25% 20.8%
)
XIV'LM'NGTO 4.1% 5.6% 7.3% 0% 0% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20f 4 140.1% 47.4% 14.2% 55.1% 25% 143.5%
3of 4 27.4% 26.4% 36.1% 31.3% 0% 27.3%
Lofu 32.4% 28.2% 19.7% 13.6% 75% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
298t eVIMEthod AR (&2 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Landline
g::;e te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ORinelto 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
LR LASIEILE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
LR LEIE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ethnicity

Q25 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Asian or Total
American another
ethnicity
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 72.1% 64.7% 88.8% 141.5% 71.1%
Independent
voting in
Republican 27.9% 35.3% 11.2% 58.5% 28.9%
primary
elections
::’szeth'"g 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€9 (REE AFEEREL Strongly 52.1% 37.8% 56.5% 34.7% 50.4%
approve
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16.7% 23.5% 8% 19% 17.2%
z‘i’s";‘;";rh:vte 145.9% 6.4% 11.2% 0% 5.1%
Strongly 1.6% 13% 0% 31.3% 5.8%
disapprove
UisIie 6 (2 21.7% 19.3% 24.2% 15% 21.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qx4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 32.1% 1451.9% 33.7% 1452.5% 33.3%
Wrong track 67.9% 58.1% 66.3% 57.5% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ethnicity

Caucasian

African-
American

Hispanic

Asian or
another
ethnicity

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate, Low
Taxes, and
Economic
Development

Low Cost of
Living

Beaches,
State parks,
Natural
Landscape,
and Outdoor
Attractions

Diverse
Population &
Cultural
Atmosphere

The southern
hospitality
and friendly
people

Other

Total

47.9%

11.1%

16.9%

6%

9.8%

8.3%

100%

76.1%

0%

11.9%

0%

0%

11.9%

100%

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%

21.2%

8.8%

0%

0%

0%

70%

100%

50.5%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Civil Unrest &
Racial Division

Corporations
playing
politics.

Increased
Crime and
Public Safety
Issues

Election
security and
voter fraud

Homelessness
, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

Infringement
on liberties by
government

Road
Conditions
and
Infrastructure
Issues

Other

8.4%

13.3%

5.4%

26.3%

1%

32.4%

3.9%

9.3%

13.6%

26%

0%

32.3%

7.7%

20.4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

19.6%

0%

63.4%

17%

0%

26.5%

15.7%

0%

35.2%

0%

22.6%

0%

0%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.8%

1.5%

31.8%

3.7%

8.1%
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Q25 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Asian or Total
American another
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Comparison Very similar in
::;e:;tty;z 54.9% 142.2% 77.5% 57.5% 54.1%
issues
Similar in tone
Z'I‘f‘:;t;:te ;’:t 14.5% 5% 0% 0% 1.4%
the issues
Different in
Z:Zia:ﬁ;t;’;e 28.7% 28.6% 11.2% 12.7% 20.6%
the issues
Very different
'a"n?g‘:';t;"e 12.5% 19.3% 11.2% 29.8% 13.5%
issues.
E::v: S 3.5% 5% 0% 0% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ethnicity

Q25 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Asian or Total
American another
ethnicity
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienced
z‘r’(')';:ﬁ';;"(’)/r ; 27.2% 39.9% 22.5% 20.2% 28.2%
of leadership
Political
outsider and
proven 55.6% 143.9% 66.3% 63% 54.8%
executive
leadership
g::::: o D 17.2% 16.2% 11.2% 16.7% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable 11.6% 21.4% 11.2% 7.5% 12.5%
?;7;?:;:? 17% 19.7% 34% 16.5% 17.6%
z‘;g‘f,‘:‘)’r":;e 3.9% 18.2% 0% 29.8% 5.8%
:::f';'vorable 3% 5% 0% 0% 3.1%
Neither
favorable nor 13.5% 11.4% 22.5% 11.2% 13.5%
unfavorable
:fe"er hearg 50.9% 26.4% 32.2% 35% 147.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable 40.4% 47.1% 8% 38.5% 40.4%
?;7;?:;:? 32.8% 25.4% 58.3% 15% 32.2%
z‘;g‘f,‘:‘)’r":;e 7.6% 13% 0% 3.7% 7.9%
:::f';'vorable 8.5% 6.1% 11.2% 29.8% 8.7%
Neither
favorable nor 7.4% 3.5% 11.2% 13% 7.2%
unfavorable
:fe"er hearg 3.3% 5% 11.2% 0% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ethnicity

Q25 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Asian or Total
American another
ethnicity
Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 19.3% 14.3% 24.2% 15% 18.8%
f;’\:';f‘;";::t 19.5% 19.1% 13% 16.7% 19.3%
z‘;g‘fl‘g’rh:;e 5.1% 10.8% 11.2% 0% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 4.5% 2.9% 11.2% 0% 1.4%
Neither

favorable nor 21% 29.9% 11.2% 142.5% 22.1%

unfavorable
Zfe"er hearg 30.6% 23.1% 29% 25.7% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat McCrory 140.9% 142.2% 11.2% 25.7% 140.2%
Ted Budd 4.5% 10% 0% 0% 5.9%
Mark Walker 10.8% 6.4% 22.5% 11.2% 10.6%
Undecided 143.8% 141.5% 66.3% 63% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLMCEronviCovernorapRioval :;;’:;32’ 41.6% 140.8% 43.5% 33.2% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 33.7% 34.6% 145.3% 12.7% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.1% 13.5% 0% 9% 8.5%
Zti:;';ixve 10.9% 11.1% 11.2% 37.3% 11.5%
g;:?:: orno 5.7% 0% 0% 7.7% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 53.5% 69% 43.5% 84.8% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 14.3% 13.6% 24.2% 1% 14.2%
Unsure 32.2% 17.4% 32.3% 11.2% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ethnicity

Q25 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Asian or Total
American another
ethnicity
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams :Er;)pr:iIty 18% 10% 43.5% 42.2% 7%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 5.6% 16.6% 0% 9% 6.7%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 1.6% 8.5% 0% 0% 4.8%
gt;s:sgéy 34.1% 18.8% 145.3% 45% 33%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ o 1D 7.6% 16.1% 11.2% 3.7% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLslEciicailech :E:;’p’g'ty 51.5% 51.6% 77.5% 14.7% 52%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 12.1% 16.6% 0% 0% 12%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 6.8% 2.9% 0% 12.7% 6.4%
gt;s:sgéy 12.7% 18% 11.2% 38.8% 13.7%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ o 1D 16.9% 10.9% 11.2% 3.7% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R20MalBRIIctbeacline :E:;’p’g'ty 76.1% 72% 88.8% 53.7% 75.5%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 6.7% 5% 0% 33.5% 6.9%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 5.7% 13.5% 11.2% 3.7% 6.5%
gt;s:sgéy 8.4% 9.5% 0% 5.2% 8.3%
g:l‘::;i o 1D 3.1% 0% 0% 3.7% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
g:)sr'::zt:g;l 75.2% 68.5% 77.5% 57.5% 74.3%
choice
funding
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Q25 Ethnicity
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Caucasian African- Hispanic Asian or
American another
ethnicity
Governor
Cooper’s
[FESEES 32 14.3% 22.9% 22.5% 33.5%
cut school
choice
funding
UISS @ i 10.5% 8.6% 0% 9%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100%

15.7%

10%

100%
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Q25 Ethnicity

Q25 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Asian or Total
American another
ethnicity

R22MecicaiciExpansion :E:;’p’g'ty 13.8% 25.8% 22.5% 33.5% 15.6%
zﬁfxfﬂ 12.5% 15.8% 11.2% 3.7% 12.6%

Z‘:}':j:’ehat 18.6% 18.3% 0% 9% 18%
Zt;::sgéy 146.4% 36.6% 66.3% 16% 145.8%

g;i‘::;i o 1D 8.7% 3.5% 0% 7.7% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 1459.7% 65.7% 46.7% 159% 51.2%
Female 50.3% 34.3% 53.3% 51% 148.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2L EtITICItY \é;’;ervative 55.2% 17.6% 0% 14.5% 50.1%
z‘;::gc::ive 31.5% 65.9% 69.5% 21.7% 35.5%
Moderate 10.6% 8% 30.5% 29.8% 11.2%

f;’g‘::l’hat 2.1% 8.5% 0% 1% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0.4% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q26 Age 18-34 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
35-54 26% 26% 26% 26% 26%

55-64 21% 21% 21% 21% 21%

65 or over 145% 145% 145% 145% 145%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ethnicity

Q25 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Asian or Total
American another
ethnicity
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 30.1% 42.4% 24.2% 29.8% 31.2%
f‘\HAﬁANOOG 1.2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
GREENSBORO-
H.POINT- 25.6% 37% 0% 18.7% 26.1%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 9.9% 0% 0% 3.7% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 6.3% 0% 0% 7.7% 5.5%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0.3% 0% 0% 14.2% 0.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 1.4%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 19.9% 20.7% 64.5% 20.5% 20.8%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 5.2% 0% 11.2% 5.2% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20f 4 142.6% 53.2% 148.5% 28% 143.5%
3of 4 28.1% 14.5% 29% 57% 27.3%
Lofu 29.3% 32.3% 22.5% 15% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€93 SRy MEdiee. 'L\’a::ﬁne 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
;)A';'L'i‘l‘zm 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
tg’r:j‘:\i::"t te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
k/'l‘é;;zg G ED 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Age
Q26 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 75.5% 62% 72.8% 74.7% 71.1%
Independent
voting in
Republican 24.5% 38% 27.2% 25.3% 28.9%
primary
elections
::’steth'"g 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€9 (REE AFEEREL ::p"r';f’lg' 149.6% 62.1% 56.6% 451% 50.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16% 9.8% 15.2% 22.7% 17.2%
z‘i’s":;";rhxe 1.6% 2.2% 5% 7.4% 5.1%
zti;:;ixve 6.9% 8.6% 6.4% 3.8% 5.8%
g;i‘i‘:; orno 26% 17.4% 16.8% 25% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qx4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 1452.2% 26% 29.1% 38% 33.3%
Wrong track 57.8% 74% 70.9% 62% 66.7%
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100%
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100%
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Q26 Age

18-34

35-54

55-64

65 or over

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business
Climate, Low
Taxes, and
Economic
Development

Low Cost of
Living

Beaches,
State parks,
Natural
Landscape,
and Outdoor
Attractions

Diverse
Population &
Cultural
Atmosphere

The southern
hospitality
and friendly
people

Other

Total

73.1%

0%

3.8%

7.7%

7.7%

7.7%

100%

37.8%

16.8%

25.1%

12.6%

0%

7.7%

100%

50.7%

11.6%

20.3%

2.9%

2.9%

11.6%

100%

50.9%

8.9%

13.6%

2.2%

13.3%

11.1%

100%

50.5%

10.1%

16.2%

4.9%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

Civil Unrest &
Racial Division

Corporations
playing
politics.

Increased
Crime and
Public Safety
Issues

Election
security and
voter fraud

Homelessness
, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

Infringement
on liberties by
government

Road
Conditions
and
Infrastructure
Issues

Other

Total

4.5%

28.7%

2.8%

14.7%

3.5%

40.2%

2.8%

2.8%

100%

5.9%

5.9%

1.5%

27.9%

1.5%

45.6%

0%

11.8%

100%

4.8%

12.6%

7.1%

28%

0%

34.4%

4.8%

8.3%

100%

14.1%

18.4%

6.1%

27.6%

2%

19.5%

5.9%

6.4%

100%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.9%

1.5%

31.8%

3.7%

8.2%

100%
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18-34

35-54

55-64

65 or over

Total

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very similar in
tone, style
and on the
issues

Similar in tone
and style but
different on
the issues

Different in
tone and style
but similar on
the issues

Very different
in tone, style
and on the
issues.

Don’'t
know/Not Sure

Total

56.3%

0%

25.8%

13%

4.9%

100%

45.6%

4.4%

31.6%

18.4%

0%

100%

56.5%

4.2%

24.1%

11.8%

3.4%

100%

57.4%

5.3%

20.5%

11.5%

5.3%

100%

54.1%

4.4%

24.6%

13.5%

3.5%

100%
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Q26 Age
Q26 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienced
z‘:g\ffﬁ';g)/r ; 37.3% 18.5% 23.2% 34.6% 28.2%
of leadership
Political
outsider and
proven 41.1% 65.1% 52.7% 52.2% 54.8%
executive
leadership
g::::: o D 21.6% 16.4% 24.1% 13.3% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable 11.4% 8.7% 11.8% 15.3% 12.5%
?;7;?:;:? 28.7% 11.9% 20.2% 17.8% 17.6%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e 6.9% 9.7% 5.1% 3.6% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 1.6% 1.1% 5.2% 1% 3.1%
Neither
favorable nor 8.1% 15.3% 11.8% 14.1% 13.5%
unfavorable
:fe"er hearg 143.3% 53.3% u7% 145.2% 147.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable 32.2% 30.6% 46.1% 44.8% 40.3%
?;7;?:;:? 15.4% 14.5% 23.9% 31.9% 32.2%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e 13.4% 7.6% 8.4% 6.9% 8%
:::f';'vorable 17% 10.7% 12.6% 5.2% 8.7%
Neither
favorable nor 5.9% 5.4% 6.4% 8.8% 7.2%
unfavorable
:fe"er hearg 16.2% 1.1% 2.5% 3.3% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Age
Q26 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 14.6% 13% 17.7% 23.5% 18.8%
f;’\:';f‘;";::t 20% 23.9% 16.5% 17.8% 19.3%
z‘;g‘fl‘g’rh:;e 5.9% 6.6% 5.9% 5.2% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 8.1% 5.5% 5.1% 2.8% B.4%
Neither

favorable nor 11.4% 23.8% 25.8% 21.4% 22.1%

unfavorable
Zfe"er hearg 41.1% 27.2% 29.1% 29.4% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat McCrory 35.5% 36% 145.6% 140.8% 140.1%
Ted Budd 6.5% 6.5% 1.7% 5.2% 5.9%
Mark Walker 6.5% 6.6% 11.8% 13% 10.6%
Undecided 51.6% 50.9% 140.9% 41% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLMCEronviCovernorapRioval :;;’:;32’ 32.6% 35.9% 47.3% 43.4% 41.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 20.2% 41.4% 26.9% 34.5% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.1% 8.7% 9.8% 7.8% 8.5%
Zti:;';ixve 31.6% 10.7% 13.5% 7.4% 11.5%
g;:?:: orno 7.5% 3.3% 2.5% 6.9% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 49.6% 61.9% 53.4% 53.8% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 14.4% 14.1% 14.3% 14.2% 14.2%
Unsure 36.1% 24% 32.4% 32% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Age
Q26 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
1% 8% 2% 4% A
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams :Er;)pr:iIty 39.1% 58.8% 56.2% 37.4% 17%
1% 7% 9% 2% 7%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 10.1% 8.7% 3.9% 6.2% 6.7%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 9.7% 1.1% 3.4% 6.8% 4.8%
1% 1% 3% 7% A
gt;s:sgéy 24.1% 28.1% 32.3% 37.7% 33%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ o 1D 17% 3.3% 4.2% 11.9% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLslEciicailech :E:;’p’g'ty 50.2% 57.6% 57.7% 146.3% 51.9%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 10.1% 12% 13.5% 11.7% 12%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 6.5% 7.6% B.7% 6.4% 6.4%
gt;s:sgéy 8.5% 10.7% 13.1% 16.7% 13.7%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ o 1D 28.7% 12% 10.9% 18.9% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R20MalBRIIctDeacline :E:;’p’g'ty 57.4% 72.9% 79.3% 78.4% 75.5%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 13% 7.4% 6.7% 5.6% 6.9%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 14.6% 6.5% 5.9% 5.4% 6.5%
gt;s:sgéy 13.4% 9.8% 6.4% 7.4% 8.3%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ o 1D 1.6% 3.3% 1.7% 3.1% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
m::z;g; 75.3% 76.2% 73.4% 73.3% 74.2%
choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
z‘::':;'folm 13% 16.2% 16% 15.8% 15.7%
choice
funding
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1834 3550 5560 srover | Tl

Unsure or no
opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

11.7% 7.6% 10.6% 10.9% 10%
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Q26 Age
Q26 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
L22MecicaiciExpansion :E:;’p’g'ty 37.3% 16.2% 10.1% 14% 15.6%
zﬁgﬂfat 145.9% 9.8% 14.3% 14.8% 12.6%
Z‘;‘:j;"’ehat 20.6% 18.5% 14.8% 18.7% 18%
Zt;:gsgéy 28.1% 51.1% 52.3% 142.8% 145.8%
g:ﬁ::; o D 9.1% 1.4% 8.4% 9.6% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 52.2% 53.2% 14.6% 52.9% 51.2%
Female 147.8% 146.8% 55.4% 47.1% 148.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2L EthTICItY \é;’;ervative 149.2% 14.7% 54.9% 51.3% 50.1%
zz::gc::ive 37.7% 37% 32.5% 35.8% 35.5%
Moderate 8.9% 15.1% 9.3% 10.2% 11.2%
f?g‘::l’hat 14.2% 3.3% 3.4% 2% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0% 0% 0% 0.8% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 86% 86% 86% 86% 86%
22::?:;{1 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Hispanic 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Asian or
another 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC US Senate Survey 220



Q26 Age

NC US Senate Survey

Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q26 Age

18-34

35-54

55-64

65 or over

Total

Q27 DMA

CHARLOTTE

CHATTANOOG
A

GREENSBORO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILLE-
N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE)

WILMINGTON

Total

34.8%

0%

22.2%

9.7%

4.2%

1.6%

1.6%

20.8%

4.9%

100%

33.5%

2.2%

21.8%

13.1%

2.2%

0%

0%

22.8%

4.4%

100%

33.7%

1.7%

26.1%

5.1%

5.1%

1%

3.4%

21%

3%

100%

28%

0.2%

29.2%

7.5%

7.9%

0.4%

1.3%

19.6%

6%

100%

31.2%

1%

26.1%

8.6%

5.5%

0.5%

1.4%

20.8%

4.8%

100%

Q28 Vote History

20of 4

3of 4

4of 4

Total

45.9%

32.6%

21.5%

100%

55.5%

26%

18.6%

100%

44.3%

26.3%

29.5%

100%

35.9%

27.7%

36.5%

100%

43.5%

27.3%

29.1%

100%

Q29 Survey Method

NC US Senate Survey

IVR to
Landline

Online to Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent to
Landline

Live Agent to
Mobile

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q27 DMA

Q27 DMA

CHAR CHAT
LOTTE TANO
OGA

GREE
NVILL

N.BER
N-
WASH
NGTN

GREE
NVLL-
SPART

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT
LE
BEAC

FLORE
NCE

NORF
OLK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWP
TNWS

RALEI
GH-
DURH
AM
(FAYET
VLLE)

WILMI
NGTO
N

Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100%

No 0% 0%

Total 100% 100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

100%

Q2 Voter Registration Repub

) 75.3% 44.2%
lican

Indep
enden
t
voting
in
Repub 24.7% 55.8%
lican
primar
y
electi
ons

Somet
hing 0% 0%

else

Total 100% 100%

79.6%

20.4%

0%

100%

78.9%

21.1%

0%

100%

58%

42%

0%

100%

14.7%

85.3%

0%

100%

66.4%

33.6%

0%

100%

59.6%

40.4%

0%

100%

60.8%

39.2%

0%

100%

71.1%

28.9%

0%

100%

Q3 Robinson Approval Stron
oly 51.1%  45.3%
appro
ve

Some
what

appro
ve

18.1% 0%

Some
what

disap
prove

5.9% 17.5%

Stron
aly 6% 0%
disap
prove

Unsur

eor

no 18.8% 37.2%
opinio

n

Total 100% 100%

52.1%

16.7%

2.9%

6%

22.4%

100%

63.5%

11.1%

1.1%

10.1%

14.1%

100%

37.3%

20.3%

10.2%

5.1%

27.1%

100%

39.2%

40.2%

0%

20.6%

0%

100%

60.5%

13.4%

13.4%

0%

12.6%

100%

46.7%

18.6%

6.6%

4%

24%

100%

44.9%

18.1%

2%

6.6%

28.6%

100%

50.4%

17.2%

5.1%

5.8%

21.4%

100%

Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right

27.6% 9.3%
track
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38.3%

35.7%

36.4%

25.5%

9.2%

36.2%

35.4%

33.3%
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CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
LOTTE TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
OGA RO- E- SPART BEAC PORTS DURH N
H.POI N.BER - H- MTH- AM
NT- N- ASHE FLORE NEWP (FAYET
W.SAL WASH  VLL- NCE TNWS  VLLE)
EM NGTN AND
Wron
g 72.4% 90.7% 61.7% 64.3% 63.6% 74.5% 90.8% 63.8% 64.6% 66.7%
track

Total 100% 100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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Q27 DMA

Q27 DMA

CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
LOTTE TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
OGA RO- E- SPART BEAC PORTS DURH N
H.POI N.BER = H- MTH- AM
NT- N- ASHE FLORE NEWP (FAYET
W.SAL WASH VLL- NCE TNWS  VLLE)
EM NGTN AND

Q5 Right Track Busin
ess
Climat
e, Low
Taxes,
and 51.3% 0% 49.4% 24.5% 32.8% 100% 100% 63.4% 57.9% 50.4%
Econo
mic
Devel
opmen
t

Low
Cost
of
Living

4.2% 0% 13.7% 15.3% 4.7% 0% 0% 14.1% 0% 10.1%

Beach
es,
State
parks,
Natur
al
Lands 22.2% 0% 13.9% 12.3% 32.7% 0% 0% 7.3% 29% 16.2%
cape,
and
Outdo
or
Attrac
tions

Divers
e

Popula
tion &
Cultur
al

Atmos
phere

5.5% 0% 0% 18.4% 6.4% 0% 0% 4.8% 7.6% 5%

The

south

ern

hospit

ality 6.4% 100% 9.4% 10.3% 14% 0% 0% 6.7% 0% 8.1%
and

friend

ly

people

Other 10.3% 0% 13.5% 19.2% 9.4% 0% 0% 3.6% 5.5% 10.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q6 Wrong Track Civil
Unres
t&
Racial
Divisi
on

9% 0% 5.2% 8.5% 0% 19.8% 7.4% 14.4% 17.7% 9%
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Q27 DMA

CHAR CHAT
LOTTE TANO
OGA

GREE
NSBO
RO-
H.POI
NT-
W.SAL
EM

GREE
NVLL-
SPART

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT
LE
BEAC
H-
FLORE
NCE

NORF
OLK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWP
TNWS

RALEI
GH-
DURH
AM
(FAYET
VLLE)

WILMI
NGTO
N

Total

Corpo
ration
s
playin
9
politic
s.

Increa
sed
Crime
and
Public
Safety
Issues

Electi
on
securi
ty and
voter
fraud

Homel
essne
ss,
Menta
|
lliness
, and
Addic
tion

Infrin
geme
nt on
liberti
es by
gover
nment

Road
Condi
tions
and
Infras
tructu
re
Issues

Other

Total

10.6% 0%

7% 0%

33.4% 50%

1.1% 0%

30.7% 50%

3.2% 0%

4.9% 0%

100% 100%

18.2%

5.7%

26%

3%

24.5%

4.5%

12.9%

100%

12.4%

4%

22.9%

1.7%

37.1%

3.2%

10.2%

100%

41.9%

5.4%

7.5%

0%

29.4%

13.1%

2.7%

100%

0%

0%

52.6%

0%

27.7%

0%

0%

100%

21.3%

0%

28.7%

0%

27.8%

0%

14.8%

100%

9.3%

1.4%

24.6%

0.7%

36.9%

2.8%

9.9%

100%

15.1%

3%

12.1%

3%

46%

0%

3%

100%

14.2%

4.8%

26.9%

1.5%

31.8%

3.7%

8.2%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very
simila
rin
tone,
style
and
on the
issues

57.7% 45.3%

51.8%

49.1%

55.6%

81.5%

38.7%

54.6%

51.2%

54.1%
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Q27 DMA

CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
LOTTE TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
OGA RO- E- SPART BEAC PORTS DURH N
H.POI N.BER = H- MTH- AM
NT- N- ASHE FLORE NEWP (FAYET
W.SAL WASH  VLL- NCE TNWS  VLLE)
EM NGTN AND

Simila
rin
tone
and
style
but
differ
ent on
the
issues

3.9% 0% 6.5% 8.8% 0% 0% 6.7% 2.7% 2% 4.4%

Differ
entin
tone
and
style
but
simila
ron
the
issues

19.5% 27.9% 27.3% 25.5% 18.6% 18.5% 47.9% 26.5% 31.9% 24.6%

Very

differ

entin

tone,

style 13.9% 17.5% 10.4% 15.6% 19.2% 0% 6.7% 15.2% 12.2% 13.4%
and

on the

issues

Don’'t
know/
Not
Sure

5% 9.3% 3.9% 1.1% 6.6% 0% 0% 1.1% 2.7% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q27 DMA

NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q27 DMA

CHAR
LOTTE

CHAT
TANO
OGA

GREE
NVILL

N.BER
N-
WASH
NGTN

GREE
NVLL-
SPART

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT
LE
BEAC

FLORE
NCE

NORF
OLK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWP
TNWS

RALEI
GH-
DURH
AM
(FAYET
VLLE)

WILMI
NGTO
N

Total

Q8 Canidate Characteristic

Experi
enced
politic
ian w/
prove
n
recor
d of
leader
ship

Politic
al
outsid
er and
prove
n
execu
tive
leader
ship

Unsur
eor
No
opinio
n

Total

26.9%

54.4%

18.6%

100%

9.3%

90.7%

0%

100%

33.9%

50.9%

15.2%

100%

32.7%

51.5%

15.7%

100%

21.1%

61.8%

17%

100%

60.8%

20.6%

18.5%

100%

26.9%

63.9%

9.2%

100%

22.3%

58.7%

19.1%

100%

32.5%

52%

15.6%

100%

28.2%

54.8%

17%

100%

Q9 Budd Favorability

NC US Senate Survey

Very
favora
ble

Some
what
favora
ble

Some
what
unfav
orable

Very
unfav
orable

Neithe
r
favora
ble
nor
unfav
orable

Never
heard
of

5.9%

15.5%

6.8%

1.5%

10.1%

60.2%

0%

17.5%

0%

0%

0%

82.5%

34.7%

31.5%

7.1%

6.6%

9.4%

10.7%

7%

10%

1.1%

1.1%

15.5%

65.4%

0%

0%

5.8%

10%

24.8%

59.4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

33.3%

66.7%

0%

19.3%

6.7%

0%

13.4%

60.5%

3.5%

13.7%

6.1%

0.8%

20.8%

55.1%

6.6%

8.5%

0%

2%

9.5%

73.4%

12.5%

17.6%

5.8%

3.1%

13.5%

47.5%
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Q27 DMA

CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
LOTTE TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
OGA RO- E- SPART BEAC PORTS DURH N

H.POI N.BER - H- MTH- AM

NT- N- ASHE FLORE NEWP (FAYET

W.SAL WASH VLL- NCE TNWS VLLE)

EM NGTN AND
Total  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Q10 McCrory Favorability Very

favora 47% 0% 40.6% 44.5% 34% 20.6% 26% 34.2% 37.8% 40.4%
ble
Some
‘f'\;?,?;a 26.3% 55.8% 35.2% 25.1% 31.8% 33.3% 52.1% 38.1% 31% 32.2%
ble
Some
what
unfav 8.8% 9.3% 8.5% 3.7% 6.6% 0% 21.9% 7.8% 5.9% 7.9%
orable
Very
unfav 9.1% 17.5% 5.7% 14.4% 9.2% 0% 0% 8.6% 13.9% 8.7%
orable
Neithe
r
favora
ble 4.3% 0% 7.5% 11.2% 15.1% 20.6% 0% 7.4% 9.5% 7.2%
nor
unfav
orable
Never
heard 4.6% 17.5% 2.6% 1.1% 3.4% 25.5% 0% 3.8% 2% 3.6%
of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q27 DMA

NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q27 DMA

CHAR
LOTTE

CHAT
TANO
OGA

GREE
NVILL

N.BER
N-
WASH
NGTN

GREE
NVLL-
SPART

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT
LE
BEAC
H-
FLORE
NCE

NORF
OLK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWP
TNWS

RALEI
GH-
DURH
AM
(FAYET
VLLE)

WILMI
NGTO
N

Total

Q11 Walker Favorability

Very
favora
ble

Some
what
favora
ble

Some
what
unfav
orable

Very
unfav
orable

Neithe
r
favora
ble
nor
unfav
orable

Never
heard
of

Total

7%

15.3%

6.1%

3.7%

25.9%

42%

100%

0%

27.9%

0%

17.5%

0%

54.7%

100%

43.2%

26.1%

5.5%

3.3%

13.6%

8.3%

100%

9.6%

24.9%

3.3%

3%

26.8%

32.4%

100%

3.4%

6.6%

5.8%

8.3%

45.4%

30.5%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

33.3%

66.7%

100%

28.6%

13.4%

12.6%

6.7%

19.3%

19.3%

100%

18.7%

18.6%

7.5%

4.4%

19.4%

31.4%

100%

2%

17.6%

0%

9.3%

25.1%

46.1%

100%

18.8%

19.3%

5.7%

4.4%

22.1%

29.7%

100%

Q12 Senate Ballot Test

Pat
McCro
ry

Ted
Budd

Mark
Walke

Undec
ided

Total

51.8%

3.7%

4.9%

39.5%

100%

37.2%

17.5%

0%

45.3%

100%

28.5%

10.6%

21.5%

39.4%

100%

50.3%

5.9%

1.1%

42.7%

100%

35.8%

0%

3.4%

60.8%

100%

20.6%

0%

0%

79.4%

100%

26.9%

0%

21.9%

51.3%

100%

37.6%

1.4%

11.8%

49.2%

100%

31.7%

0%

7.8%

60.5%

100%

40.1%

4.9%

10.6%

44.4%

100%

Q14 McCrory Governor Approval

NC US Senate Survey

Stron
gly
appro
ve

Some
what

appro
ve

47%

31.9%

55.8%

9.3%

39.2%

39.5%

44.8%

25.1%

34%

20%

0%

39.2%

32.8%

58%

39.5%

34%

31.9%

38.8%

41.4%

33.6%

229



Q27 DMA

CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEl WILMI  Total
LOTTE TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLK-  GH- NGTO
0GA RO- E- SPART BEAC PORTS DURH N

H.POI  N.BER - H- MTH-  AM

NT- N- ASHE FLORE NEWP  (FAYET

W.SAL WASH VLL-  NCE TNWS  VLLE)

EM NGTN  AND
Some
what
disap | OWF 1TS% 82%  112%  134%  206% 0% 5.6% 5.6% 8.5%
prove
Stron
Z:Zap 9.8% 0% 9% 14.5%  15.8%  40.2% 0% 13.3%  19.8%  11.5%
prove
Unsur
eor
no 1.9%  17.5%  4.1%  4.4%  16.8% 0% 9.2% 7.6% 3.9% 5%
opinio
n
Total = 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

QISReSISoSenatelbeciSicn ::ieg 54.9%  54.7%  60.6%  69.9%  40.3%  56%  48.7%  53.8%  33.1%  55.5%

No, |
donot  12%  27.9% 17.7% 12.7%  10%  18.5% = 26%  14.3%  9.8%  14.2%
agree
Unsur
. 33.1%  17.5% 21.7% 17.4%  49.7%  255%  25.2%  31.9%  57.1%  30.3%
Total = 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q27 DMA

NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q27 DMA

CHAR
LOTTE

CHAT
TANO
OGA

GREE
NVILL

N.BER
N-
WASH
NGTN

GREE
NVLL-
SPART

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT
LE
BEAC

FLORE
NCE

NORF
OLK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWP
TNWS

RALEI
GH-
DURH
AM
(FAYET
VLLE)

WILMI
NGTO
N

Total

Q17 Transgender Sports Teams

Stron
gly
Suppo
rt

Some
what

Suppo
rt

Some
what
Oppos
e

Stron
gly
Oppos
e

Unsur
eor
No
Opinio
n

Total

47.7%

4.4%

4.5%

33.3%

10.1%

100%

90.7%

0%

0%

9.3%

0%

100%

43.5%

9.9%

6%

29.9%

10.7%

100%

52.6%

7%

1.1%

37.1%

2.2%

100%

49%

3.4%

0%

40.8%

6.8%

100%

79.4%

20.6%

0%

0%

0%

100%

60.5%

0%

6.7%

32.8%

0%

100%

42.4%

8.9%

6.4%

33.8%

8.4%

100%

53.1%

0%

6.6%

36.6%

3.7%

100%

47%

6.7%

4.8%

33%

8.4%

100%

Q18 Florida Tech

Stron
gly
Suppo
rt

Some
what

Suppo
rt

Some
what
Oppos
e

Stron
gly
Oppos
e

Unsur
eor
No
Opinio
n

Total

53.2%

6%

5.3%

16.4%

19.2%

100%

45.3%

45.3%

0%

9.3%

0%

100%

52.8%

14%

9.4%

7.6%

16.3%

100%

58.6%

12.3%

9.9%

9%

10.1%

100%

47.4%

8.3%

3.4%

15.3%

25.6%

100%

58.8%

0%

20.6%

20.6%

0%

100%

51.3%

26%

0%

13.4%

9.2%

100%

46.9%

18.6%

4.5%

15.1%

14.8%

100%

54.9%

5.9%

4.6%

30.7%

3.9%

100%

51.9%

12%

6.4%

13.7%

15.9%

100%
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Q27 DMA

CHAR
LOTTE

CHAT
TANO
OGA

GREE
NSBO
RO-
H.POI
NT-
W.SAL
EM

GREE
NVLL-
SPART

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT
LE
BEAC

FLORE
NCE

NORF
OLK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWP
TNWS

RALEI
GH-
DURH
AM
(FAYET
VLLE)

WILMI
NGTO
N

Total

Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline

Stron
gly
Suppo
rt

Some
what

Suppo
rt

Some
what
Oppos
e

Stron
gly
Oppos
e

Unsur
eor
No
Opinio
n

Total

77.6%

8.5%

7%

4.7%

2.3%

100%

82.5%

17.5%

0%

0%

0%

100%

75.4%

6.7%

6.4%

8.7%

2.8%

100%

66%

8.1%

5.5%

20.4%

0%

100%

69.3%

6.4%

6.8%

12.4%

5.1%

100%

53.9%

0%

25.5%

20.6%

0%

100%

73.1%

6.7%

0%

20.2%

0%

100%

76.4%

4.5%

7.7%

7.3%

4.1%

100%

84.9%

5.9%

2%

4.6%

2.7%

100%

75.5%

6.9%

6.5%

8.3%

2.7%

100%

Q21 School Choice

NC US Senate Survey

Gener
al
Asse
mbly’s
positi
on for
more
school
choice
fundin
9

Gover
nor
Coope
r's
positi
ons to
cut
school
choice
fundin
9

Unsur
eor
no
opinio
n

Total

71.5%

15.8%

12.7%

100%

90.7%

0%

9.3%

100%

75.1%

14.2%

10.8%

100%

81.8%

13.4%

4.8%

100%

62.3%

24.3%

13.4%

100%

79.4%

0%

20.6%

100%

86.6%

13.4%

0%

100%

77.2%

15.9%

7%

100%

67.1%

23.4%

9.5%

100%

74.2%

15.7%

10%

100%
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NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q27 DMA
Q27 DMA
CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
LOTTE TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
OGA RO- E- SPART BEAC PORTS DURH N
H.POI N.BER - H- MTH- AM
NT- N- ASHE FLORE NEWP (FAYET
W.SAL WASH VLL- NCE TNWS VLLE)
EM NGTN AND
Q22 Medicaid Expansion Stron
glIJ};I)po 14.6% 0% 16.7% 17.5% 17.5% 25.5% 13.4% 15.3% 15.1% 15.6%
rt
Some
what 9 o o o o o o o o o
Suppo 11.4% 0% 16% 6.6% 14.9% 14.7% 19.3% 11.8% 14.9% 12.6%
rt
Some
what
Oppos 17.2% 17.5% 18.3% 15.3% 15.1% 0% 6.7% 22.5% 15.6% 18%
e
Stron
glgpos 48.3% 82.5% 40.9% 58.4% 42.2% 41.2% 44.5% 41.7% 48.5% 45.8%
e
Unsur
eor
No 8.6% 0% 8.2% 2.2% 10.2% 18.5% 16% 8.6% 5.9% 8%
Opinio
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 56.6% 37.2% 47.5% 57.7% 36.4% 18.5% 74.8% 47.5% 57.3% 51.2%
Femal
e 43.4% 62.8% 52.5% 42.3% 63.6% 81.5% 25.2% 52.5% 42.7% 48.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conse 5399  uu2%  534% 50.9% 59.5%  35.4%  38.7%  41%  42.2%  50.1%
rvativ
e
Some
what
Conse 34.2% 55.8% 35.1% 30.7% 23.4% 46.1% 54.6% 39.6% 40.9% 35.6%
rvativ
e
Moder
ate 9.3% 0% 10.5% 14.1% 11.6% 18.5% 6.7% 12.8% 16.9% 11.2%
Some
what
Libera 2.1% 0% 1% 3.3% 5.5% 0% 0% 6.1% 0% 2.8%
|
Very
Libera 0.6% 0% 0% 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 0.5% 0% 0.4%
|
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q27 DMA

CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEl WILMI  Total
LOTTE TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLK-  GH- NGTO
0GA RO- E- SPART BEAC PORTS DURH N
H.POI  N.BER - H- MTH-  AM
NT- N- ASHE FLORE NEWP  (FAYET
W.SAL WASH VLL-  NCE TNWS  VLLE)
EM NGTN  AND
Q25lEthnICIty :ii‘;ca 82.9%  100%  84.4%  99.1%  97.2%  44% 100%  81.9%  93.2%  86%
Africa
" 13.6% 0% 14.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9.9% 0% 10%
Ameri
can
:;:pa 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.2% B.7% 2%
Asian
or
:'r‘°th 1.9% 0% 14%  09%  2.8% 56% 0% 2% 2.2% 2%
ethnic
ity
Total = 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q27 DMA
Q27 DMA
CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
LOTTE TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
OGA RO- E- SPART BEAC PORTS DURH N
H.POI N.BER - H- MTH- AM
NT- N- ASHE FLORE NEWP (FAYET
W.SAL WASH VLL- NCE TNWS VLLE)
EM NGTN AND
Q26 Age 18-34 8.9% 0% 6.8% 9% 6.1% 25.5% 9.2% 8% 8.1% 8%
35-54 28% 55.8% 21.8% 39.4% 10.2% 0% 0% 28.5% 23.4% 26%
55-64 22.7% 34.9% 21% 12.3% 19.2% 41.2% 50.4% 21.2% 13.2% 21%
23:: 40.4% 9.3% 50.4% 39.2% 64.4% 33.3% 40.3% 42.3% 55.4% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 Vote History 20f 4 47.6% 37.2% 39.5% 40% 44.6% 53.9% 38.7% 43.5% 46.1% 43.5%
3of 4 23.4% 45.3% 23.2% 25.7% 38.4% 20.6% 28.6% 32% 42.2% 27.3%
4of 4 29.1% 17.5% 37.3% 34.4% 17.1% 25.5% 32.8% 24.5% 11.7% 29.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q29 Survey Method IVR to
Landli 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ne
Online
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panel
Online
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live
Agent
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landli
ne
Live
tAf it 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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NC US Senate Survey
Custom Crosstab 1 4.29.21

Q28 Vote History

Q28 Vote History

20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 69.7% 69% 75% 71.1%
Independent
";Zt;:gl i':an 30.3% 31% 25% 28.9%
primary elections
Something else 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Robinson Approval Strongly approve 52.6% 47.9% 49.5% 50.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 14.8% 22% 16.4% 17.2%
z‘i’s":;";rhxe 14.3% 14.1% 7.2% 5.1%
zti;:;ixve 6% 7.4% 145.2% 5.8%
g;i‘i‘:; orno 22.3% 18.5% 22.6% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qx4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 29.6% 38.9% 33.7% 33.3%
Wrong track 70.4% 61.1% 66.3% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total

Q5 Right Track Business Climate,

LT EBLES, & 44.1% 55.2% 53.6% 50.5%

Economic

Development

tsl"i"ng“t & 9.7% 9.5% 11.3% 10.1%

Beaches, State

parks, Natural

Landscape, and 21% 20.1% 5.7% 16.2%

Outdoor

Attractions

Diverse

Ropdiaticnia: 11.2% 2.1% 0% 5%

Cultural

Atmosphere

The southern

hospitality and 8% 4.8% 11.9% 8.1%

friendly people

Other 6% 8.3% 17.5% 10.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q6 Wrong Track CIVI! Unr.e§t.& 8.2% 10.7% 8.8% 9%

Racial Division

CEfE IS 13.9% 15.2% 13.7% 14.2%

playing politics.

Increased Crime

and Public Safety 3.6% 5.2% 6.2% 4.8%

Issues

HCEI SRy 25.2% 284.1% 31.9% 26.9%

and voter fraud

Homelessness,

Mental lliness, 1.6% 2.3% 0.8% 1.5%

and Addiction

Infringement on

liberties by 35.3% 33.7% 24.7% 31.8%

government

Road Conditions

e 1% 2.8% 5.1% 3.7%

Infrastructure

Issues

Other 8.3% 6.1% 9.7% 8.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q7 Trump Comparison Very similar in

tone, style and on 56.4% 52.7% 51.9% 54.1%

NC US Senate Survey
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Similar in tone
i) Spylo e 3.2% 5.4% 5.3% 1.4%
different on the
issues
Different in tone
i) SRe e 284.1% 284.1% 25.6% 28.6%
similar on the
issues
Very different in
tone, style and on 12.2% 15.9% 13% 13.5%
the issues.
;‘:r"et I 5.1% 1.8% 5.2% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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20f 4 3of 4 Lofu Total
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experienced
z‘:g\ffﬁ';g)/r dof 28.2% 26.1% 30.3% 28.2%
leadership
Political outsider
:;:c’l’j't‘i’“l':" 54.6% 58.4% 51.6% 54.8%
leadership
g::::: o 1D 17.3% 15.5% 18.1% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Budd Favorability Very favorable 8.3% 8.6% 22.6% 12.5%
?;7;?:;:? 18.1% 19.4% 15.2% 17.6%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e 5.9% 14.8% 6.5% 5.7%
Very unfavorable 2% 4.5% 3.6% 3.1%
:jr't::f'afva(;'r‘:;ge 10.5% 16% 15.5% 13.5%
Never heard of 55.3% 46.6% 36.7% 47.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very favorable 39.4% 39.3% 42.8% 40.4%
?;7;?:;:? 32% 32.7% 32% 32.2%
z‘;gi‘g’r":;e 7.1% 9.2% 8% 7.9%
Very unfavorable 9.1% 7.8% 9% 8.7%
:jr't::f'afva(;'r‘:;ge 7.9% 8.3% 5.1% 7.2%
Never heard of 4.6% 2.6% 3% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Walker Favorability Very favorable 16.8% 17.3% 23.2% 18.8%
f:\:';f‘a’:’;::t 19% 16.1% 22.8% 19.3%

z‘;;'a‘l‘fl"(‘)’rhaa;e 5.4% 3.8% 7.8% 5.7%

Very unfavorable 3% 5.4% 5.6% 4.4%

:jr't::f'afva:r:';;ge 21.3% 26% 19.7% 22.1%

Never heard of 34.5% 31.4% 20.9% 29.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q12 Senate Ballot Test Pat McCrory 37.7% 142.3% 41.7% 140.2%
Ted Budd 5.3% 2.7% 6.3% 5.9%

Mark Walker 7.4% 9% 16.7% 10.6%

Undecided 149.5% 16% 35.2% 14.0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 McCrory Governor Approval Strongly approve 39.5% 40.3% 45.3% 41.4%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 35.2% 32.1% 32.5% 33.6%

Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 6.1% 9.1% 11.4% 8.5%

Zti::;?)xve 14.1% 11% 8% 11.5%

g;:?:: orno 5.1% 7.5% 2.8% 5.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 52.9% 54.5% 60.2% 55.5%
No, | do not agree 14.5% 14.7% 13.2% 14.2%

Unsure 32.5% 30.8% 26.5% 30.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams Strongly Support 51.3% 44.1% 43.4% 47%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 1.4% 11.4% 5.6% 6.7%
Somewhat Oppose 3.3% 2% 9.8% 4.8%
Strongly Oppose 31.8% 33.7% 34.1% 33%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ Cilo 9.2% 8.8% 7% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Florida Tech Strongly Support 52.8% 49.8% 52.6% 51.9%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 12% 15.1% 9.2% 12%
Somewhat Oppose 5% 7.7% 7.3% 6.4%
Strongly Oppose 12.5% 13.9% 15.4% 13.7%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ &S 17.7% 13.5% 15.5% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline Strongly Support 76.7% 70.7% 78.3% 75.5%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 6.2% 9.9% 5.2% 6.9%
Somewhat Oppose 6.4% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5%
Strongly Oppose 7.9% 10.4% 6.9% 8.3%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ Cilo 2.8% 2.5% 2.8% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
position for more 74.6% 72.2% 75.7% 74.2%
school choice
funding
Governor
Cooper’s
positions to cut 14.5% 20.4% 13.3% 15.7%
school choice
funding
UISRS @ i 10.9% 7.5% 11.1% 10%

NC US Senate Survey

opinion

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%
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Q22 Medicaid Expansion Strongly Support 15.8% 15.1% 15.8% 15.6%
zzg‘piv‘r’that 13.7% 12.2% 11.4% 12.6%

Somewhat Oppose 15.9% 23.3% 16.1% 18%

Strongly Oppose 146.9% 140.8% 148.8% 145.8%

g:i‘:::; o D 7.6% 8.5% 7.9% 7.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 53.1% 50% 149.5% 51.2%
Female 1456.9% 50% 50.5% 148.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2WECICILY \é;’;ervaﬁve 146.3% 50.3% 55.8% 50.2%
zz::gc::ive 38.7% 31.8% 34.4% 35.5%
Moderate 11.3% 14.7% 7.5% 11.2%

Somewhat Liberal 3.5% 3.2% 1.3% 2.8%

Very Liberal 0.2% 0% 1% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 84.3% 88.4% 86.4% 86%
African-American 12.2% 5.3% 11.1% 10%

Hispanic 2.2% 2.1% 1.5% 2%

::I:iinc;’t;a"“her 1.3% 14.2% 1% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Age 18-34 8.4% 9.5% 5.9% 8%
35-54 33.1% 24.7% 16.6% 26%
55-64 21.4% 20.2% 21.2% 21%
65 or over 37.1% 45.6% 56.3% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE 34.1% 26.6% 31.1% 31.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0.9% 1.7% 0.6% 1%
RIS 23.7% 22.1% 33.4% 26.1%
H.POINT-W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 7.9% 8.1% 10.2% 8.6%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-ASHEVLL- 5.7% 7.8% 3.2% 5.5%
AND
RS EITNETR- 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 1.2% 1.5% 1.6% 1.4%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 20.8% 24.4% 17.6% 20.8%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 5.1% 7.5% 1.9% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q29 Survey Method IVR to Landline 100% 100% 100% 100%
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 0% 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
lee.Ag ent to 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Registration Republican 71.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 71.1%
Independen
t voting in
Republican 28.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28.9%
primary
elections
Z)szethlng 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@8 RelEhse AFreE :;;’:;32’ 50.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50.4%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 17.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17.2%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 5.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.1%
Strongly 5.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.8%
disapprove
:gso‘;‘:lg; 21.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 RightTrack WrongTrack Right track 33.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33.3%
‘t":a'z:g 66.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 66.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to
Landline

Online to

Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

Q5 Right Track

Business

Climate,

Low Taxes,

and 50.4%
Economic

Developmen

t

Lf)v.v Cost of 10.1%
Living

Beaches,

State parks,

Natural

Landscape, 16.2%
and

Outdoor

Attractions

Diverse
Population
& Cultural
Atmosphere

5%

The
southern
hospitality
and
friendly
people

8.1%

Other 10.2%

Total 100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

50.5%

10.1%

16.2%

5%

8.1%

10.2%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

NC US Senate Survey

Civil Unrest
& Racial 9%
Division

Corporation
s playing 14.2%
politics.

Increased

Crime and

Public 4.8%
Safety

Issues

Election
security
and voter
fraud

26.9%

Homelessne
ss, Mental
lliness, and
Addiction

1.5%

Infringemen
ton
liberties by
government

31.8%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

9%

14.2%

4.8%

26.9%

1.5%

31.8%
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

Road

Conditions

and 3.7%
Infrastructu

re Issues

Other 8.1%

Total 100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

3.7%

8.1%

100%

Q7 Trump Comparison

NC US Senate Survey

Very similar

in tone,

style and 54.1%
on the

issues

Similar in

tone and

style but 4.4%
different on

the issues

Different in

tone and

style but 24.6%
similar on

the issues

Very

different in

tone, style 13.5%
and on the

issues.

Don’'t
know/Not 3.5%

Sure

Total 100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

54.1%

4.4%

24.6%

13.5%

3.5%

100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q8 Canidate Characteristic Experience
d politician
w/ proven 28.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28.2%
record of
leadership
Political
outsider
and proven 54.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54.8%
executive
leadership
U EF 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Budd Favorability Very 12.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12.5%
favorable
SIS 17.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17.6%
favorable
SIS 5.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.7%
unfavorable
Ve 3.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.1%
unfavorable
Neither
Li‘:”ab'e 13.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13.5%
unfavorable
N 47.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 47.5%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 McCrory Favorability Very 10.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10.4%
favorable
SIS 32.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32.2%
favorable
SIS 7.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7.9%
unfavorable
Ve 8.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8.7%
unfavorable
Neither
Li‘:”ab'e 7.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7.2%
unfavorable
N 3.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.6%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q11 Walker Favorability ;Iaevr;lrable 18.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18.8%
f;’\:';f‘;";::t 19.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19.3%
z‘;g‘fl‘g’rh:;e 5.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.7%
:::f';'vorable 1.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.4%
Neither
Li‘:”ab'e 22.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22.1%
unfavorable
::;’:; of 29.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Senate Ballot Test ;a:c,-ory 40.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40.2%
Ted Budd 5.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.9%
\';"v:ter 10.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10.6%
Undecided 14.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 McCrory Governor Approval :::)r;):)g\;, Ly 11.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 33.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8.5%
Zti:;';ixve 11.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11.5%
::so‘;‘;g; 5.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Robinson Senate Decision Yes, | agree 55.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55.5%
:;'r ('é:° gt 14.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14.2%
Unsure 30.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q17 Transgender Sports Teams :Er;)pr:iIty 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 6.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.7%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 4.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.8%
gt;s:sgéy 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%
zgs(;‘;%n 8.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLsliiciicallech :E:;’p’g'ty 51.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 51.9%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 6.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.4%
gt;s:sgéy 13.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13.7%
zgs(;‘;%n 15.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Mail Ballots Deadline :Er;)pr:iIty 75.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75.5%
:zg‘piv‘r’that 6.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.9%
g‘;’:j;"ehat 6.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.5%
gt;s:sgéy 8.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8.3%
zgs(;‘;%n 2.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 School Choice General
Assembly’s
positioniion 74.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74.2%
more school
choice
funding
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile

Governor

Cooper’s

FESEES ES 15.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15.7%

cut school

choice

funding

U EF 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%

no opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
R22MecicaiciExpansion :E:;’p’g'ty 15.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15.6%
zﬁgﬂ:at 12.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12.6%
g‘:}’:j;"ehat 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%
gt;::sgéy 145.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 145.8%
zgs(;‘;%n 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 51.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 51.2%
Female 148.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 148.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Very
Conservativ 50.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50.1%
e
Somewhat
Conservativ 35.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35.5%
e
Moderate 11.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11.2%
f;’b?::l’hat 2.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.8%
Very Liberal 0.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ethnicity Caucasian 86% 0% 0% 0% 0% 86%
22::?:;{1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
Hispanic 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Asian or
another 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q29 Survey Method

Q29 Survey Method

IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

Q26 Age 18-34

35-54

55-64

65 or over

Total

8%

26%

21%

45%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

8%

26%

21%

45%

100%

Q27 DMA CHARLOTTE

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

31.2%

1%

26.1%

8.6%

5.5%

0.5%

1.4%

20.8%

4.8%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

31.2%

1%

26.1%

8.6%

5.5%

0.5%

1.4%

20.8%

4.8%

100%

Q28 Vote History 20f 4
3of 4
4of 4

Total
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43.5%

27.3%

29.1%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

43.5%

27.3%

29.1%

100%
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